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Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI),  
Upright and Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-72

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2703 and V2707 –  
Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI),  
Upright and Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-72

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3417 –  
Standard Response, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI),  
Upright with Shield . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-72

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3401 and V3405 –  
Standard Response, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI),  
Upright and Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-73

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3401 and V3405 –  
Standard Response, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI),  
Upright and Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-73

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3429 –  
Standard Response, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI),  
Upright with Shield . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-74

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3403 and V3407 –  
Standard Response, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI),  
Upright and Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-75

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3403 and V3407 –  
Standard Response, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI),  
Upright and Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-75

DRY
V36 Order Form. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-76
V33 Order Form. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-77
V40 Order Form. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-78
V56 and V81 Order Form. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-79

Series FL-QR/DRY V3602, V3604, V3614, V3616 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type 
Upright, Pendent & Recessed Pendent . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-80

Series FL-QR/DRY/SW V3610 & V3612 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type 
Horizontal Sidewall & Recessed Horizontal Sidewall. .  .  . 3-81

Series FL-QR/DRY/C V3302 & V3304 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type 
Concealed Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-82

Series FL-QR/DRY/C V5634 & V8134 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type 
Concealed Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-83

Series FL-QR/DRY/ST V4002 –  
Quick Response, K11.2/ 16.1 (SI), Dry Type Pendent. .  . 3-84

Series FL-QR/DRY/VSW V5643 & V8143 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type 
Vertical Sidewall. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-85

Series FL-SR/DRY V3601, V3603, V3613, V3615 –  
Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI),  
Dry Type Upright, Pendent & Recessed Pendent. .  .  .  .  . 3-86

Series FL-SR/DRY/SW V3609 & V3611 –  
Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI),  
Dry Type Horizontal Sidewall & Recessed  
Horizontal Sidewall. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-87

Series FL-SR/DRY/C V3301 & V3303 –  
Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI),  
Dry Type Concealed Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-88

Series FL-SR/DRY/C V5689 & V8189 –  
Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI),  
Dry Type Concealed Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-89

Series FL-SR/DRY/ST V4001 –  
Standard Response, K11.2/ 16.1 (SI),  
Dry Type Pendent . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-90

Series FL-QR/DRY/ESFR V4102 –  
Fast Response, K16.8 (24.2 SI), Pendent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-91

Series FL-SR/DRY/VSW V5687 & V8187 –  
Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI),  
Dry Type Vertical Sidewall . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-92

VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler Style VS1 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-93
Style VS1 Cover Plates . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-93
Clean Room Cover Seal Gasket. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-93
VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler Brackets. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-94
VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler Style VS1 Order Form. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-95
SPECIFIC APPLICATION
Series FL-SA/IC V5608 –  

Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Upright,  
IC Interstitial Space. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-96

Series FL-SA/DS V5621 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Upright,  
Attic DS Downslope. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-96

Series FL-SA/RE V5620 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Upright,  
Attic RE Ridgeline . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-97

Series FL-SA/GAP V5623 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Upright, Attic Gap. .  .  .  .  . 3-97

Series FL-SA/BB V5618 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/8.0 SI, Upright,  
Attic Back-to-Back 4:12 Slope. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-98
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Series FL-SA/BB V5619 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/8.0 SI, Upright,  
Attic Back-to-Back 7:12 Slope. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-98

Series FL-SA/BB V5625 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/8.0 SI, Upright,  
Attic Back-to-Back 10:12 Slope. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-99

Series FL-SA/BB V8122 –  
Quick Response, K8.1/11.5 SI, Upright,  
Attic Back-to-Back 4:12 Slope. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-99

Series FL-SA/BB V8123 –  
Quick Response, K8.1/11.5 SI, Upright,  
Attic Back-to-Back 8:12 Slope. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-100

Series FL-SA/BB V8124 –  
Quick Response, K8.1/11.5 SI, Upright,  
Attic Back-to-Back 12:12 Slope. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-100

Series FL-SA/WS V2752 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Vertical Sidewall,  
Window Sprinkler. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-101

Series FL-SA/WS V5648 –  
Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Concealed Pendent,  
Window Sprinkler. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-101

WINDOW NOZZLES
Series FL-SA/NZ V1001. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-103
Series FL-SA/NZ V1003. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-103
Series FL-SA/NZ V1005. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-103
Series FL-SA/NZ V1007. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-103
Series FL-SA/NZ V1009. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-103
Series FL-SA/NZ V1011. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-103
Series FL-SA/NZ V1013. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-103

Series FL-SA/NZ V2601 and V2603,  
Open Foam Nozzle for Deluge Systems. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-104

Series FL-SA/NZ V12 Open Spray Nozzles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-104

ACCESSORIES
Automatic Sprinkler Wrenches. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-105
Sprinkler Storage Cabinets. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-106
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Paint Shield. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-106
Upright Sprinkler Guards and Intermediate Shields. .  .  .  . 3-106
Pendent Sprinkler Guards and Intermediate Shield Kits. 3-106
Expansion Plate. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-107
V36/V56/V81 Replacement Escutcheons. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-107
Flush Escutcheon . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-107
Weather Resistant Recessed Escutcheons. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-108
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Terms and Conditions of Sale. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Inside Back Cover
Warranty. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Inside Back Cover

VICTAULIC.COM	 PL2026-SDIV

Table of Contents

http://www.victaulic.com/


Fire Protection Valves and Devices

FireLock™ 
Automatic Devices 
and Accessories

1-1VICTAULIC.COM	 PL2026-SD

http://www.victaulic.com/


Series UMC Universal Manifold Check Assembly

Fire Protection Valves and Devices

Universal Manifold 
Check Assembly

SERIES UMC

Includes Series UTD Test 
and Drain, and Series ARV 
Adjustable Relief Valve.
Refer to publication 30.72.

 

SERIES UMC – UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD CHECK ASSEMBLY

UMC 
Body Size

Description Part Code Price EachNominal inches

1¹⁄₄

GxG Right Handed with Control Valve and Hose S012UMCRV0 $2355.50 NR

GxG Right Handed with Hose S012UMCR00 2057.00
GxG Left Handed with Control Valve and Hose S012UMCLV0 2355.50 NR

GxG Left Handed with Hose S012UMCL00 2057.00

1¹⁄₂

GxG Right Handed with Control Valve and Hose S014UMCRV0 2460.00 NR

GxG Right Handed with Hose S014UMCR00 2112.50
GxG Left Handed with Control Valve and Hose S014UMCLV0 2460.00 NR

GxG Left Handed with Hose S014UMCL00 2112.50

2

GxG Right Handed with Control Valve and Hose S020UMCRV0 2730.00 NR

GxG Right Handed with Hose S020UMCR00 2328.00 NR

GxG Left Handed with Control Valve and Hose S020UMCLV0 2730.00 NR

GxG Left Handed with Hose S020UMCL00 2328.00 NR

2¹⁄₂

GxG Right Handed with Control Valve and Hose S024UMCRV0 2780.00 NR

GxG Right Handed with Hose S024UMCR00 2378.50 NR

GxG Left Handed with Control Valve and Hose S024UMCLV0 2780.00 NR

GxG Left Handed with Hose S024UMCL00 2378.50 NR

3

GxG Right Handed with Control Valve and Hose S030UMCRV0 3210.50 NR

GxG Right Handed with Hose S030UMCR00 2863.00 NR

GxG Left Handed with Control Valve and Hose S030UMCLV0 3210.50 NR

GxG Left Handed with Hose S030UMCL00 2863.00 NR

4

GxG Right Handed with Control Valve and Hose S040UMCRV0 3430.50 NR

GxG Right Handed with Hose S040UMCR00 3085.50 NR

GxG Left Handed with Control Valve and Hose S040UMCLV0 3430.50 NR

GxG Left Handed with Hose S040UMCL00 3085.50

6

GxG Right Handed with Control Valve and Hose S060UMCRV0 4256.00 NR

GxG Right Handed with Hose S060UMCR00 3715.00 NR

GxG Left Handed with Control Valve and Hose S060UMCLV0 4256.00 NR

GxG Left Handed with Hose S060UMCL00 3715.00 NR

8
GxG Right Handed with Control Valve and Hose S080UMCRV0 6433.50
GxG Right Handed with Hose S080UMCR00 5209.00 NR

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable
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Series UM Universal Manifold Check Assembly with Auto Test Switch

Universal Manifold 
Check Assembly

SERIES UMC

with Auto Test Switch
Refer to publication 30.72.

 

SERIES UMC – UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD CHECK ASSEMBLY WITH AUTO TEST SWITCH

UMC 
Body Size

Description Part Code Price EachNominal inches

1¹⁄₄

GxG UMC Right Handed with Control Valve S012UMCRVA $5011.00
GxG UMC Right Handed with Hose S012UMCR0A 4712.00
GxG UMC Left Handed with Control Valve S012UMCLVA 5011.00
GxG UMC Left Handed with Hose S012UMCL0A 4712.00

1¹⁄₂

GxG UMC Right Handed with Control Valve S014UMCRVA 5133.50
GxG UMC Right Handed with Hose S014UMCR0A 4786.50
GxG UMC Left Handed with Control Valve S014UMCLVA 5133.50
GxG UMC Left Handed with Hose S014UMCL0A 4786.50

2

GxG UMC Right Handed with Control Valve S020UMCRVA 4891.00
GxG UMC Right Handed with Hose S020UMCR0A 4494.00
GxG UMC Left Handed with Control Valve S020UMCLVA 4891.00
GxG UMC Left Handed with Hose S020UMCL0A 4494.00

2¹⁄₂

GxG UMC Right Handed with Control Valve S024UMCRVA 5027.00
GxG UMC Right Handed with Hose S024UMCR0A 4634.50
GxG UMC Left Handed with Control Valve S024UMCLVA 5027.00
GxG UMC Left Handed with Hose S024UMCL0A 4634.50

3

GxG UMC Right Handed with Control Valve S030UMCRVA 5004.50
GxG UMC Right Handed with Hose S030UMCR0A 4641.00
GxG UMC Left Handed with Control Valve S030UMCLVA 5004.50
GxG UMC Left Handed with Hose S030UMCL0A 4641.00

4

GxG UMC Right Handed with Control Valve S040UMCRVA 5774.00
GxG UMC Right Handed with Hose S040UMCR0A 5427.00
GxG UMC Left Handed with Control Valve S040UMCLVA 5774.00
GxG UMC Left Handed with Hose S040UMCL0A 5427.00

6

GxG UMC Right Handed with Control Valve S060UMCRVA 6411.50
GxG UMC Right Handed with Hose S060UMCR0A 5865.50
GxG UMC Left Handed with Control Valve S060UMCLVA 6411.50
GxG UMC Left Handed with Hose S060UMCL0A 5865.50

8
GxG UMC Right Handed with Control Valve S080UMCRVA 8494.50
GxG UMC Right Handed with Hose S080UMCR0A 7289.50

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series UM Universal Manifold Assembly

Universal Manifold 
Assembly

SERIES UM
Refer to publication 30.71.

 

SERIES UM – UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

UM 
Body Size

Description Part Code Price EachNominal inches

1¹⁄₄
GxG with Hose S0120UM000 $1741.50 NR

GxG with Control Valve and Hose S0120UMV00 2160.00 NR

1¹⁄₂
GxG with Hose S0140UM000 1788.00 NR

GxG with Control Valve and Hose S0140UMV00 2219.00 NR

2
GxG with Hose S0200UM000 1852.00 NR

GxG with Control Valve and Hose S0200UMV00 2350.00 NR

2¹⁄₂
GxG with Hose S0240UM000 1956.50 NR

GxG with Control Valve and Hose S0240UMV00 2542.50 NR

3
GxG with Hose S0300UM000 2042.00 NR

GxG with Control Valve and Hose S0300UMV00 2626.50 NR

4
GxG with Hose S0400UM000 2406.50 NR

GxG with Control Valve with Hose S0400UMV00 3052.00 NR

6
GxG with Hose S0600UM000 2597.00 NR

GxG with Control Valve with Hose S0600UMV00 3323.00 NR

8
GxG with Hose S0800UM000 3688.00 NR

GxG with Control Valve with Hose S0800UMV00 4974.00

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable

Series UM Universal Manifold Assembly with Auto Test Switch

Universal Manifold 
Assembly

SERIES UM

with Auto Test Switch
Refer to publication 30.71.

 

SERIES UM – UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY WITH AUTO TEST SWITCH

UM 
Body Size

Description Part Code Price EachNominal inches

1¹⁄₄
GxG UM with Hose S0120UM00A $4175.00
GxG UM with Control Valve and Hose S0120UMV0A 4687.00

1¹⁄₂
GxG UM with Hose S0140UM00A 4182.00
GxG UM with Control Valve and Hose S0140UMV0A 4798.50

2
GxG UM with Hose S0200UM00A 4228.50
GxG UM with Control Valve and Hose S0200UMV0A 4732.00

2¹⁄₂
GxG UM with Hose S0240UM00A 4382.50
GxG UM with Control Valve and Hose S0240UMV0A 4968.50

3
GxG UM with Hose S0300UM00A 4454.50
GxG UM with Control Valve and Hose S0300UMV0A 5038.50

4
GxG UM with Hose S0400UM00A 4810.00
GxG UM with Control Valve with Hose S0400UMV0A 5455.50

6
GxG UM with Hose S0600UM00A 4926.50
GxG UM with Control Valve with Hose S0600UMV0A 5521.50

8
GxG UM with Hose S0800UM00A 5710.50
GxG UM with Control Valve with Hose S0800UMV0A 6924.00

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series UTD Universal Test and Drain

Universal Test and 
Drain

SERIES UTD
Refer to publication 30.73.

 

SERIES UTD – UNIVERSAL TEST AND DRAIN

UTD Body Size
Description Part Code Price EachNominal inches

1
IGS with Series ARV S010UTDGA0 $753.50 NR

Threaded with Series ARV S010UTDTDF 753.50

1¹⁄₄
GxG with Series ARV S012UTDGAA 921.50 NR

Threaded with Series ARV S012UTDTAA 921.50 NR

2
GxG with Series ARV S020UTDGA4 1314.00 NR

Threaded with Series ARV S020UTDTA4 1314.00 NR

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable

Series ARV Adjustable Relief Valve

Adjustable Relief Valve

SERIES ARV
Refer to publication 30.74.

 

SERIES ARV – ADJUSTABLE RELIEF VALVE

Description Part Code Price Each
¹⁄₂” Adjustable Relief Valve P0047470PR $314.00 NR

NR Non-returnable

Series FTV Flow Test Valve

Flow Test Valve

SERIES FTV
Refer to publication 30.75.

 

SERIES FTV – FLOW TEST VALVE

Description Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂” Groove x 2¹⁄₂” Hose Thread S014PRVTAS $344.00
2¹⁄₂” Groove x 2¹⁄₂” Hose Thread S024PRVTAS 344.00 NR

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable
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Series ABV Auxiliary Ball Valve

Auxiliary Ball Valve

SERIES ABV
Refer to publication 30.76.

SERIES ABV – AUXILIARY BALL VALVE

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

1 V010GLBBVD $55.50

Series GFHA Groove x Female Hose Thread Adapter

Groove x Female Hose 
Thread Adapter

SERIES GFHA

SERIES GFHA – GROOVE X FEMALE HOSE THREAD ADAPTER

Description Part Code Price Each
2¹⁄₂” Groove x 2¹⁄₂” Female Thread P024GLBACP $230.50

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

Series 751 Alarm Check Valve

Series 751

FIRELOCK™ ALARM CHECK 
VALVE
Refer to publication 30.01

 

SERIES 751 ALARM CHECK VALVE

Valve Size Bare Valve Weight Price Each

inches lb Valve Only
Valve Pre-Trimmed 

(Vertical) Trim Kit Only
GROOVED BY GROOVED

1¹⁄₂ 14.2 $4262.00 $8357.00 $2719.00
2 14.6 4262.00 8357.00 2719.00

2¹⁄₂ 34.4 4262.00 8357.00 NR 2719.00
3 35.3 4262.00 8357.00 NR 2719.00
4 49.0 4782.50 NR 9174.00 NR 2872.50 NR

6 69.0 5974.50 NR 10604.00 NR 2872.50 NR

8 121.0 9350.50 NR 14731.50 NR 2939.50 NR

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable

Order optional accessories as separate items.
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Series 751
FIRELOCK™ ALARM CHECK VALVE – PRE-TRIMMED (VERTICAL) DIAGRAM 
(RETARD CHAMBER OPTIONAL)

Groove by Groove

1

2

3

4

5

9

11

12

8

Optional Location
for Item 8

7

10

6

Item Description

1 Series 751 FireLock™ Alarm Check Valve

2 FireLock™ Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 System Main Drain Valve

5 Alarm Line Drain Restrictor

6 Series 752 Retard Chamber Assembly

Item Description

7 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly

8 Alarm Pressure Switch

9 Alarm Line Ball Valve

10 Alarm Test Line Ball Valve

11 System Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

12 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

Gray shaded areas identify components that are 
optional equipment.
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Series 717HR FireLock™ Check Valve

FireLock™ Check 
Valve

SERIES 717HR

Note: Assembled valve and 
riser kit shown.
Refer to publication 10.09

 

SERIES 717HR

Size 
inches

Approx. 
Weight Each 

lb Price Each † 
Series 717HR 

Riser Check Kit ‡
2 15.0 $1131.00 $642.00 NR

2¹⁄₂ 19.5 1173.00 717.50 NR

76.1 mm 19.5 + +
3 25.5 1215.00 717.50 NR

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable

†  Series 717HR riser Check Valve is tapped for drain outlet, inlet and outlet gauges.
‡ Riser Check Kit is the hardware to connect to the 717HR Riser Check Valve including drain valve, inlet and outlet valves, gauges 
and mounting hardware. Valve and coupling not included. Some assembly required.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Series 717R FireLock™ Check Valve

FireLock™ Check 
Valve

SERIES 717R

Note: Assembled valve and 
riser kit shown.
Refer to publication 10.09

 

Size 
inches

Approx. Weight Each 
lb

Series 717R †  
Price Each

Series 717R 
Riser Check Kit ‡

4 20.0 $1263.50 $808.00 NR

5 27.0 2277.00 808.00 NR

6 38.0 2873.00 808.00 NR

8 64.0 4212.50 808.00 NR

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable

†  Series 717R riser Check Valve is tapped for drain outlet, inlet and outlet gauges.
‡ Riser Check Kit is the hardware to connect to the 717R Riser Check Valve including drain valve, inlet and outlet valves, gauges 
and mounting hardware. Valve and coupling not included. Some assembly required.
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Series 751 Optional Accessories
SERIES 752 RETARD CHAMBER

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂” Inlet (1¹⁄₂ – 8” sizes) S014752P03 $1556.50 NR

SERIES 752V RETARD VENT KIT

Pipe to
Open Drain

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂” Inlet (1¹⁄₂ – 8” sizes) S014752K01 $716.50 NR

SERIES 760 WATER MOTOR ALARM * WITH WYE STRAINER

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

– S000760159 $3076.00 NR

Extension and Replacement Shafts
13 S130760K01 $507.00
24 S240760K01 615.50
48 S480760K01 1209.00

* Includes wall extension 2 - 13” (cut to fit).

SERIES 751 COVER GASKET REPAIR KIT

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ – 2 K0147510PR $132.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ – 3 K0247510PR 132.50 NR

4 K0407510PR 132.50 NR

6 K0607510PR 176.00 NR

8 K0807510PR 189.00 NR

ALARM PRESSURE SWITCH AND SUPERVISORY SWITCH 
Refer to Electrical Accessories.

WATERFLOW DETECTOR 
Refer to Electrical Accessories.

GROOVED DRAIN CONNECTION KIT 
TYPICAL 4”

To Drain

Angle valve not included with 
this kit; shown for clarity only

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ – 2 S014751K07 $505.50
2¹⁄₂ – 3 S024751K07 590.00

4 S040751K07 755.50
6 S060751K07 755.50
8 S080751K07 755.50

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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Series 768N FireLock NXT™ Dry Valve

FireLock NXT™ Dry 
Valve † 

SERIES 768N
Refer to publication 31.80

Shown with Vic-Quick Riser *

 

Valve 
Size Bare Valve Only

Dry Valve 
Pre-Trimmed with 776-

LPA

Vic-Quick Riser 
Pre-Trimmed with 776-

LPA Trim Kit with 776-LPA

inches Part Code
Price 
Each Part Code

Price 
Each Part Code Price Each Part Code

Price 
Each

1¹⁄₂ S014N68100 $7026.50 S014N68400 $13409.50 S014N68403 $18899.50 NR K014N68400 $6513.50
2 S020N68100 7026.50 S020N68400 13409.50 NR S020N68403 18899.50 NR K020N68400 6513.50

2¹⁄₂ S024N68100 7192.50 S024N68400 13637.50 S024N68403 19601.50 K024N68400 6513.50
3 S030N68100 7192.50 S030N68400 13637.50 NR S030N68403 19601.50 K030N68400 6513.50
4 S040N68100 7646.00 S040N68400 14553.00 NR S040N68403 20376.00 K040N68400 6428.50 NR

6 S060N68100 9568.00 S060N68400 16767.50 NR S060N68403 23635.50 K060N68400 6428.50 NR

8 S080N68100 15391.50 S080N68400 24652.50 S080N68403 32234.00 NR K080N68400 7408.00

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable

All FireLock NXT™ devices install groove by groove.

Some assembly required – instructions included.

Order optional accessories as separate items.

†  Also available in Fire-Pac cabinet model, request publication 30.23.
* Shown with optional drain kit, coupling, pressure switches and air maintenance device. These components must be ordered 
separately, if required.
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Series 769N FireLock NXT™ Deluge Valve

FireLock NXT™ 
Deluge Valve † 

SERIES 769N
Refer to publication 31.81

Shown with 
Vic-Quick 
Riser

 

Valve 
Size Bare Valve Only Pretrimmed

inches Part Code
Price 
Each

Wet Pilot Valve

Valve with 24V DC 
Normally Closed 

Solenoid

Dry Pilot Valve with 
Series 776 Low 

Pressure Actuator

Part Code
Price 
Each Part Code

Price 
Each Part Code

Price 
Each

1¹⁄₂ S014N69100 $9751.50 S014N69620 $15720.00 S014N69600 $19111.00 S014N69610 $21061.50
2 S020N69100 9751.50 S020N69620 15720.00 S020N69600 19111.00 S020N69610 21061.50

2¹⁄₂ S024N69100 11345.00 S024N69620 16871.50 S024N69600 19401.50 S024N69610 21634.00
3 S030N69100 11345.00 S030N69620 16871.50 S030N69600 19401.50 S030N69610 21634.00 NR

4 S040N69100 13744.00 S040N69620 20608.00 S040N69600 23131.50 S040N69610 25448.00 NR

6 S060N69100 18124.00 S060N69620 25123.50 S060N69600 27640.00 S060N69610 29948.00 NR

8 S080N69100 22650.50 S080N69620 29139.50 S080N69600 31221.00 S080N69610 33512.50 NR

Valve Size Vic-Quick Riser Assemblies

inches
Wet Pilot Valve

Valve with 24V DC Normally 
Closed Solenoid

Dry Pilot Valve with Series 
776 Low Pressure Actuator

Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ S014N69623 $25220.00 S014N69603 $27211.50 S014N69613 $29482.50
2 S020N69623 25220.00 S020N69603 27211.50 NR S020N69613 29482.50

2¹⁄₂ S024N69623 25642.50 S024N69603 27964.00 S024N69613 30394.00
3 S030N69623 25642.50 S030N69603 27964.00 S030N69613 30394.00
4 S040N69623 29690.00 S040N69603 32020.50 NR S040N69613 35209.00
6 S060N69623 35822.00 S060N69603 36586.50 NR S060N69613 38535.00 NR

8 S080N69623 50780.00 S080N69603 47113.50 S080N69613 54222.00

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable

Some assembly required – instructions included.

All FireLock NXT™ devices install groove by groove.

Order optional accessories as separate items.

†  Also available in Fire-Pac cabinet model, request publication 30.23.

FIRELOCK NXT™ DELUGE VALVE TRIM KITS

Valve Size Trim Kits

inches

Wet Pilot 
Trim Kit

24V DC Normally Closed 
Solenoid Trim Kit

Dry Pilot Series 776 
Low Pressure Actuator 

Trim Kit
Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ K014N69620 $4034.00 K014N69600 $6570.50 K014N69610 $9232.50
2 K020N69620 4034.00 K020N69600 6570.50 K020N69610 9232.50

2¹⁄₂ K024N69620 4034.00 K024N69600 6570.50 K024N69610 9232.50
3 K030N69620 4034.00 K030N69600 6570.50 K030N69610 9232.50
4 K040N69620 5241.00 K040N69600 7631.00 K040N69610 10582.00
6 K060N69620 5241.00 K060N69600 7631.00 K060N69610 10582.00
8 K080N69620 5434.50 K080N69600 7833.00 K080N69610 11106.50

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series 769N FireLock NXT™ Preaction Valve

FireLock NXT™ 
Preaction Valve † 

SERIES 769N
Refer to publication 31.82

Shown with 
Vic-Quick 
Riser

 

SERIES 769N PRE-TRIMMED VALVES

Valve Size

Valve with Single Interlock 
Pneumatic Actuation with 

Series 776-LPA *
Valve with 24V DC Normally 

Closed Solenoid

Valve with Non-Interlock 
Pneumatic/Electric 

Actuation with Series 776-
LPA and 24V DC Normally 

Closed Solenoid
inches Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ S014N69510 $22634.00 S014N69500 $20162.50 S014N69550 $24601.00
2 S020N69510 22634.00 S020N69500 20162.50 S020N69550 24601.00

2¹⁄₂ S024N69510 23033.50 S024N69500 20542.50 S024N69550 24964.00
3 S030N69510 23033.50 S030N69500 20542.50 S030N69550 24964.00
4 S040N69510 26915.50 S040N69500 24417.00 S040N69550 29325.50
6 S060N69510 31518.50 S060N69500 29318.00 S060N69550 34100.00
8 S080N69510 39104.00 S080N69500 36138.00 S080N69550 39104.00

* Non-Interlock Pneumatic Actuation Part Codes end in “523” for all sizes.

Valve Size

Valve with Double Interlock Pneumatic/
Pneumatic Actuation with Series 798 

DPA
Valve with Double Interlock Pneumatic/

Electric with Series 767
inches Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ S014N69540 $23916.50 S014N69530 $25030.50
2 S020N69540 23916.50 S020N69530 25030.50

2¹⁄₂ S024N69540 24909.50 S024N69530 27288.00
3 S030N69540 24909.50 S030N69530 27288.00
4 S040N69540 28640.50 S040N69530 32294.00
6 S060N69540 34100.00 S060N69530 34718.50
8 S080N69540 39342.00 S080N69530 41922.00

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

All FireLock NXT™ devices install groove by groove.

†  Also available in Fire-Pac cabinet model, request publication 30.23.

Order optional accessories as separate items.
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FireLock NXT™ 
Preaction Valve † 

SERIES 769N
Refer to publication 31.82

Shown with 
Vic-Quick 
Riser

 

SERIES 769N WITH VIC-QUICK RISER

Valve Size

Valve with Single Interlock 
Pneumatic Actuation with 

Series 776-LPA *
Valve with 24V DC Normally 
Closed Solenoid Actuation

Valve with Non-Interlock 
Pneumatic/Electric 

Actuation with Series 776-
LPA and 24V DC Normally 

Closed Solenoid
inches Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ S014N69513 $29856.00 S014N69503 $24844.50 NR S014N69553 $29993.00
2 S020N69513 29856.00 S020N69503 24844.50 NR S020N69553 29993.00

2¹⁄₂ S024N69513 30256.50 S024N69503 26252.00 NR S024N69553 30485.00
3 S030N69513 30256.50 S030N69503 26252.00 NR S030N69553 30485.00
4 S040N69513 32718.00 S040N69503 30182.00 NR S040N69553 35140.00
6 S060N69513 36228.50 S060N69503 34463.50 NR S060N69553 43564.50
8 S080N69513 46882.50 S080N69503 41554.00 S080N69553 59218.00

* Non-Interlock Pneumatic Actuation Part Codes end in “523” for all sizes.

Valve Size

Valve with Double Interlock Pneumatic/
Pneumatic Actuation with Series 798 

DPA
Valve with Double Interlock Pneumatic 

Electric with Series 767
inches Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ S014N69543 $30949.50 S014N69533 $34773.50 NR

2 S020N69543 30949.50 S020N69533 34773.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ S024N69543 32020.50 S024N69533 37071.50 NR

3 S030N69543 32020.50 S030N69533 37071.50 NR

4 S040N69543 34833.00 S040N69533 42053.50
6 S060N69543 37993.00 S060N69533 51065.00
8 S080N69543 48178.00 S080N69533 61786.50 NR

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-returnable

All FireLock NXT™ devices install groove by groove.

†  Also available in Fire-Pac cabinet model, request publication 30.23.

Order optional accessories as separate items.
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FireLock NXT™ 
Preaction Valve † 

SERIES 769N
Refer to publication 31.82

Shown with 
Vic-Quick 
Riser

 

SERIES 769N PREACTION TRIM KITS

Valve Size

Non-Interlock or Single 
Interlock Pneumatic 

Actuation with Series 776 
LPA Trim Kit *

Electric Solenoid Actuator 
with 24V DC Normally 

Closed Solenoid Trim Kit

Non-Interlock Pneumatic/
Electric Actuation with 

Series 776 LPA and 24V DC 
Normally Closed Solenoid 

Trim Kit
inches Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ K014N69510 $9642.50 K014N69500 $7202.50 K014N69550 $12048.50
2 K020N69510 9642.50 K020N69500 7202.50 K020N69550 12048.50

2¹⁄₂ K024N69510 9642.50 K024N69500 7202.50 K024N69550 12048.50
3 K030N69510 9642.50 K030N69500 7202.50 K030N69550 12048.50
4 K040N69510 10969.50 K040N69500 8528.00 K040N69550 13391.00
6 K060N69510 10969.50 K060N69500 8528.00 K060N69550 13391.00
8 K080N69510 16044.00 K080N69500 12668.00 K080N69550 15299.50

* Non-Interlock Pneumatic Actuation Part Codes end in “523” for all sizes.

Valve Size
Double Interlock Pneumatic/Pneumatic 
Actuation with Series 798 DPA Trim Kit

Double Interlock Pneumatic/Electric 
Actuation with Series 767 Trim Kit

inches Part Code Price Each Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ K014N69540 $13835.50 K014N69530 $12165.50
2 K020N69540 13835.50 K020N69530 12165.50

2¹⁄₂ K024N69540 13835.50 K024N69530 12165.50
3 K030N69540 13835.50 K030N69530 12165.50
4 K040N69540 14657.50 K040N69530 13405.50
6 K060N69540 14657.50 K060N69530 13405.50
8 K080N69540 20652.00 K080N69530 14746.00

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

All FireLock NXT™ devices install groove by groove.

Order optional accessories as separate items.

†  Also available in Fire-Pac cabinet model, request publication 30.23.

VICTAULIC.COM	 PL2026-SD1-14

Fire Protection Valves and Devices

http://www.victaulic.com/assets/uploads/literature/31.82.pdf
http://www.victaulic.com/


Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 768N FIRELOCK NXT™ DRY VALVE

Air Supply

18

18a

18b

1

2

3

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

16

14

17

Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided when the 
VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are optional equipment.

15

4

13b

13c

13a
16a

9

8

8a

8b

11a

Item Description
1 Series 768N FireLock NXT Dry Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve – Flow Test

6 System Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

7 System Main Drain Valve

8 Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator Assembly

8a Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator ¼-Turn Vent Ball Valve

8b Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator Isolation Ball Valve

9 Air Supervisory Pressure Switch

10 Air Manifold

11 Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

11a Auto Vent Sleeve of Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

Item Description
12 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

13 Priming Manifold Assembly

13a Charge Line Ball Valve

13b Alarm Test Ball Valve

13c Auto Drain Sleeve

14 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly

15 Alarm Pressure Switch

16 Alarm Manifold Assembly

16a Ball Drip Plunger

17 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

18 Victaulic Air Maintenance Trim Assembly (AMTA)

18a Slow-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA

18b Fast-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ DELUGE VALVE – WITH PNEUMATIC RELEASE (DRY PILOT) DELUGE TRIM 
(OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)

Air Supply

10

9

8

7

15

16

11

6

5

2

3

14

13

12

1

4

Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided 
when the VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are 
optional equipment.

17a

17b17

13a

12a12b

12c

Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Deluge Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve (Lower Drain Valve) –  
Flow Test

6 System Main Drain Valve (Upper Drain Valve)

7 Air Manifold

8 Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

9 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

10 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

11 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly and Shut-O� Valve

Item Description
12 Priming Manifold Assembly

12a Charge Line Ball Valve

12b Alarm Test Ball Valve

12c Auto Drain Sleeve

13 Alarm Manifold Assembly

13a Ball Drip Plunger

14 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

15 Air Supervisory Pressure Switch

16 Alarm Pressure Switch

17 Victaulic Air Maintenance Trim Assembly (AMTA)

17a Slow-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA

17b Fast-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ DELUGE VALVE – WITH HYDRAULIC RELEASE (WET PILOT) DELUGE TRIM 
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)

Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided 
when the VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are 
optional equipment.

9

8

7

13
10

6

5

2

3

12

11

4

1

10a
10b

10c

11a

To Wet Pilot 
System

Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Deluge Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve (Lower Drain Valve) – 
Flow Test

6 System Main Drain Valve (Upper Drain Valve)

7 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

8 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

9 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly and Shut-O� Valve

Item Description
10 Priming Manifold Assembly

10a Charge Line Ball Valve

10b Alarm Test Ball Valve

10c Auto Drain Sleeve

11 Alarm Manifold Assembly

11a Ball Drip Plunger

12 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

13 Alarm Pressure Switch
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ DELUGE VALVE – WITH ELECTRIC RELEASE TRIM 
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)

9

8

7

14

10

6

5

2

3

13

12

11

4

1

12a
11a11b

11c

Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided 
when the VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are 
optional equipment.

Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Deluge Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve (Lower Drain Valve) –  
Flow Test

6 System Main Drain Valve (Upper Drain Valve)

7 Solenoid Valve with Supervised Coil

8 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

9 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

Item Description
10 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly and Shut-O� Valve

11 Priming Manifold Assembly

11a Charge Line Ball Valve

11b Alarm Test Ball Valve

11c Auto Drain Sleeve

12 Alarm Manifold Assembly

12a Ball Drip Plunger

13 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

14 Alarm Pressure Switch
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ PREACTION VALVE – WITH NON-INTERLOCKED, PNEUMATIC RELEASE TRIM 
(OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)
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Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided when the
VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are optional equipment.
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Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Actuated Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve (Lower Drain Valve) – 
Flow Test

6 System Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

7 System Main Drain Valve (Upper Drain Valve)

8 Air Supervisory Pressure Switch

9 Air Manifold

10 Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

10a Auto Vent Sleeve of Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

11 Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator

11a Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator ¼-Turn Vent Ball Valve

11b Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator Isolation Ball Valve

Item Description
12 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

13 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

14 Priming Manifold Assembly

14a Charge Line Ball Valve

14b Alarm Test Ball Valve

14c Auto Drain Sleeve

15 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly and Shut-O� Valve

16 Alarm Pressure Switch

17 Alarm Manifold Assembly

17a Ball Drip Plunger

18 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

19 Victaulic Air Maintenance Trim Assembly (AMTA)

19a Slow-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA

19b Fast-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ PREACTION VALVE – WITH NON-INTERLOCKED, PNEUMATIC/ELECTRIC RELEASE TRIM 
(OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)
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Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided when the
VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are optional equipment.
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Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Actuated Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve (Lower Drain Valve) – 
Flow Test

6 System Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

7 System Main Drain Valve (Upper Drain Valve)

8 Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator

8a Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator ¼-Turn Vent Ball Valve

8b Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator Isolation Ball Valve

9 Air Supervisory Pressure Switch

10 Air Manifold

11 Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

11a Auto Vent Sleeve of Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

Item Description
12 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

13 Solenoid Valve with Supervised Coil

14 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

15 Priming Manifold Assembly

15a Charge Line Ball Valve

15b Alarm Test Ball Valve

15c Auto Drain Sleeve

16 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly and Shut-O� Valve

17 Alarm Pressure Switch

18 Alarm Manifold Assembly

18a Ball Drip Plunger

19 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

20 Victaulic Air Maintenance Trim Assembly (AMTA)

20a Slow-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA

20b Fast-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ PREACTION VALVE – WITH SINGLE-INTERLOCKED, PNEUMATIC RELEASE TRIM 
(OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)
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Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided when the
VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are optional equipment.
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Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Actuated Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve (Lower Drain Valve) – 
Flow Test

6 System Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

7 System Main Drain Valve (Upper Drain Valve)

8 Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator

8a Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator ¼-Turn Vent Ball Valve

8b Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator Isolation Ball Valve

9 Air Supervisory Pressure Switch

10 Air Manifold

11 Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

11a Auto Vent Sleeve of Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

Item Description
12 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

13 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

14 Priming Manifold Assembly

14a Charge Line Ball Valve

14b Alarm Test Ball Valve

14c Auto Drain Sleeve

15 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly and Shut-O� Valve

16 Alarm Pressure Switch

17 Alarm Manifold Assembly

17a Ball Drip Plunger

18 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

19 Victaulic Air Maintenance Trim Assembly (AMTA)

19a Slow-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA

19b Fast-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ PREACTION VALVE – WITH SINGLE-INTERLOCKED, ELECTRIC RELEASE TRIM 
DOUBLE-INTERLOCKED, ELECTRIC RELEASE (ELECTRIC-PNEUMATIC/ELECTRIC) TRIM 
(OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)
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Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided when the VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are optional equipment.

* Item 8 is optional/sold separately (or standard when the VQR assembly is ordered) for single-interlocked electric release trim.
* Item 8 is standard for double-interlocked electric release (electric-pneumatic/electric) trim.
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Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Actuated Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve (Lower Drain Valve) – 
Flow Test

6 System Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

7 System Main Drain Valve (Upper Drain Valve)

8 Air Supervisory Pressure Switch (See Notes Above)

9 Solenoid Valve with Supervised Coil

10 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

Item Description
11 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

12 Priming Manifold Assembly

12a Charge Line Ball Valve

12b Alarm Test Ball Valve

12c Auto Drain Sleeve

13 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly and Shut-O� Valve

14 Alarm Pressure Switch

15 Alarm Manifold Assembly

15a Ball Drip Plunger

16 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ PREACTION VALVE – WITH DOUBLE-INTERLOCKED, ELECTRIC/PNEUMATIC RELEASE TRIM 
(OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)

Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Actuated Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve (Lower Drain Valve) – 
Flow Test

6 System Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

7 System Main Drain Valve (Upper Drain Valve)

8 Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator

8a Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator ¼-Turn Vent Ball Valve

8b Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator Isolation Ball Valve

9 Air Supervisory Pressure Switch

10 Air Manifold

11 Series 767 Electric/Pneumatic Actuator with Supervised Coil

11a Auto Vent Sleeve of Series 767 Electric/Pneumatic Actuator

Item Description

12 Upper Chamber Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly for 
Series 767 Electric/Pneumatic Actuator

13 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

14 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

15 Priming Manifold Assembly

15a Charge Line Ball Valve

15b Alarm Test Ball Valve

15c Auto Drain Sleeve

16 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly and Shut-O� Valve

17 Alarm Pressure Switch

18 Alarm Manifold Assembly

18a Ball Drip Plunger

19 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

20 Victaulic Air Maintenance Trim Assembly (AMTA)

20a Slow-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA

20b Fast-Fill Ball Valve of the Victaulic AMTA
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When installing the optional Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator, 
relocate the auto vent to the location of the indicated plug.

8

Air Supply

20
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20b

Gray shaded areas identify components that are provided when the
VQR assembly is ordered.

Orange shaded areas identify components that are optional equipment.
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Exploded View Drawing – Trim Components
SERIES 769N FIRELOCK NXT™ PREACTION VALVE – WITH DOUBLE-INTERLOCKED, PNEUMATIC/PNEUMATIC RELEASE TRIM 
(OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ALSO SHOWN)

Orange shaded areas identify components that are optional equipment. 
These components are standard when the VQR assembly is ordered.

Gray shaded areas identify components that are optional equipment.
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When installing the optional Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator, 
relocate the auto vent to the location of the indicated plug.

11

Item Description
1 Series 769N FireLock NXT Actuated Valve

2 FireLock Rigid Coupling

3 Water Supply Main Control Valve

4 Drip Cup

5 Water Supply Main Drain Valve – Flow Test

6 System Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

7 System Main Drain Valve

8 Air Manifold

9 Pilot Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

10 Air Supervisory Pressure Switch

Item Description
11 Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator

12 Series 798 Pneumatic/Pneumatic Actuator

13 Charge Line Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly

14 Series 755 Manual Pull Station

15 Priming Manifold Assembly

16 Series 760 Water Motor Alarm Assembly

17 Alarm Pressure Switch

18 Alarm Manifold Assembly

19 Water Supply Pressure Gauge/Gauge Valve Assembly
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Trim AccessoriesFor FireLock™ Devices

Trim Accessories
SERIES 776 LOW PRESSURE ACTUATOR

Description Part Code
Price 
Each

Included in Pre–Trimmed Valve and Trim Kit S014776002 $5317.50 NR

SERIES 798 PNEUMATIC/PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR

Description Part Code
Price 
Each

Included in Pre–Trimmed Valve and Trim Kit S014798050 $7342.00 NR

SERIES 753A DRY ACTUATOR/ANTI-FLOOD DEVICE FOR SERIES 
756/758 ONLY

Part Code Price Each
S014753001 $2860.50 NR

SERIES 776/767/798 FILTER REPLACEMENT KIT

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ S014776K01 $191.00 NR

SERIES 753-E SOLENOID ACTUATOR 300 PSI 
NEMA 4 – 24 VDC – Normally Closed 
Included in Pre-Trimmed Valve and Trim Kit

753-E with Coil 
Monitoring

753-E without Coil 
Monitoring

Description Part Code
Price 
Each

753-E with Coil Monitoring (standard) S004N69106 $2222.00 NR

753-E without Coil Monitoring S004N69006 1710.50 NR

REPLACEMENT COIL KIT FOR SERIES 767 ACTUATOR

Size 
inches Description Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ 24 VDC
S004753008 * $1710.50 NR

S000767ASC 1710.50

* For use with original Series 767 Actuator (part code: S014767000).

SERIES 767 ELECTRIC/PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR – FOR USE WITH 

SERIES 769/769N FIRELOCK NXT™ VALVES 
(Solenoid and Coil Monitoring Integral)

Description Part Code
Price 
Each

Included in Pre–Trimmed Valve and Trim Kit S014767002 $8199.00 NR

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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SERIES 746-LPA DRY ACCELERATOR

Part Code Price Each
S004746005 $3459.00 NR

SERIES 746 DRY ACCELERATOR †

Part Code Price Each
S01474600 $3459.00 NR

† For use in systems where supervisory air/nitrogen pressure is above 25 psi/1.7 bar.

SERIES 746 AND SERIES 746-LPA REPAIR KIT

Part Code Price Each
S014746KRP $433.50 NR

GROOVED DRAIN CONNECTION KIT FOR WET ALARM SYSTEMS 

SERIES 751 
Typical 4”

To Drain

Angle valve not included with 
this kit; shown for clarity only

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ – 2 S014751K07 $505.50
2¹⁄₂ – 3 S024751K07 590.00

4 S040751K07 755.50
6 S060751K07 755.50
8 S080751K07 755.50

SERIES 752 RETARD CHAMBER

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂” Inlet (1¹⁄₂ – 8” sizes) S014752P03 $1556.50 NR

SERIES 752V RETARD VENT KIT

Pipe to
Open Drain

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂” Inlet (1¹⁄₂ – 8” sizes) S014752K01 $716.50 NR

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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AUTO VENT ASSEMBLY FOR 776 ACTUATOR

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ S014776000 $438.50 NR

SERIES 75D WATER COLUMN DRAIN KIT

Description Part Code Price Each
768N/769N S00075DK02 $2007.00

756/758/768/769 S00075DK01 2007.00

SERIES 760 WATER MOTOR ALARM *

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

– S000760159 $3076.00 NR

Extension and Replacement Shafts
13 S130760K01 $507.00
24 S240760K01 615.50
48 S480760K01 1209.00

* Includes wall extension 2 - 13” (cut to fit).

SERIES 75B SUPPLEMENTAL ALARM KIT

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂” NPT with ¹⁄₄” Pilot S00475BK03 $3331.00

SERIES 757 AIR MAINTENANCE TRIM ASSEMBLY

Description Part Code
Price 
Each

Regulated S000757K01 $2144.00 NR

Non-Regulated S000757K02 1581.50

AUTOCONVERT TRIM ASSEMBLY FOR FIRELOCK NXT™ 
PREACTION DEVICES
Refer to publication 30.84

Description Part Code
Price 
Each

Can be added to the following FireLock NXT 
Preaction device configurations: 
Single-Interlocked Electric 
Double-Interlocked Electric-Pneumatic/
Electric 
Double-Interlocked Electric/Electric 
Double-Interlocked Electric Pneumatic

S014N69KAC $10966.50

AIR REGULATOR 
Gauge Included

Size 
inches Description Part Code Price Each
¹⁄₄” NPT 5 – 60 psi S002756001 $1211.00 NR

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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TEE VALVE

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₄ S002751C00 $156.00

SERIES 755 MANUAL PULL STATION

Description Part Code Price Each
One size fits all S000760064 $745.00 NR

ALARM LINE “Y” STRAINER 
Air/Water

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₄ x 100 mesh S002756C00 $384.50 NR

¹⁄₂ x 100 mesh S004756C00 271.50
³⁄₄ x 50 mesh S006756C02 397.00

PRESSURE GAUGE

Size 
inches Description Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₄ 0 – 300 psi S002751001 $261.00 NR

¹⁄₄ 0 – 80 psi S002756000 261.00 NR

DRIP CUP 
NPT – PVC

Size 
inches Description Part Code Price Each
3 x ³⁄₄ – SC43768K01 $334.00

– Drain Cup Cover S014768CVR 38.50

CHECK VALVE – BRASS SEAT

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ S004751CC0 $229.00
³⁄₄ S006751CC0 316.50

SERIES 749 AUTO DRAIN

Size 
inches

Description
Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ – S014749C00 $382.50 NR

– Replacement Hose and 
Compression Replacement Kit S014749K01 193.00 NR

For Series 751 and Series 768/769 FireLock NXT™ Valves

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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Trim Accessories for Series 768/769 
FireLock NXT™ Valves
THREADED OUTLET VALVE DRAIN CONNECTION KIT 
Typical 4”

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ – 2 S014768K04 $1232.00
2¹⁄₂ – 3 S024768K04 1153.50
4 – 8 S040768K04 1321.50

90° DRAIN VALVE (THREADED) FOR SERIES 768/769 FIRELOCK 
NXT™ VALVES

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

³⁄₄ (1¹⁄₂ – 2”) S006751C03 $1209.00 NR

1¹⁄₄ (2¹⁄₂ – 3”) S012751C03 615.50
2 (4 – 8”) S020751C03 706.50 NR

90° ANGLE VALVE (THREADED) FOR SERIES 717R/717HR RISER 
CHECK VALVES AND SERIES 751 FIRELOCK™ ALARM CHECK 
VALVE

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

³⁄₄ (1¹⁄₂ – 2”) S006751C01 $338.50
1¹⁄₄ (2¹⁄₂ – 3”) S012751C00 444.00 NR

2 (4 – 8”) S020751C00 706.50 NR

TRIM BALL VALVE

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₄ S002751C01 $139.00
¹⁄₂ S004751C00 205.50

SERIES 748 BALL CHECK VALVE

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ S004748C00 $239.50 NR

SERIES 729 BALL DRIP ASSEMBLY

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ S004729C01 $314.00 NR

RESTRICTORS

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₄ x ¹⁄₄ – .063 S002752CN0 $105.00 NR

¹⁄₂ x ¹⁄₄ – .063 SV84751CN0 75.50 NR

¹⁄₂ x ¹⁄₄ – .125 SV84751CN1 75.50
¹⁄₂ x ¹⁄₂ – .070 P004752CN1 229.00

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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SWING CHECK VALVE 
(Rubber Seat)

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
¹⁄₂ – 45° S004751CT1 $229.00
¹⁄₂ – 90° S004751CT0 229.00
³⁄₄ – 90° S006751CT0 316.50

IN-LINE SPRING LOADED BALL/CHECK †  
Soft Seat

Size 
Inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₄ S002756C04 $373.00
¹⁄₂ S004756C04 373.00 NR

†  For multi-device installations on the air maintenance line.

SERIES 768/769 AIR MANIFOLD

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ S004768C01 $875.50 NR

Replacement Cartridge P000N68004 59.00 NR

3-IN-1 STRAINER/CHECK/RESTRICTOR ASSEMBLY

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ S004760C01 $502.00 NR

Replacement Cartridge S004760K00 98.50 NR

For Series 768N/769N FireLock NXT™ Valves

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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Trim Accessories for Series 768N/769N 
FireLock NXT™ Valves
GROOVED OUTLET VALVE DRAIN CONNECTION KIT 
Typical 4”

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ – 2 S014768K04 $1232.00
2¹⁄₂ – 3 S024N68K04 1153.50
4 – 8 S040N68K04 1321.50

90° GROOVED DRAIN VALVE WITH PORTS

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

³⁄₄ (1¹⁄₂ – 2”) S006751C03 $1209.00 NR

1¹⁄₄ (2¹⁄₂ – 3”) S012N68CG0 615.50 NR

2 (4 – 8”) S020N68CG0 706.50 NR

90° GROOVED ANGLE MAIN DRAIN VALVE

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

³⁄₄ (1¹⁄₂ – 2”) S006751C01 $338.50
1¹⁄₄ (2¹⁄₂ – 3”) S012N68CG1 615.50 NR

2 (4 – 8”) S020N68CG1 706.50 NR

ALARM MANIFOLD

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ P004N68ALM $391.00 NR

Replacement Union 
Gasket G00478YGSK 4.50

SERIES 768N/769N AIR MANIFOLD

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ P004N68AIR $674.00 NR

PRIMING MANIFOLD WITH AUTO DRAIN

Size 
inches

Description
Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ Priming Manifold P004N68PRM $626.50 NR

¹⁄₂ Priming Manifold with Auto Drain S004N68PRM 1008.00

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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SERIES 768N/769N MANIFOLD REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES

Air Manifold 
Replacement 

Cartridge

Priming 
Manifold 

Replacement 
Cartridge

Description Part Code Price Each
Air Manifold 
Replacement Cartridge P000N68004 $59.00 NR

Priming Manifold 
Replacement Cartridge P000N68003 67.50 NR

DIAPHRAGM CHARGE LINE CONNECTION TRIM HOSE

Hose Diameter x Length 
inches Part Code Price Each

¹⁄₂ x 19 P004N68X19 $130.00 NR

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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Electrical Accessories
WATERFLOW DETECTORS

Model Description Part Code
Price 
Each

1144440

Fits any tee with 1” NPT branch 
including: 1”, 1¹⁄₄”, 2” ferrous and 

brass threaded tees; 1”, 1¹⁄₄”, 2” cop-
per sweat tees; 1” CPVC tees. Dual 
SPDT switches. 9 Paddles for 1 – 2”

S010747313 $940.00 NR

Model 
Number

Number 
of 

SPDT 
Switches Schedule

Paddle 
Dimension 

inches Part Code
Price 
Each

1144402 2 10/40 2.00 S020760321 $947.50 NR

1144425 2 10/40 2.50 S024760322 947.50 NR

1144403 2 10/40 3.00 S030760324 947.50 NR

1144404 2 10/40 4.00 S040760325 947.50 NR

1144406 2 10/40 6.00 S060760327 947.50 NR

1144408 2 10/40 8.00 S080760328 1039.00

FLANGED UM/UMC REPLACEMENT FLOW SWITCHES

Description Part Code Price Each
VSR-S Flow Switch 1144440 with Gasket 

for 1¹⁄₄” UM S010747313 $940.00 NR

VSR-M Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 1¹⁄₂” UM S0140UMKSA 940.00 NR

VSR-M Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 2” UM S020UMCK02 940.00 NR

VSR-M Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 1¹⁄₄” through 2” UMC S020UMCK02 940.00 NR

VSR-M Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 2¹⁄₂” UMC and UM S024UMCK25 947.50 NR

VSR-M Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 3” UMC and UM S030UMCK03 947.50 NR

VSR-M Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 4” UMC and UM S040UMCK04 947.50 NR

VSR-M Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 6” UMC and UM S060UMCK06 947.50 NR

VSR-M Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 8” UMC and UM S080UMCK08 1039.00 NR

UM/UMC REPLACEMENT VSR AUTO TEST FLOW SWITCHES

Body 
Size

Description Part Code
Price 
Each

Nominal 
inches

1¹⁄₄ – 2 VSR-AT Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 2” UM and UMC S020UMCPTA $3299.50

2¹⁄₂ VSR-AT Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 2¹⁄₂” UM and UMC S024UMCPTA 3299.50

3 VSR-AT Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 3” UM and UMC S030UMCPTA 3299.50

4

VSR-AT Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 4” UM and UMC S040UMCKA4 3299.50

   VSR-M-AT Flow Switch with Gasket 
and Adapter for 4" UM and UMC    S040UMC80A 3299.50

6

VSR-AT Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 6” UM and UMC S060UMCKA6 3299.50

   VSR-M-AT Flow Switch with Gasket 
and Adapter for 6" UM and UMC   S060UMC80A 3299.50

8 VSR-AT Flow Switch with Gasket and 
Adapter for 8” UM and UMC S080UMCPTA 3299.50

SUPERVISORY SWITCHES

Model Description Part Code
Price 
Each

OSYSU-2 Outside Screw and Yoke Valve 
Supervisory Switch S000760331 $768.00 NR

PCVS Post Indicator / Butterfly Valve 
Supervisory Switch S000760332 716.50

PTS-C Plug-In Supervisory Switch S000760347 1503.50

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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PRESSURE SWITCHES

Model 
Number

Type of 
Pressure 
Switch

No. of 
SPDT 

Switches

Adjust. 
Press. 
Range 
(psi) Part Code

Price 
Each

PS10-1 Alarm Pressure 
Switch 1 4 – 20 S000760300 $711.00

PS10-2 Alarm Pressure 
Switch 2 4 – 20 S000760302 796.00 NR

PS40-1 Supervisory 
Switch 1 10 – 100 S000760301 711.00

PS40-2 Supervisory 
Switch 2 10 – 100 S000760303 796.00

PS15-
2 †

Supervisory 
High/Low 

Switch
2 10 – 22 S000760304 1150.50 NR

†  Preset pressure switch for Series 768 Dry and Series 769 Preaction and Deluge NXT 
Valves.

ALARM RELEASE PANELS

Model 
Number Description Part Code Price Each

PFC-4410G3 7 Zone Releasing Control  
(Red Cabinet) S000760441 $19452.00 NR

†  Contact Victaulic for availability.

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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Device Replacement Parts 
For other part requirements, contact Victaulic.

COVER GASKET REPAIR KIT FOR SERIES 
751/756/758/768/768N/769/769N

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ – 2 K0147510PR $132.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ – 3 K0247510PR 132.50 NR

4 K0407510PR 132.50 NR

6 K0607510PR 176.00 NR

8 K0807510PR 189.00 NR

DEVICE CLAPPER PARTS

Seal Assembly Kit for All 
Devices

For Series 751 Seal Assembly Kit 4” 
and 6” only

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
Seal Assembly Kit Seal, Washer, Ring and Cover Gasket
1¹⁄₂ – 2 S014751K05 $269.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ – 3 S024751K05 373.00 NR

4 S040751K05 526.00 NR

6 S060751K05 822.50 NR

8 S080751K05 937.50 NR

SERIES 759 CLAPPER SEAL

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

3 P0307590E0 $151.50
4 P0407590E0 151.50
6 P0607590E0 165.00
8 P0807590E0 175.00

CLAPPER AND SEAL KIT

For All Devices
For Series 751 4” and 

6” only

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

For Series 751/756/758/768/768N/769/769N – Clapper and Seal Kit 
Clapper, Seal, Washer, Ring and Cover Gasket

1¹⁄₂ – 2 S014751K06 $1878.00 NR

2¹⁄₂ – 3 S024751K06 1878.00 NR

For Series 756/758/768/768N/769/769N – Clapper and Seal Kit 
Clapper, Seal, Washer, Ring and Cover Gasket

4 S040756K10 $2093.50 NR

6 S060756K10 2953.50 NR

For Series 751 - Seal Assembly Kit 
Seal, Washer, Ring and Cover Gasket (Double Rib)
4 S040751K10 $2030.00 NR

6 S060751K10 2868.00 NR

For Series 751/756/758 – Clapper and Seal Kit 
Clapper, Seal, Washer, Ring and Cover Gasket

8 S080751K06 $5756.50
For Series 768/768N/769/769N – Clapper and Seal Kit 

Clapper, Seal, Washer, Ring and Cover Gasket
8 S080N68K06 $5756.50

COVER BOLTS FOR SERIES 751, 756, 758, 768, 768N, 769 AND 
769N

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ – 2 (a) P003001004 $17.00
2¹⁄₂ – 3” (a) P004001Z11 17.00

4 (a) P005751Z12 19.00
6 (a) P005751Z12 19.00
8 (b) P005751Z00 19.00

(a) 7 Required. (b) 9 Required.

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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PISTON PARTS FOR SERIES 756 AND 758

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

Piston Assembly
1¹⁄₂ – 2 S014756001 $2872.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ – 4 S024756001 3400.00 NR

6 – 8 S060756001 5097.00 NR

Piston Repair Kit 
Spring, Diaphragm, Self–sealing Washer and Shaft Protector

1¹⁄₂ – 2 K014756001 $445.00
2¹⁄₂ – 4 K024756001 445.00 NR

6 – 8 K060756001 827.00 NR

DIAPHRAGM FOR SERIES 768/768N/769/769N

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each
1¹⁄₂ – 2 G0147680E1 $377.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ – 3 G0247680E1 377.50 NR

4 – 8 G0407680E1 407.00 NR

For Diaphragm Bolts, Contact Victaulic.

RE-BUILD KITS FOR SERIES 756/758 AND FIRELOCK NXT™ 
VALVES

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

 Series 756 and 758 Re-Build Kit 
Includes: Clapper Seal, Seal Ring, Seal Washer, Bolt Seal, Clapper 
Shaft, Latch Shaft, Latch Spring, Latch Spring Insert Tool, Spacer, 

Cover Plate Gasket, Shaft Seal, Piston Shaft, Diaphragm, Compression 
Spring, Washer for Piston Shaft Retaining Bolt, O-Ring, Clapper 
Spring, Piston Shaft Protective Sleeve, Piston Shaft Lubricant

1¹⁄₂ – 2 K014756026 $1517.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ – 3 K024756026 1567.00 NR

4 K040756026 1797.00 NR

6 K060756026 1797.00 NR

8 K080756026 2199.50 NR

 Series 768/769 NXT Re-Build Kit 
 Includes: Seal, Seal Ring, Washer Seal, Self-Sealing Lock Washer, 
Clapper Shaft, Latch Shaft, Clapper Torsion Spring, Latch Torsion 

Spring, Spring Insert Tools, Diaphragm, Gasket
1¹⁄₂ – 2 K014768026 $1902.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ – 3 K024768026 1988.50 NR

4 K040768026 2090.50 NR

6 K060768026 2243.50 NR

8 K080768026 2590.50 NR

 Series 768N/769N NXT Re-Build Kit 
 Includes: Seal, Seal Ring, Seal Washer, Clapper Shaft, Latch 

Shaft, Clapper Torsion Spring, Latch Torsion Spring, Spring Insert 
Tool, Diaphragm, Gasket, Self-Sealing Hex Cap Screw, O-Rings, Air 
Connection Manifold Cartridge, Priming Manifold Cartridge, Filter, 

0 – 300 psi/ kPa, Pressure Gauge, 0 – 80 psi/ kPa Pressure Gauge, 
Installation Instructions

1¹⁄₂ – 2 K014N68002 $1902.50
2¹⁄₂ – 3 K024N68002 1988.50 NR

4 K040N68002 2090.50 NR

6 K060N68002 2243.50 NR

8 K080N68002 2590.50

For Series ACV, Series RCV, Series UMC and Series RCW Re-build Kits

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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SERIES ACV, SERIES RCV, SERIES UMC AND SERIES RCW 
RE-BUILD KITS

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

Series RCV and Series UMC Rebuild Kit 
Includes: Cover Gasket, Torsion Spring, Clapper, Hinge Pin

1-1/4, 1-1/2, 2 K012UMCKIT $1878.00
2¹⁄₂ K024UMCKIT 1878.00
3 K030UMCKIT 1878.00
4 K040UMCKIT 1878.00
6 K060UMCKIT 2868.00
8 K080UMCKIT 5756.50

Series RCV and Series UMC Clapper Gasket and Disc
1-1/4, 1-1/2, 2 K012UMC000 $132.50

2¹⁄₂ K024UMC000 132.50
3 K030UMC000 132.50
4 K040UMC000 176.00
6 K060UMC000 176.00
8 K080UMC000 176.00

Kits for Series UMC with Grooved Drain Port

KITS FOR SERIES UMC WITH GROOVED DRAIN PORT

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

Kit UMC Grooved Drain Port Rubber Components
1-1/4, 1-1/2, 2 K012UMCGRR $313.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ K024UMCGRR 313.50 NR

3 K030UMCGRR 313.50 NR

4 K040UMCGRR 306.50 NR

6 K060UMCGRR 306.50 NR

Kit Flow Switch Adapter Plug Assembly UMC
3 – 8 K030UMCKLG $320.50 NR

Kit UMC Grooved Drain Ports Full Re-Build
1-1/4, 1-1/2, 2 K012UMCCLP $348.00 NR

2¹⁄₂ K024UMCCLP 348.00 NR

3 K030UMCCLP 348.00 NR

4 K040UMCCLP 381.50 NR

6 K060UMCCLP 436.00 NR

Kit ARV Installation
¹⁄₂ K004ARVGLB $463.00 NR

Kits for Series UMC with Threaded Drain Port

KITS FOR SERIES UMC WITH THREADED DRAIN PORT

Size 
inches Part Code Price Each

Kit UMC Threaded Drain Port Rubber Components
1¹⁄₄ K012UMCTHR $306.50 NR

2¹⁄₂ K024UMCTHR 306.50 NR

3 K030UMCTHR 306.50 NR

4 K040UMCTHR 306.50 NR

6 K060UMCTHR 306.50 NR

8 K080UMCTHR 306.50 NR

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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FireLock NXT™ Check Valve Exploded View (without Trim)

The 1½-inch/48.3-mm and 2-inch/60.3-mm valve sizes contain washers under the heads of the cover plate bolts.
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Bill of Materials
 1 Valve Body 11 Cover Plate
 2 Clapper 12 Cover Plate Gasket
 3 Clapper Seal 13 Cover Plate Bolts
 4 Seal Ring 14 Latch
 5 Seal Washer * 15 Latch Spring
 6 Seal Retaining Ring 16 Latch Spring Bushing and O-ring (Qty. 2)
 7 Seal Assembly Bolt 17 Diaphragm
 8 Clapper Spring 18 Diaphragm Cover
 9 Clapper Shaft 19 Diaphragm Cover Cap Screws (Qty. 8)
 10 Clapper Shaft Bushing and O-ring (Qty. 2) 20 Latch Shaft

 * Item 5 (Seal Washer) is not used in 1½-inch/48.3-mm and 2-inch/60.3-mm valve sizes.
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Compressor Packages and ComponentsSeries 7C7 Compressor Package for FireLock NXT™ Devices

Air Compressor Packages and Components
FIRELOCK™ SERIES 7C7 COMPRESSOR/AIR MAINTENANCE 
ASSEMBLY FOR FIRELOCK NXT™ DEVICES
Refer to publication 31.22

Description Part Code Price Each
¹⁄₆ HP S0167C7100 $4615.00 NR

¹⁄₄ HP S0027C7100 4954.00 NR

¹⁄₂ HP S0047C7100 5836.00 NR

³⁄₄ HP S0067C7100 7669.50 NR

1 HP S0107C7100 8414.50 NR

NOTE: The Series 7C7 incorporates the UL and the ULC Listed and FM 
Approved Victaulic Series 757P Air Maintenance Device.

Note: The Series 7C7 does not include an electrical cord.

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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Series 745 FireLock™Fire-Pac Packaged SystemsFire-Pac for Wet Systems

FireLock™ Fire-Pac Series 
745 For Wet Systems

Figure No. Class Type
Size 
Code Series Trim Panel Wiring Compressor

Air 
Maint. Color

S - W - XXX - 745 - W0 - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 *
Firelock 
Device Wet See 

Below Fire-Pac

UL/FM 
Wet Valve 

with 
Retard 

Chamber

No Panel UL None None Red

S W XXX 745 W0 A 1 H 4 1

* This is only an example; please see Fire-Pac Number Chart for complete figure number system.

Fire-Pac for Wet Systems

 
Nominal Size inches/mm 

Size Code XXX

 
1¹⁄₂/40 mm 

014
2/50 mm 

020
2¹⁄₂/65 mm 

024
3/80 mm 

030
4/100 mm 

040
6/150 mm 

060
8/200 mm 

080
Figure Number Base Price for Riser (Panel Not Included)

UL/FM Wet Valve with Retard Chamber 
S - W - XXX - 745 - W0 - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form)

$64739.00 $65460.50 $71688.00 $72077.00 $75901.00 $80969.00 $89318.50

 Approximate Weight Each lb
 430.0 470.0 516.0 522.0 600.0 660.0 940.0

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
Fire-Pac for Dry Systems with Dry Valve Series 768N

FireLock™ Fire-Pac Series 745 For Dry Systems with Dry Valve Series 768N

Figure No. Class Type
Size 
Code Series Trim Panel Wiring Compressor

Air 
Maint. Color

S - A - XXX - 745 - 01 - B - 1 - B - 1 - 1 *
Firelock 
Device Dry See 

Below Fire-Pac Dry 
Actuated

PDRP- 
2001 UL ¹⁄₆ hp None Red

S A XXX 745 01 B 1 B 1 1

* This is only an example; please see Fire-Pac Number Chart for complete figure number system.

Fire-Pac for Dry Systems

 
Nominal Size inches/mm 

Size Code XXX

 1¹⁄₂/40 mm 
014

2/50 mm 
020

2¹⁄₂/65 mm 
024

3/80 mm 
030

4/100 mm 
040

6/150 mm 
060

8/200 mm 
080

Figure Number Base Price for Riser (Panel Not Included)
S - A - XXX - 745 - 01 - B - 1 - B - 1 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form) $78365.50 $78365.50 $78412.50 $78499.50 $79432.00 $82842.50 $91441.50

 Approximate Weight Each lb.
 430.0 470.0 516.0 522.0 600.0 660.0 940.0

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

POA - Priced on application.
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Fire-Pac for Deluge Systems with Actuated Valve Series 769N

FireLock™ Fire-Pac Series 745 For Deluge Systems with Actuated Valve Series 769N

Figure No. Class Type
Size 
Code Series Trim Panel Wiring Compressor

Air 
Maint. Color

S - D - XXX - 745 - 03 - B - 1 - B - 1 - 1 *
Firelock 
Device Deluge See 

Below Fire-Pac Deluge 
Pneumatic

PDRP-
2001 UL ¹⁄₆ hp None Red

S D XXX 745 03 B 1 B 1 1

* This is only an example; please see Fire-Pac Number Chart for complete figure number system.

Fire-Pac for Deluge Systems

 
Nominal Size inches/mm 

Size Code XXX
 1¹⁄₂/40 mm 

014
2/50 mm 

020
2¹⁄₂/65 mm 

024
3/80 mm 

030
4/100 mm 

040
6/150 mm 

060
8/200 mm 

080
Figure Number Base Price for Riser (Panel Not Included)

Pneumatic Dry Pilot Release 
S - D - XXX - 745 - 03 - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form)

$99728.50 $99728.50 $99728.50 $99891.50 $103910.00 $109631.50 $125317.50

Electric Solenoid Release 
S - D - XXX - 745 - 04 - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form)

99150.00 99150.00 99150.00 99312.50 103331.50 109050.00 119578.50

Wet Pilot Release 
S - D - XXX - 745 - 3B - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form)

66853.00 66853.00 66853.00 66853.00 71035.00 76757.00 91714.50

 Approximate Weight Each lb
 430.0 470.0 516.0 522.0 600.0 660.0 940.0

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

POA - Priced on application.
Fire-Pac for Preaction Systems with Actuated Valve Series 769N NXT
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FireLock Fire-Pac Series 745 For Preaction Systems with Actuated Valve Series 769N NXT

Fig No. Class Type
Size 
Code Series Trim Panel Wiring Compressor

Air 
Maint. Color

S - P - XXX - 745 - 07 - B - 1 - B - 1 - 1 *
Firelock 
Device Preaction See 

Below Fire-Pac Preaction PRDP-
2001 UL ¹⁄₆ 

hp None Red

S P XXX 745 07 B 1 B 1 1

* This is only an example; please see Fire-Pac Number Chart for complete figure number system.

Fire-Pac for Preaction Systems
 Nominal Size inches/mm 

Size Code XXX
 1¹⁄₂/40 mm 

014
2/50 mm 

020
2¹⁄₂/65 mm 

024
3/80 mm 

030
4/100 mm 

040
6/150 mm 

060
8/200 mm 

080
Figure Number Base Price for Riser (Panel Not Included)

Double Interlock, Pneumatic/Electric Release 
S - P - XXX - 745 - 07 - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form)

$103769.50 $103769.50 $103769.50 $99891.50 $103910.00 $114393.00 $125114.50

Single/Double Interlock, Electric Release 
S - P - XXX - 745 - 05 - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form

99879.50 99879.50 99879.50 100048.00 104136.00 109871.50 116963.00

Double Interlock, Electric-Pneumatic/Electric Release 
S - P - XXX - 745 - 7B - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form)

100102.50 100102.50 100102.50 100268.50 104362.00 110230.50 115651.50

Single Interlock, Pneumatic Release 
S - P - XXX - 745 - 7D - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form)

100465.50 100465.50 100465.50 100627.50 104713.50 110452.50 121106.00

Double Interlock, Pneumatic/Pneumatic Release 
S - P - XXX - 745 - 08 - A - 1 - H - 4 - 1 
(Check options list on Fire-Pac Order Form)

103769.50 103769.50 103769.50 103925.50 109639.00 114392.50 124577.00

 Approximate Weight Each lb
 430.0 470.0 516.0 522.0 600.0 660.0 940.0

All Fire-Pac Series 745, once ordered, are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Fire-Pac Options

FireLock™ Fire-Pac Options
ADDITIONAL CONTROL VALVE

Size

Series 728 Ball 
Valve Grooved w/ 
2-SPDT Pre-wired 

Switches

Shut-Off Valve 
Series 705 BFV 
Pre-Wired SPDT 

Switches

AutoConvert 
Trim Assembly 

(Preaction Systems 
Only)

inches Price Each
1¹⁄₂ $1455.00 – $24247.00
2 – $2251.50 24247.00

2¹⁄₂ – 2251.50 24247.00
3 – 2251.50 24247.00
4 – 2251.50 24247.00
6 – 2251.50 24247.00
8 – POA POA

POA - Priced on application.

Panel Options
Price 
Each

Dry Accelerator Series 746-LPA $5825.00
Panel and Accessories (2 Modules Maximum)

A - No Panel (Includes terminal for wiring connections only) $10153.50
B - RP-2001 Panel (Includes Two - 12V, 12AH Batteries) 24022.50
C - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM 27149.00
D - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/N-ANN-80 33426.00
E - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/N-ANN-I/O 31378.00
F - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/N-ANN-RLY 30756.00
G - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/N-ANN-80/N-ANN-I/O 37655.00
H - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/N-ANN-80/N-ANN-RLY 37032.00
I - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/N-ANN-I/O/N-ANN-RLY 34985.50
J - RP-2001 Panel/N-ANN-80 30300.00
K - RP-2001 Panel/N-ANN-80/N-ANN-I/O 34529.00
L - RP-2001 Panel/N-ANN-80/N-ANN-RLY 33905.50
M - RP-2001 Panel/N-ANN-80/ANN-I/O/N-ANN-RLY 38135.50
N - RP-2001 Panel/N-ANN-I/O 28251.00
P - RP-2001 Panel/N-ANN-RLY 27628.50
Q - RP-2001 Panel/N-ANN-I/O/N-ANN-RLY 31858.00
R - Notifier 320 - Addressable Panel 57990.50
S - Secondary Addressable Ready Secondary Unit 
(no panel – XP10 card factory wired) 12846.50

9 - Special POA

POA - Priced on application.

Wiring Options
Price 
Each

1 - Standard (US) UL - Class B Incl.
3 - US 220V 60 Hz - Class B $6943.00
4 - Standard - Class A 3254.00
A - Addressable Style 4 Wiring Incl.
B - Addressable Style 6 Wiring Incl.
C - Addressable Style 7 Wiring Incl.

Compressor Options (Installed)
Price 
Each

B - ¹⁄₆ hp $9505.00
C - ¹⁄₄ hp 10852.00
E - ¹⁄₂ hp 13693.50
F - ³⁄₄ hp 14725.50
G - 1 hp 26603.00
H - None Incl.
I - ¹⁄₆ hp with hour meter 12932.00
J - ¹⁄₄ hp with hour meter 14278.00
L - ¹⁄₂ hp with hour meter 17120.00
M - ³⁄₄ hp with hour meter 18152.50
N - 1 hp with hour meter 30028.50
9 - Special POA

NOTE: If Fire-Pac is being used in a foam system, please specify. Black pipe 
trim will be provided per NFPA 11 requirements.

POA - Priced on application.

Air Maintenance Trim (AMT)
Price 
Each

1 - Base Mounted Air Compressor Incl.
2 - Regulated Air Maintenance Trim Assembly without 
Compressor $2277.00

3 - Regulated Air Maintenance Trim Assembly with Tank and 
Compressor 6517.00

4 - No Compressor or Regulated Air Maintenance Trim 
Assembly Incl.

N - Nitrogen Regulator and AMD kit for connecting one 310 
SCF cylinder (cylinder not provided by Victaulic) 3311.00

6 - Air Dryer/Filter with Base Mounted Air Compressor 10793.50
7 - Air Dryer/Filter with Regulated Air Maintenance Trim 
Assembly with Tank and Compressor 18784.50

8 - Air Dryer/Filter with Regulated Air Maintenance Trim 
Assembly with Tank, Compressor and Optional On/Off 
Switch

21107.50

A - Base Mounted Air Compressor with On/Off Switch 2328.00
C - Regulated Air Maintenance Trim Assembly with Tank and 
Compressor with Optional On/Off Switch 11139.00

9 - Special POA

POA - Priced on application.

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable

1-43

Fire Protection Valves and Devices

VICTAULIC.COM	 PL2026-SD

http://www.victaulic.com/


Cabinet Color/Style Options
Price 
Each

1 - Red, Pipe Feed and Drain Right Incl.
A - Red, Pipe Feed and Drain Left Incl.
2 - Weatherproof, Pipe Feed and Drain Left $10062.00
3 - Weatherproof, Pipe Feed and Drain Right 10062.00
4 - Weatherproof, Pipe Feed and Drain Bottom 15642.00
5 - Pipe Feed and Drain Bottom Incl.
B - Insulated and Heated, Weatherproof, Pipe Feed and 
Drain Bottom 25421.50

L - Insulated and Heated, Weatherproof, Pipe Feed and 
Drain Left 20154.50

N - NFPA 72 Bypass Test Switch Option 4511.00
R - Insulated and Heated, Weatherproof, Pipe Feed and 
Drain Right 20154.50

9 - Special POA
Add to the above for Right/Left Feed Option  

1¹⁄₂” Weatherproof, Left or Right Feed Option $345.50
2” Weatherproof, Left or Right Feed Option 373.50
2¹⁄₂” Weatherproof, Left or Right Feed Option 1118.00
3” Weatherproof, Left or Right Feed Option 1203.00
4” Weatherproof, Left or Right Feed Option 1507.50
6” Weatherproof, Left or Right Feed Option 2075.00
8” Weatherproof, Left or Right Feed Option 3302.50

Add to the above for Bottom Feed Option  
1¹⁄₂” Bottom Feed Addition $442.00
2” Bottom Feed Addition 362.50
2¹⁄₂” Bottom Feed Addition 394.00
3” Bottom Feed Addition 440.00
4” Bottom Feed Addition 758.00
6” Bottom Feed Addition 4131.50
8” Bottom Feed Addition 5916.00

POA - Priced on application.

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
NR Non-Returnable
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Fire-Pac Order

01  - Dry Actuated
1A  - Dry Actuated with Added Control Valve
02  - Dry Actuated/Accelerated 2

2A  - Dry Actuated/Accelerated with Added Control Valve 2

03  - Deluge Pneumatic Pilot Line
3A  - Deluge Pneumatic Pilot Line with Added Control Valve
3B - Deluge Wet Pilot
3C -  Deluge Wet Pilot Line with Added Control Valve
04  - Deluge Electric
4A  - Deluge Electric with Added Control Valve
05  - Preaction Single-Interlocked Electric
5A  - Preaction Single-Interlocked Electric with Added Control Valve
5B  - Preaction AutoConvert Single-Interlocked Electric 11
5C  - Preaction AutoConvert Single-Interlocked Electric with Added Control Valve 11
06  -Preaction Single-Interlocked Electric with Panel Cross Zone 3

6A  - Preaction Single-Interlocked Electric with Panel Cross Zone with Added Control Valve 3

6B  - Preaction AutoConvert Single-Interlocked Electric with Panel Cross Zone 3, 11
6C  - Preaction AutoConvert Single-Interlocked Electric with Panel Cross Zone with Added Control Valve 3, 11
07  - Preaction Double-Interlocked Pneumatic/Electric17
7A  - Preaction Double-Interlocked Pneumatic/Electric with Added Control Valve17
7B  - Preaction Double-Interlocked Electric-Pneumatic/Electric 16
7C  - Preaction Double-Interlocked Electric-Pneumatic/Electric with Added Control Valve 16
7D  - Preaction Single-Interlocked Pneumatic 19
7E  - Preaction Single-Interlocked Pneumatic with Added Control Valve 19
7F  - Preaction AutoConvert Double-Interlocked Pneumatic/Electric 11, 17
7G  - Preaction AutoConvert Double-Interlocked Pneumatic/Electric with Added Control Valve 11, 17
7H  - Preaction AutoConvert Double-Interlocked Electric-Pneumatic/Electric 11, 16
7J  - Preaction AutoConvert Double-Interlocked Electric-Pneumatic/Electric with Added Control Valve 11,16
08  - Preaction Double-Interlocked Pneumatic/Pneumatic 15
8A  - Preaction Double-Interlocked Pneumatic/Pneumatic with Added Control Valve 15
W0- UL/FM Wet Valve with Retard Chamber
W2 - VdS / LPCB Wet Valve with Retard Chamber and  SBSC Switches 12
W3 - VdS/LPCB Wet Valve with Retard Chamber and FG Switches 12
09  - Special 1

Class
Type

Size
Style 

Num
ber

Trim
 Selection

Panel Design
Applicable 

W
iring Code

Com
pressor 

Selection
Air M

aintenance
Selection

Cabinet Options/
Color Selector

A  - No Panel
B  - RP-2001 Panel 
 

(Includes Two - 12V, 12AH Batteries)
C  - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM
D  - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/ANN-80
E  - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/ANN-I/O
F  - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/ANN-RLY
G  - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/ANN-80/ANN-I/O
H  - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/ANN-80/ANN-RLY
I  - RP-2001 Panel/4XTM/ANN-I/O/ANN-RLY
J  - RP-2001 Panel/ANN-80
K  - RP-2001 Panel/ANN-80/ANN-I/O
L  - RP-2001 Panel/ANN-80/ANN-RLY
M  - RP-2001 Panel/ANN-80/ANN-I/O/ANN-RLY
N  - RP-2001 Panel/ANN-I/O
P  - RP-2001 Panel/ANN-RLY
Q  - RP-2001 Panel/ANN-I/O/ANN-RLY
R  - Noti�er 320 – Addressable Panel 10

S  - Secondary Addressable Ready 
 

Secondary Unit (No Panel XP10) 10

T  - Noti�er NFS-320C Addressable Canadian Panel 10

U  - Noti�er NFS-320E - Addressable European Panel
 

220V 50 Hz 10

9  - Special 1

745
014
020
024
030
040
165
060
080

1 ½"
2"2 ½"
3"4"165.1 mm

20

6"8" 7, 10

A  - Dry
D  - Deluge
P  - Preaction
W - Wet

S
1  - Std. (US) UL Class B
2  - Canada ULC Class B
3  - US 220V 60 Hz Class B
4  - Standard Class A
5  - Canadian Class A
6  - 220V 60 Hz Class A 13

7  - 220V 50 Hz Class A 13

8  - 220V 50 Hz Class B 13

A  - Addressable Style 4  
 

Wiring
B  - Addressable Style 6  
 

Wiring
C  - Addressable Style 7  
  

Wiring
N  - 220V 50 Hz Class A New  
 

Zealand - Monitor  
 

Control Valves when  
 

Open as Signalled 13

P  - 220V 50 Hz class B New  
 

Zealand - Monitor  
 

Control Valves when  
 

Open as Signalled 13

B  - 1⁄6 hp
C  - ¼ hp 18

E  - ½ hp
F  - ¾ hp 4

G  - 1 hp 4, 14

H  - None
I  - 1⁄6 hp with   
 

Hour Meter
J  - ¼ hp with Hour  
 

Meter
L  - ½ hp with Hour  
 

Meter
M  - ¾ hp with Hour  
 

Meter 4
N  - 1 hp with Hour  
 

Meter 4
9  - Special 1

1  - Base Mounted Air Compressor 5

2  - Regulated Air Maintenance Trim  
 

Assembly Without Compressor 6

3  - Regulated Air Maintenance Trim  
 

Assembly with Tank and Compressor
4  - No Compressor or Regulated Air
 

Maintenance Trim Assembly
N  - Nitrogen Regulator and AMD Kit for  
 

Connecting One 310 SCF Cylinder  
 

(Cylinder not Provided by Victaulic) 8

6  - Air Dryer/Filter with Base-Mounted Air  
 

Compressor
7  - Air Dryer/Filter with Regulated Air  
 

Maintenance Trim Assembly with Tank  
 

and Compressor
8  - Air Dryer/Filter with Regulated Air  
 

Maintenance Trim Assembly with  
 

Tank, Compressor, and Optional On/O�  
 

Switch
A  - Base-Mounted Air Compressor with  
 

On/O� Switch
C  - Regulated Air Maintenance Trim  
 

Assembly with Tank and Compressor  
 

with Optional On/O� Switch
9  - Special 1

1  - Red, Pipe Feed and Drain
 

Right
2  - Weatherproof, Pipe 
 

Feed and Drain Left
3  - Weatherproof, Pipe  
 

Feed and Drain Right
4  - Weatherproof,  Pipe  
 

Feed and Drain Bottom
5 – Pipe Feed and Drain
 

Bottom
A – Red, Pipe Feed and Drain
 

Left
B  - Insulated and Heated,  
 

Weatherproof, Pipe  
 

Feed and Drain Bottom 9

L  - Insulated and Heated,  
 

Weatherproof, Pipe  
 

Feed and Drain Left 9

N - NFPA 72 Bypass Test  
 

Switch Option
R  - Insulated and Heated,  
 

Weatherproof, Pipe  
 

Feed and Drain Right 9

9  - Special - Any Other Color  
 

and/or Special Options 1

1 Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
2 Requires a Regulated Air M

aintenance Trim
 Assem

bly (Option 3) with a tank
3 Electric Release with panel cross-zoned
4 Applies to Fire-Pac cabinets containing 2½

 – 8-inch/73.0 – 219.1-m
m

 valve sizes only
5 W

ARNING: Valves equipped with an accelerator require Air M
aintenance Selection #2 or #3

6 Regulated Air M
aintenance Trim

 Assem
bly with a com

pressor is for use with an external air source from
 a shop-air system

, tank-m
ounted air com

pressor,
 Nitrogen Regeneration System

 with Tank, or a tank supplied gas source regulated to under 125 psi/8.6 Bar.
7 8-inch/219.1-m

m
 valve trim

 m
ay be re-piped from

 standard takeouts to accom
m

odate cabinet �tting and chosen options. Follow �owpaths for setup.
8 Option N requires Option H for Com

pressor Selection. Option N has nitrogen pressure switch to augm
ent in series the low air pressure switch 

 (signal when nitrogen tank cannot m
aintain 100-psi/6.9-Bar inlet pressure to AM

D). NOTE: The nitrogen cylinder is not provided with the nitrogen �ll kit.
9 All insulated and heated options to have low tem

perature alarm
s wired into panel or as auxiliary contact.

S
7

4
5

10 These Fire-Pac options do not carry a UL Listing/FM
 Approval as an assem

bly; com
ponents are UL Listed/FM

 approved and installed as per the m
anufacturer’s  

  recom
m

endations. All sizes of addressable panel options require the larger cabinet due to panel size not �tting in sm
aller cabinet.

11  The RP-2001 Panel option is strongly recom
m

ended for any AutoConvert trim
 con�gurations.

12  Available in 3 – 8-inch/88.9 – 219.1-m
m

 sizes only.
13 Not available in the US or Canada.
14 1 HP com

pressor options shall require an Air M
aintenance Device.

15 Utilizes the Victaulic Series 798 Pneum
atic actuator for use with a dry pilot line.

16 Utilizes Victaulic High Pressure Solenoid and second air pressure switch wired for �re alarm
. Second Pressure switch activation at 7psi.

17 Utilizes Victaulic Series 767 Electric Pneum
atic actuator.

18 Installations for ¼
 hp com

pressors can only be con�gured as base m
ounted or with a switch; air m

aintenance trim
s with tank options are not available.

19 W
hen a 746LPA accelerator is required to m

eet trip tim
es, option #3 on the air m

aintenance selection is required.
20 Supplied with 165.1 m

m
 couplings

FireLock™
 Series 745 Fire-Pac O

rder Form

Nam
e/Com

pany:  

E-m
ail:  

Phone: 

This form
 m

ust be �lled out com
pletely w

ith each order and sent
w

ith your purchase order. Please FA
X to your local Custom

er Care Center
(see back cover for contact inform

ation).

Q
uantity (as speci�ed below

):

If units of di�erent size, type, or trim
 are required, 

please attach additional form
(s) w

ith their 
speci�cation(s) separately.

1-45
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Victaulic® Hydraulic Control Valves

Victaulic® Hydraulic 
Control Valves
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Series 869Y-2D Electrically Operated Remote Operation On/Off

Electrically Operated 
Remote Operation On/
Off †

SERIES 869Y-2D 
BERMAD MODEL FP 400Y-2D

Nominal Size High Built Epoxy Red (Standard) *
inches Victaulic Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ S014869Y2D $15789.50
2 S020869Y2D 16539.50

2¹⁄₂ S024869Y2D 18132.00
3 S030869Y2D 19175.50
4 S040869Y2D 20451.00
6 S060869Y2D 25227.00
8 S080869Y2D 29685.00

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

* Standard configuration only. Other options and materials available upon request. Does not include control valve.

† Standard configuration with “A” trim includes gauges, drip check, drain, manual pull station, and all necessary trim for valve 
function.

ANSI Class 150 flange is available in all sizes. Grooved ANSI C606-81 is available for 2, 3, 4, 6 and 8”.

Above pricing based on model FP-XXX-400Y-2D-V-C-VI-ER-4DC-NN-ADV. All other configurations are priced on application.

Series 869Y-2DC Electrical Pressure Control On/Off Deluge Valve

Electrical Pressure 
Control On/Off Deluge 
Valve †

SERIES 869Y-2DC 
BERMAD MODEL FP 400Y-2DC

Nominal Size High Built Epoxy Red (Standard) *
inches Victaulic Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ S014869Y3A $17699.50
2 S020869Y3A 18451.00

2¹⁄₂ S024869Y3A 20045.50
3 S030869Y3A 21086.50
4 S040869Y3A 22360.00
6 S060869Y3A 27137.00
8 S080869Y3A 31597.00

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

* Standard configuration only. Other options and materials available upon request. Does not include control valve.

† Standard configuration with “A” trim includes gauges, drip check, drain, manual pull station, and all necessary trim for valve 
function.

ANSI Class 150 flange is available in all sizes. Grooved ANSI C606-81 is available for 2, 3, 4, 6 and 8”.

Above pricing based on model FP-XXX-400Y-2DC-V-C-VI-ER-4DC-NN-ADV. All other configurations are priced on application.

Series 869Y-2M Classic Electric Release Deluge

Classic Electric 
Release Deluge †

SERIES 869Y-2M 
BERMAD MODEL FP 400Y-2M

Nominal Size High Built Epoxy Red (Standard) *
inches Victaulic Part Code Price Each

1¹⁄₂ S014869Y2M $13490.00
2 S020869Y4D 14187.50

2¹⁄₂ S024869Y2M 15669.00
3 S030869Y2H 16637.00
4 S040869Y2N 17820.00
6 S060869Y2M 22266.00
8 S080869Y2V 26413.50

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

* Standard configuration only. Other options and materials available upon request. Does not include control valve.

† Standard configuration with “A” trim includes gauges, drip check, drain, manual pull station, and all necessary trim for valve 
function.

ANSI Class 150 flange is available in all sizes. Grooved ANSI C606-81 is available for 2, 3, 4, 6 and 8”.

Above pricing based on model FP-XXX-400Y-2M-V-C-VI-ER-4DC-NN-ADV. All other configurations are priced on application.
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Automatic Sprinklers

Automatic 
Sprinklers
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How to Order FireLock™ Series Sprinklers

How to Order FireLock™ Series Sprinklers

EXAMPLE - PART NUMBER:
S 2 7 - 1 B C - S 4 1 0

T

Product Class 
S = Sprinklers

Style or Component*

† Customer
 must
 provide
 paint
 speci�cation

**Intermediate Level Sprinklers with
   standard upright or pendent de�ector.

ABBREVIATIONS
UP Upright
PEN Pendent
ECOH Extended Coverage Ordinary Hazard
ECLH Extended Coverage Light Hazard
CNCL Concealed
RES Residential
INM Intermediate
ESFR Early Suppression Fast Response
CNV Conventional
STD Standard
HSW Horizontal Sidewall
CMSA Control Mode Speci�c Application

10 = V10 Window
  Sprinklers
11 = V11 Sprinklers
12 = V12 Open
  Spray Nozzles
24 = V24 Sprinklers 
25 = V25 Sprinklers
26  = V26 Sprinklers
27 = V27 Sprinklers
28 = V28 Sprinklers
29 = V29 Flush
  Sprinklers
30 = V30 Sprinklers
31 = V31 Sprinklers
33 = V33 Dry
  Concealed
  Sprinklers
34 = V34 Sprinklers
35 = V35 VicFlex™ Dry
  Sprinklers
36 = V36 Dry
  Sprinklers
37 = V37 Concealed
  Sprinklers
38 = V38 Concealed
  Sprinklers
39 = V39 Concealed
  Sprinklers
40 = V40 Dry Sprinklers
42 = V42 Sprinklers
44 = V44 Sprinklers
46 = V46 Sprinklers
47 = V47 Sprinklers
48 = V48 Sprinklers
49 = V49 Sprinklers
56 =  V56 Sprinklers
81 = V81 Sprinklers

1 = Plain
2 = Chrome
3 = Bright
  Brass
4 = White
  (RAL 9010)
B = Black
  (RAL 9004)
C = Brushed
  Chrome
D = Brushed
  Brass
G = Cream
  (RAL 9001)
N = VC-250
W = Bright
  White
  (RAL 9003)
_ = Custom†
0 = N/A

1 = ½" NPT
2 = ¾" NPT
3 = 1" NPT
6 = 15 mm BSPT (½")
7 = 20 mm BSPT (¾")
8 = 25 mm BSPT (1") 
F = ½" IGS™ Grooved
  without Style V9
  Coupling
G = ¾" IGS™ Grooved
  without Style V9
  Coupling
H = 1" IGS™ Grooved
  without Style V9
  Coupling
J = ½" IGS™ Grooved with
  Style V9 Coupling
K = ¾" IGS™ Grooved with
  Style V9 Coupling
L = 1" IGS™ Grooved with
  Style V9 Coupling

1 = 2.8/40
2 = 3.0/43
3 = 3.5/51
4 = 5.6/80
5 = 8.0/115
6 = 11.2/161
7 = 14.0/201
8 = 16.8/241
9 = 25.2/361
A = 4.2/61
B = 4.1/59
C = 1.2/17
D = 1.8/26
E = 2.3/33
F = 2.0/29
G = 1.4/20
H = 4.9/71
J = 3.2/46
K = 6.9/99
L = 7.2/104
M = 22.4/320
N = 4.4/63
0 = N/A

Q = Quick
  Response
R = Fast
  Response
S = Standard
  Response
1 = 180° Spray
  Angle
2 = 160° Spray
  Angle
3 = 140° Spray
  Angle
4 = 125° Spray
  Angle
5 = 110° Spray
  Angle
6 = 95° Spray
  Angle
7 = 80° Spray
  Angle
8 = 65° Spray
  Angle

1 = Window
  Sprinkler
2 = Foam Nozzle
3 = Spray Nozzle
4 = VdS/CE PEN
5 = Speci�c
  Application
6 = Cover plate
A = STD UP
B = STD PEN
C = STD HSW
D = STD VSW
E = ECOH UP
F = ECOH PEN
G = ECLH PEN
H = ECLH HSW
J = ECLH CNCL
K = RES PEN
L = RES HSW
M = RES PEN
  Flush
N = RES CNCL
P = STD CNCL
Q = INM STD UP**
R = INM STD PEN**
S = ESFR PEN
T = ESFR UP
U = STD PEN
  Flush
V = HSW CNCL
W = CNV
X = ECOH HSW
Y = Attic
Z = ECOH CNCL

DESCRIPTION:

Assembly V27, ½" NPT, Standard Pendent, 155°F, Standard Response, K = 5.6, Plain Brass Finish 

Modifications, Release, Revision, Multiple Parts, Sequential
Finish

K-Factor (K/S.I.)
Bulb or Response or De�ector Angle

emperature
Deflector Coverage & Style

Thread/Groove

A = 135°F/
  57°C
C = 155°F/
  68°C
D = 165°F/
  74°C
E = 175°F/
  79°C
F = 200°F/
  93°C
G = 212°F/
  100°C
J = 286°F/
  141°C
K = 360°F/
  182°C
M = Open
N = 162°F/
  72°C
T = 500°F/
  260°C

0 = N/A
A = 250 psi
B = 300 psi
E = CCCf
G = Guard
Q = Earthquake
  seismic
  escutcheon
T = Taped
U = Reserved for
  special orders
X = Stainless steel

*Use double-digit 
numerals for assemblies, 
sub-assemblies and frames

VICTAULIC.COM	 PL2026-SD3-2
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Net Adders for Sprinklers

Net Adders for 
Sprinklers

Net Adder is in addition to 
base price for each applicable 
sprinkler, escutcheon or cover.

Finish/Coating Net Adder Net Setup Charge per Color
Custom Color Heads, Escutcheons or Covers $24.50 $349.00

Net Adders for Vic Shield

Net Adders for 
Vic Shield

PTFE Tape, Escutcheon, and 
Paint Shield

Description Net Adder
Vic Shield $6.50

PTFE Taped Heads 4.50
VC-250 24.50

3-3
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

STANDARD COVERAGE, Series FL-QR V2815 and V2801 – Quick Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-QR 
V2815 and V2801

QUICK RESPONSE 
K2.8 (4.0 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.01.

Upright 
V2815

Pendent 
V2801

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S281AAQ110 S281BAQ110 $77.00 $77.00
155 68 S281ACQ110 S281BCQ110 77.00 77.00
175 79 S281AEQ110 S281BEQ110 77.00 77.00
200 93 S281AFQ110 S281BFQ110 77.00 77.00
286 141 S281AJQ110 S281BJQ110 77.00 77.00

Open S281AMQ110 S281BMQ110 + +
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S281AAQ120 S281BAQ120 $83.00 $83.00
155 68 S281ACQ120 S281BCQ120 83.00 83.00
175 79 S281AEQ120 S281BEQ120 83.00 83.00
200 93 S281AFQ120 S281BFQ120 83.00 83.00
286 141 S281AJQ120 S281BJQ120 83.00 83.00

Open S281AMQ120 S281BMQ120 + +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281AAQ140 S281BAQ140 $83.00 $83.00
155 68 S281ACQ140 S281BCQ140 83.00 83.00
175 79 S281AEQ140 S281BEQ140 83.00 83.00
200 93 S281AFQ140 S281BFQ140 83.00 83.00
286 141 S281AJQ140 S281BJQ140 83.00 83.00

Open S281AMQ140 S281BMQ140 + +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281AAQ1W0 S281BAQ1W0 $83.00 $83.00
155 68 S281ACQ1W0 S281BCQ1W0 83.00 83.00
175 79 S281AEQ1W0 S281BEQ1W0 83.00 83.00
200 93 S281AFQ1W0 S281BFQ1W0 83.00 83.00
286 141 S281AJQ1W0 S281BJQ1W0 83.00 83.00

Open S281AMQ1W0 S281BMQ1W0 + +
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281AAQ1B0 S281BAQ1B0 $88.50 $88.50
155 68 S281ACQ1B0 S281BCQ1B0 88.50 88.50
175 79 S281AEQ1B0 S281BEQ1B0 88.50 88.50
200 93 S281AFQ1B0 S281BFQ1B0 88.50 88.50
286 141 S281AJQ1B0 S281BJQ1B0 88.50 88.50

Open S281AMQ1B0 S281BMQ1B0 + +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S281AAQ1N0 S281BAQ1N0 + +
155 68 S281ACQ1N0 S281BCQ1N0 + +
175 79 S281AEQ1N0 S281BEQ1N0 + +
200 93 S281AFQ1N0 S281BFQ1N0 + +
286 141 S281AJQ1N0 S281BJQ1N0 + +

Open S281AMQ1N0 S281BMQ1N0 + +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: For V2815 – V56 Open End. For V2801 – V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part 
number and price.

Escutcheons: For V2801 – ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
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FireLock™ Sprinklers – Standard Coverage

http://www.victaulic.com/assets/uploads/literature/41.01.pdf
http://www.victaulic.com/


Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-QR V4215 and V4201 – Quick Response, K4.2/6.0 SI, Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-QR 
V4215 and V4201

QUICK RESPONSE 
K4.2 (6.0 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.01.

Upright 
V4215

Pendent 
V4201

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S421AAQA10 S421BAQA10 $77.00 $77.00
155 68 S421ACQA10 S421BCQA10 83.00 77.00
175 79 S421AEQA10 S421BEQA10 77.00 77.00
200 93 S421AFQA10 S421BFQA10 77.00 77.00
286 141 S421AJQA10 S421BJQA10 77.00 77.00

Open S421AMQA10 S421BMQA10 + +
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S421AAQA20 S421BAQA20 $83.00 $83.00
155 68 S421ACQA20 S421BCQA20 83.00 83.00
175 79 S421AEQA20 S421BEQA20 83.00 83.00
200 93 S421AFQA20 S421BFQA20 83.00 83.00
286 141 S421AJQA20 S421BJQA20 83.00 83.00

Open S421AMQA20 S421BMQA20 + +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421AAQA40 S421BAQA40 $83.00 $83.00
155 68 S421ACQA40 S421BCQA40 83.00 83.00
175 79 S421AEQA40 S421BEQA40 83.00 83.00
200 93 S421AFQA40 S421BFQA40 83.00 83.00
286 141 S421AJQA40 S421BJQA40 83.00 +

Open S421AMQA40 S421BMQA40 + +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421AAQAW0 S421BAQAW0 $83.00 $83.00
155 68 S421ACQAW0 S421BCQAW0 83.00 83.00
175 79 S421AEQAW0 S421BEQAW0 83.00 83.00
200 93 S421AFQAW0 S421BFQAW0 83.00 83.00
286 141 S421AJQAW0 S421BJQAW0 83.00 83.00

Open S421AMQAW0 S421BMQAW0 + +
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421AAQAB0 S421BAQAB0 $88.50 $88.50
155 68 S421ACQAB0 S421BCQAB0 88.50 88.50
175 79 S421AEQAB0 S421BEQAB0 88.50 88.50
200 93 S421AFQAB0 S421BFQAB0 88.50 88.50
286 141 S421AJQAB0 S421BJQAB0 88.50 88.50

Open S421AMQAB0 S421BMQAB0 + +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S421AAQAN0 S421BAQAN0 + +
155 68 S421ACQAN0 S421BCQAN0 + +
175 79 S421AEQAN0 S421BEQAN0 + +
200 93 S421AFQAN0 S421BFQAN0 + +
286 141 S421AJQAN0 S421BJQAN0 + +

Open S421AMQAN0 S421BMQAN0 + +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrench: For V4215 – V56 Open End. For V4201 – V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part 
number and price.

Escutcheons: For V4201 – ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Series FL-QR - V2704 and V2708 – Quick Response –, K5.6 (8.1 SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-QR 
V2704 and V2708 
Installation-Ready™

QUICK RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” IGS™ (15 mm) Groove or 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm) Thread 
UL Listed for 250 psi
Refer to publication 41.01

Upright V2704 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Pendent V2708 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Upright 
V2704

Pendent 
V2708

Recessed Pendent ‡†  
V2708

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S27JACQ410 S27JBCQ410 $96.50 NR $96.50NR

200 93 S27JAFQ410 S27JBFQ410 96.50 NR 96.50
286 141 S27JAJQ410 S27JBJQ410 96.50 NR 96.50

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S271AAQ410 S271BAQ410 $40.50 $40.50
155 68 S271ACQ410 S271BCQ410 40.50 NR 40.50 NR

175 79 S271AEQ410 S271BEQ410 40.50 NR 40.50
200 93 S271AFQ410 S271BFQ410 40.50 NR 40.50 NR

286 141 S271AJQ410 S271BJQ410 40.50 NR 40.50
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S271AAQ420 S271BAQ420 $66.00 $45.00
155 68 S271ACQ420 S271BCQ420 66.00 NR 45.00 NR

175 79 S271AEQ420 S271BEQ420 66.00 NR 45.00 NR

200 93 S271AFQ420 S271BFQ420 66.00 NR 45.00 NR

286 141 S271AJQ420 S271BJQ420 66.00 NR 45.00 NR

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271AAQ440 S271BAQ440 $66.00 $45.00
155 68 S271ACQ440 S271BCQ440 66.00 NR 45.00 NR

175 79 S271AEQ440 S271BEQ440 66.00 45.00
200 93 S271AFQ440 S271BFQ440 66.00 NR 45.00 NR

286 141 S271AJQ440 S271BJQ440 66.00 45.00 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINTED FINISH
135 57 S271AAQ4W0 S271BAQ4W0 $66.00 $45.00
155 68 S271ACQ4W0 S271BCQ4W0 66.00 45.00
175 79 S271AEQ4W0 S271BEQ4W0 66.00 45.00
200 93 S271AFQ4W0 S271BFQ4W0 66.00 45.00
286 141 S271AJQ4W0 S271BJQ4W0 66.00 45.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271AAQ4B0 S271BAQ4B0 $68.50 $68.50
155 68 S271ACQ4B0 S271BCQ4B0 68.50 NR 68.50 NR

175 79 S271AEQ4B0 S271BEQ4B0 68.50 68.50
200 93 S271AFQ4B0 S271BFQ4B0 68.50 NR 68.50 NR

286 141 S271AJQ4B0 S271BJQ4B0 68.50 68.50
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S271AAQ4N0 S271BAQ4N0 + +
155 68 S271ACQ4N0 S271BCQ4N0 + +
175 79 S271AEQ4N0 S271BEQ4N0 + +
200 93 S271AFQ4N0 S271BFQ4N0 + +
286 141 S271AJQ4N0 S271BJQ4N0 + +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End, V27-2 Concealed Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

†  Capped packaging available. Contact Victaulic for details.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: For V2708 – ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and pricing.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
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Series FL-QR V3402 and V3406 – Quick Response,, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-QR 
V3402 and V3406 
Installation-Ready™

QUICK RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” (20 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.01.

Upright V3402 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Pendent V3406 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Upright 
V3402

Pendent 
V3406

Recessed Pendent ‡ 
V3406

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S34KACQ510 S34KBCQ510 $115.50 NR $97.50
200 93 S34KAFQ510 S34KBFQ510 115.50 NR 97.50
286 141 S34KAJQ510 S34KBJQ510 115.50 NR 97.50

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S342AAQ510 S342BAQ510 $62.00 $62.00
155 68 S342ACQ510 S342BCQ510 62.00 NR 62.00 NR

175 79 S342AEQ510 S342BEQ510 62.00 NR 62.00
200 93 S342AFQ510 S342BFQ510 62.00 NR 62.00 NR

286 141 S342AJQ510 S342BJQ510 62.00 NR 62.00 NR

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S342AAQ520 S342BAQ520 $89.50 $93.00
155 68 S342ACQ520 S342BCQ520 89.50 93.00 NR

175 79 S342AEQ520 S342BEQ520 89.50 93.00 NR

200 93 S342AFQ520 S342BFQ520 89.50 NR 93.00 NR

286 141 S342AJQ520 S342BJQ520 89.50 93.00 NR

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342AAQ540 S342BAQ540 $89.50 $93.00
155 68 S342ACQ540 S342BCQ540 89.50 NR 93.00 NR

175 79 S342AEQ540 S342BEQ540 89.50 93.00
200 93 S342AFQ540 S342BFQ540 89.50 NR 93.00 NR

286 141 S342AJQ540 S342BJQ540 89.50 93.00
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S342AAQ5W0 S342BAQ5W0 $89.50 $93.00
155 68 S342ACQ5W0 S342BCQ5W0 89.50 93.00
175 79 S342AEQ5W0 S342BEQ5W0 89.50 93.00
200 93 S342AFQ5W0 S342BFQ5W0 89.50 93.00
286 141 S342AJQ5W0 S342BJQ5W0 89.50 93.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342AAQ5B0 S342BAQ5B0 $93.50 $93.50
155 68 S342ACQ5B0 S342BCQ5B0 93.50 93.50
175 79 S342AEQ5B0 S342BEQ5B0 93.50 93.50
200 93 S342AFQ5B0 S342BFQ5B0 93.50 93.50
286 141 S342AJQ5B0 S342BJQ5B0 93.50 93.50

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S342AAQ5N0 S342BAQ5N0 + +
155 68 S342ACQ5N0 S342BCQ5N0 + +
175 79 S342AEQ5N0 S342BEQ5N0 + +
200 93 S342AFQ5N0 S342BFQ5N0 + +
286 141 S342AJQ5N0 S342BJQ5N0 + +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: For V3406 – ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and pricing.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-QR/SW V2826 – Quick Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-QR/SW 
V2826

QUICK RESPONSE 
K2.8 (4.0 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.02.

Horizontal Sidewall – V2826

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S281CAQ110 $73.50
155 68 S281CCQ110 73.50
175 79 S281CEQ110 73.50
200 93 S281CFQ110 73.50
286 141 S281CJQ110 73.50

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S281CAQ120 $73.50
155 68 S281CCQ120 73.50
175 79 S281CEQ120 73.50
200 93 S281CFQ120 73.50
286 141 S281CJQ120 73.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S281CAQ140 $73.50
155 68 S281CCQ140 73.50
175 79 S281CEQ140 73.50
200 93 S281CFQ140 73.50
286 141 S281CJQ140 73.50

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S281CAQ1W0 +
155 68 S281CCQ1W0 $73.50
175 79 S281CEQ1W0 +
200 93 S281CFQ1W0 73.50
286 141 S281CJQ1W0 +

BLACK FINISH
135 57 S281CAQ1B0 $85.50
155 68 S281CCQ1B0 85.50
175 79 S281CEQ1B0 85.50
200 93 S281CFQ1B0 85.50
286 141 S281CJQ1B0 85.50

V250 COATING
135 57 S281CAQ1N0 +
155 68 S281CCQ1N0 +
175 79 S281CEQ1N0 +
200 93 S281CFQ1N0 +
286 141 S281CJQ1N0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

Recommended Wrenches: V56 Open End and V44 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Series FL-QR/SW V4226 – Quick Response, K4.2/6.1 SI, Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-QR/SW 
V4226

QUICK RESPONSE 
K4.2 (6.1 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.02.

Horizontal Sidewall – V4226

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S421CAQA10 $73.50
155 68 S421CCQA10 73.50
175 79 S421CEQA10 73.50
200 93 S421CFQA10 73.50
286 141 S421CJQA10 73.50

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S421CAQA20 $73.50
155 68 S421CCQA20 73.50
175 79 S421CEQA20 73.50
200 93 S421CFQA20 73.50
286 141 S421CJQA20 73.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S421CAQA40 $73.50
155 68 S421CCQA40 73.50
175 79 S421CEQA40 73.50
200 93 S421CFQA40 73.50
286 141 S421CJQA40 73.50

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S421CAQAW0 $73.50
155 68 S421CCQAW0 73.50
175 79 S421CEQAW0 73.50
200 93 S421CFQAW0 73.50
286 141 S421CJQAW0 73.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S421CAQAB0 $85.50
155 68 S421CCQAB0 85.50
175 79 S421CEQAB0 85.50
200 93 S421CFQAB0 85.50
286 141 S421CJQAB0 85.50

V250 COATING
135 57 S421CAQAN0 +
155 68 S421CCQAN0 +
175 79 S421CEQAN0 +
200 93 S421CFQAN0 +
286 141 S421CJQAN0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

Recommended Wrenches: V56 Open End and V44 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Series FL-QR/SW V2710 – Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-QR/SW 
V2710 
Installation-Ready™

QUICK RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” (15 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice 
UL Listed for 250 psi
Refer to publication 41.02.

Horizontal Sidewall V2710 
with Style V9 Sprinkler Coupling

Standard Horizontal Sidewall 
V2710

Recessed Horizontal Sidewall ‡† 
V2710

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S27JCCQ410 $127.50
200 93 S27JCFQ410 127.50
286 141 S27JCJQ410 127.50

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S271CAQ410 $73.50
155 68 S271CCQ410 73.50 NR

175 79 S271CEQ410 73.50 NR

200 93 S271CFQ410 73.50 NR

286 141 S271CJQ410 73.50 NR

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S271CAQ420 $73.50
155 68 S271CCQ420 73.50 NR

175 79 S271CEQ420 73.50 NR

200 93 S271CFQ420 73.50 NR

286 141 S271CJQ420 73.50 NR

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271CAQ440 $73.50
155 68 S271CCQ440 73.50 NR

175 79 S271CEQ440 73.50 NR

200 93 S271CFQ440 73.50 NR

286 141 S271CJQ440 73.50 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271CAQ4W0 $73.50
155 68 S271CCQ4W0 73.50
175 79 S271CEQ4W0 73.50
200 93 S271CFQ4W0 73.50
286 141 S271CJQ4W0 73.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271CAQ4B0 $85.50
155 68 S271CCQ4B0 85.50 NR

175 79 S271CEQ4B0 85.50
200 93 S271CFQ4B0 85.50
286 141 S271CJQ4B0 85.50

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S271CAQ4N0 +
155 68 S271CCQ4N0 +
175 79 S271CEQ4N0 +
200 93 S271CFQ4N0 +
286 141 S271CJQ4N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End, V27-2 Concealed Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

†  Capped packaging available. Contact Victaulic for details.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-QR/SW V3410 – Quick Response, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-QR/SW 
V3410 
Installation-Ready™

QUICK RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
³⁄₄” (20 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.02.

Horizontal Sidewall V3410 
with Style V9 Coupling

Standard Horizontal Sidewall 
V3410

Recessed Horizontal Sidewall ‡ 
V3410

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S34KCCQ510 $216.50
200 93 S34KCFQ510 216.50
286 141 S34KCJQ510 216.50

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S342CAQ510 $175.50
155 68 S342CCQ510 175.50 NR

175 79 S342CEQ510 175.50
200 93 S342CFQ510 175.50NR

286 141 S342CJQ510 175.50 NR

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S342CAQ520 $180.50
155 68 S342CCQ520 180.50 NR

175 79 S342CEQ520 180.50
200 93 S342CFQ520 180.50
286 141 S342CJQ520 180.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342CAQ540 $180.50
155 68 S342CCQ540 180.50 NR

175 79 S342CEQ540 180.50
200 93 S342CFQ540 180.50
286 141 S342CJQ540 180.50

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342CAQ5W0 $180.50
155 68 S342CCQ5W0 180.50
175 79 S342CEQ5W0 180.50
200 93 S342CFQ5W0 180.50
286 141 S342CJQ5W0 180.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342CAQ5B0 $195.00
155 68 S342CCQ5B0 195.00
175 79 S342CEQ5B0 195.00
200 93 S342CFQ5B0 195.00
286 141 S342CJQ5B0 195.00

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S342CAQ5N0 +
155 68 S342CCQ5N0 +
175 79 S342CEQ5N0 +
200 93 S342CFQ5N0 +
286 141 S342CJQ5N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-QR/C V5606 – Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Concealed Pendent

Series FL-QR/C 
V5606

QUICK RESPONSE – CONCEALED 
K5.6 (8.0 SI)

Concealed Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.03.

Concealed Pendent – V5606

 

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S561PAQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $71.50
155 68 S561PCQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 71.50 NR

SMALL PLATE
135 * 57 * S563PA002S Cover Only Chrome $14.50
135 * 57 * S563PA004S Cover Only White 14.50
135 * 57 * S563PA00WS Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S563PA00BS Cover Only Black 29.00
135 * 57 * S563PA00_S Cover Only Custom ‡ +

LARGE PLATE
135 * 57 * S563PA002L Cover Only Chrome $14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S563PA004L Cover Only White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S563PA00WL Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S563PA00BL Cover Only Black 29.00
135 * 57 * S563PA00_L Cover Only Custom ‡ +

SEISMIC PLATE
135 * 57 * S563PA002Q Cover Only Chrome $25.50
135 * 57 * S563PA004Q Cover Only White 25.50
135 * 57 * S563PA00WQ Cover Only Bright White 25.50
135 * 57 * S563PA00BQ Cover Only Black 37.00
135 * 57 * S563PA00_Q Cover Only Custom ‡ +

CLEAN ROOM PLATE
135 * 57 * S563PA004U Cover Only White $37.00
135 * 57 * S563PA00WU Cover Only Bright White 37.00

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE
175 79 S561PEQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $71.50 NR

200 93 S561PFQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 71.50 NR

SMALL PLATE
155 68 S563PC002S Cover Only Chrome $14.50
155 68 S563PC004S Cover Only White 14.50
155 68 S563PC00WS Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

155 68 S563PC00BS Cover Only Black 29.00
155 68 S563PC00_S Cover Only Custom ‡ +

LARGE PLATE
155 68 S563PC002L Cover Only Chrome $14.50
155 68 S563PC004L Cover Only White 14.50
155 68 S563PC00WL Cover Only Bright White 14.50
155 68 S563PC00BL Cover Only Black 29.00
155 68 S563PC00_L Cover Only Custom ‡ +

SEISMIC PLATE
155 68 S563PC002Q Cover Only Chrome $25.50
155 68 S563PC004Q Cover Only White 25.50
155 68 S563PC00WQ Cover Only Bright White 25.50
155 68 S563PC00BQ Cover Only Black 37.00
155 68 S563PC00_Q Cover Only Custom ‡ +

CLEAN ROOM PLATE
155 68 S563PC004U Cover Only White $37.00
155 68 S563PC00WU Cover Only Bright White 37.00

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

‡ Customer must provide finish specification. Allow 4 weeks for samples.

* For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 135°F/57°C or 155°F/68°C

Recommended Wrench: 1” ADJ Concealed Wrench. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-QR/C V3802 – Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Adjustable Concealed Standard Pendent

Series FL-QR/C 
V3802

QUICK RESPONSE ‡ – 
ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Standard Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.03.

Sprinkler and 
Cover

Sprinkler 
Cover

 

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Standard Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S381PAQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain $71.50
155 68 S381PCQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain 71.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS0D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0G0 Cover Only Cream 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS0B0 Cover Only Black 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +
INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE

175 79 S381PEQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain $71.50 NR

200 93 S381PFQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain 71.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D0040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D00B0 Cover Only Black 14.50 NR

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V38-4 Socket Concealed; V38-5 Cabinet Socket. See Accessories for part number and price.

* For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 135°F/57°C or 155°F/68°C
†  For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 175°F/79°C or 200°F/93°C

‡ Customer must provide finish specification. Allow 4 weeks for samples.
NR Non-returnable

OPTIONAL CLEAN ROOM COVER SEAL GASKET FOR MODELS V3801 AND V3802

Victaulic Part Number Price Each Sold in Bag Quantities Of
S380P00000 $16.00 NR 10

NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-QR/C V3808 – Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Adjustable Concealed Standard Pendent

Series FL-QR/C 
V3808

QUICK RESPONSE – 
ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Standard Pendent 
300 psi (2068 kPa) High 
Pressure 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.03.

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Standard Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S381PAQ41B Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $99.00
155 68 S381PCQ41B Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 99.00 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS0D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0G0 Cover Only Cream 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS0B0 Cover Only Black 29.00 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +
INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE

175 79 S381PEQ41B Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $99.00
200 93 S381PFQ41B Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 99.00

165 †  74 †  S3806D0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D0040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +

Recommended Wrenches: V38-4 Socket Concealed; V38-5 Cabinet Socket. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

* For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 135°F/57°C or 155°F/68°C
†  For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 175°F/79°C or 200°F/93°C

‡ Customer must provide finish specification. Allow 4 weeks for samples.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-QR/CNV V2726 – Quick Response,, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Conventional

Series FL-QR/CNV 
V2726

QUICK RESPONSE 
CONVENTIONAL (OLD STYLE) 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Quick Response 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.04.

Quick Response – V2726

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S271WAQ410 $164.50
155 68 S271WCQ410 164.50 NR

175 79 S271WEQ410 164.50
200 93 S271WFQ410 164.50
286 141 S271WJQ410 164.50

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S271WAQ420 $178.00
155 68 S271WCQ420 178.00
175 79 S271WEQ420 178.00
200 93 S271WFQ420 178.00
286 141 S271WJQ420 178.00

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271WAQ440 $178.00
155 68 S271WCQ440 178.00
175 79 S271WEQ440 178.00
200 93 S271WFQ440 178.00
286 141 S271WJQ440 178.00

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271WAQ4W0 $178.00
155 68 S271WCQ4W0 178.00
175 79 S271WEQ4W0 178.00
200 93 S271WFQ4W0 178.00
286 141 S271WJQ4W0 178.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271WAQ4B0 $178.00
155 68 S271WCQ4B0 178.00
175 79 S271WEQ4B0 178.00
200 93 S271WFQ4B0 178.00
286 141 S271WJQ4B0 178.00

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S271WAQ4N0 +
155 68 S271WCQ4N0 +
175 79 S271WEQ4N0 +
200 93 S271WFQ4N0 +
286 141 S271WJQ4N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-QR/CNV V2754 – Quick Response, , K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), 300 psi, Conventional

Series FL-QR/CNV 
V2754

QUICK RESPONSE 
CONVENTIONAL (OLD STYLE) 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Quick Response 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice 
UL Listed for 300 psi
Refer to publication 41.04.

Quick Response – V2754

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH WITH CHROME DEFLECTOR
135 57 S271WAQ41B $183.50
155 68 S271WCQ41B 183.50 NR

175 79 S271WEQ41B 183.50
200 93 S271WFQ41B 183.50
286 141 S271WJQ41B 183.50

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S271WAQ4NB +
155 68 S271WCQ4NB +
175 79 S271WEQ4NB +
200 93 S271WFQ4NB +
286 141 S271WJQ4NB +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-QR/CNV V8125 – Quick Response –, K8.0/11.5 (SI), Conventional

Series FL-QR/CNV 
V8125

QUICK RESPONSE 
CONVENTIONAL 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Quick Response 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.04.

Quick Response – V8125

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Conventional

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S812WAQ510 $80.50
155 68 S812WCQ510 80.50
175 79 S812WEQ510 80.50
200 93 S812WFQ510 80.50
286 141 S812WJQ510 80.50
360 182 S812WKQ510 +

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S812WAQ520 $80.50
155 68 S812WCQ520 80.50
175 79 S812WEQ520 80.50
200 93 S812WFQ520 80.50
286 141 S812WJQ520 80.50
360 182 S812WKQ520 +

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S812WAQ540 $80.50
155 68 S812WCQ540 80.50
175 79 S812WEQ540 80.50
200 93 S812WFQ540 80.50
286 141 S812WJQ540 80.50
360 182 S812WKQ540 80.50

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S812WAQ5W0 $80.50
155 68 S812WCQ5W0 80.50
175 79 S812WEQ5W0 80.50
200 93 S812WFQ5W0 80.50
286 141 S812WJQ5W0 80.50
360 182 S812WKQ5W0 80.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S812WAQ5B0 +
155 68 S812WCQ5B0 +
175 79 S812WEQ5B0 +
200 93 S812WFQ5B0 +
286 141 S812WJQ5B0 +
360 182 S812WKQ5B0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Recommended Wrench: V81 Attic. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-SR V2861 – Standard Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Upright

Series FL-SR 
V2861

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K2.8 (4.0 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.51.

Upright – V2861

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S281AAS110 $77.00
155 68 S281ACS110 77.00
175 79 S281AES110 77.00
200 93 S281AFS110 77.00
286 141 S281AJS110 77.00
360 182 S281AKS110 89.50

Open S281AMS110 +
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S281AAS120 $83.00
155 68 S281ACS120 83.00
175 79 S281AES120 83.00
200 93 S281AFS120 83.00
286 141 S281AJS120 83.00

Open S281AMS120 +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281AAS140 $83.00
155 68 S281ACS140 83.00
175 79 S281AES140 83.00
200 93 S281AFS140 83.00
286 141 S281AJS140 83.00

Open S281AMS140 +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281AAS1W0 $83.00
155 68 S281ACS1W0 83.00
175 79 S281AES1W0 83.00
200 93 S281AFS1W0 83.00
286 141 S281AJS1W0 83.00

Open S281AMS1W0 +
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281AAS1B0 $83.00
155 68 S281ACS1B0 83.00
175 79 S281AES1B0 83.00
200 93 S281AFS1B0 83.00
286 141 S281AJS1B0 83.00

Open S281AMS1B0 +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S281AAS1N0 +
155 68 S281ACS1N0 +
175 79 S281AES1N0 +
200 93 S281AFS1N0 +
286 141 S281AJS1N0 +

Open S281AMS1N0 +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

VICTAULIC.COM	 PL2026-SD3-18

FireLock™ Sprinklers – Standard Coverage

http://www.victaulic.com/assets/uploads/literature/41.51.pdf
http://www.victaulic.com/


Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-SR V2851 – Standard Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-SR 
V2851

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K2.8 (4.0 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.51.

Pendent – V2851

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Pendent and Recessed Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S281BAS110 $77.00
155 68 S281BCS110 77.00
175 79 S281BES110 77.00
200 93 S281BFS110 77.00
286 141 S281BJS110 77.00
360 182 S281BKS110 89.50

Open S281BMS110 +
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S281BAS120 $83.00
155 68 S281BCS120 83.00
175 79 S281BES120 83.00
200 93 S281BFS120 83.00
286 141 S281BJS120 83.00
360 182 S281BKS120 104.50

Open S281BMS120 +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281BAS140 $83.00
155 68 S281BCS140 83.00
175 79 S281BES140 83.00
200 93 S281BFS140 83.00
286 141 S281BJS140 83.00
360 182 S281BKS140 104.50

Open S281BMS140 +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281BAS1W0 $83.00
155 68 S281BCS1W0 83.00
175 79 S281BES1W0 83.00
200 93 S281BFS1W0 83.00
286 141 S281BJS1W0 83.00
360 182 S281BKS1W0 104.50

Open S281BMS1W0 +
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S281BAS1B0 $83.00
155 68 S281BCS1B0 83.00
175 79 S281BES1B0 83.00
200 93 S281BFS1B0 83.00
286 141 S281BJS1B0 83.00
360 182 S281BKS1B0 104.50

Open S281BMS1B0 +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S281BAS1N0 +
155 68 S281BCS1N0 +
175 79 S281BES1N0 +
200 93 S281BFS1N0 +
286 141 S281BJS1N0 +
360 182 S281BKS1N0 +

Open S281BMS1N0 +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Series FL-SR V4261 – Standard Response, K4.2/6.0 SI, Upright

Series FL-SR 
V4261

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K4.2 (6.0 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.51.

Upright – V4261

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S421AASA10 $77.00
155 68 S421ACSA10 77.00
175 79 S421AESA10 77.00
200 93 S421AFSA10 77.00
286 141 S421AJSA10 77.00
360 182 S421AKSA10 89.50

Open S421AMSA10 +
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S421AASA20 $83.00
155 68 S421ACSA20 83.00
175 79 S421AESA20 83.00
200 93 S421AFSA20 83.00
286 141 S421AJSA20 83.00
360 182 S421AKSA20 83.00

Open S421AMSA20 +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421AASA40 $83.00
155 68 S421ACSA40 83.00
175 79 S421AESA40 83.00
200 93 S421AFSA40 83.00
286 141 S421AJSA40 83.00
360 182 S421AKSA40 104.50

Open S421AMSA40 +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421AASAW0 $83.00
155 68 S421ACSAW0 83.00
175 79 S421AESAW0 83.00
200 93 S421AFSAW0 83.00
286 141 S421AJSAW0 83.00
360 182 S421AKSAW0 104.50

Open S421AMSAW0 +
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421AASAB0 $83.00
155 68 S421ACSAB0 83.00
175 79 S421AESAB0 83.00
200 93 S421AFSAB0 83.00
286 141 S421AJSAB0 83.00
360 182 S421AKSAB0 104.50

Open S421AMSAB0 +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S421AASAN0 +
155 68 S421ACSAN0 +
175 79 S421AESAN0 +
200 93 S421AFSAN0 +
286 141 S421AJSAN0 +
360 182 S421AKSAN0 +

Open S421AMSAN0 +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
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Series FL-SR V4251 – Standard Response, K4.2/6.0 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-SR 
V4251

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K4.2 (6.0 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.51.

Pendent – V4251

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Pendent and Recessed Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S421BASA10 $77.00
155 68 S421BCSA10 77.00
175 79 S421BESA10 77.00
200 93 S421BFSA10 77.00
286 141 S421BJSA10 77.00
360 182 S421BKSA10 83.00

Open S421BMSA10 +
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S421BASA20 $83.00
155 68 S421BCSA20 83.00
175 79 S421BESA20 83.00
200 93 S421BFSA20 83.00
286 141 S421BJSA20 83.00
360 182 S421BKSA20 104.50

Open S421BMSA20 +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421BASA40 $83.00
155 68 S421BCSA40 83.00
175 79 S421BESA40 83.00
200 93 S421BFSA40 83.00
286 141 S421BJSA40 83.00
360 182 S421BKSA40 104.50

Open S421BMSA40 +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421BASAW0 $83.00
155 68 S421BCSAW0 83.00
175 79 S421BESAW0 83.00
200 93 S421BFSAW0 83.00
286 141 S421BJSAW0 83.00
360 182 S421BKSAW0 104.50

Open S421BMSAW0 +
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S421BASAB0 $83.00
155 68 S421BCSAB0 83.00
175 79 S421BESAB0 83.00
200 93 S421BFSAB0 83.00
286 141 S421BJSAB0 83.00
360 182 S421BKSAB0 104.50

Open S421BMSAB0 +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S421BASAN0 +
155 68 S421BCSAN0 +
175 79 S421BESAN0 +
200 93 S421BFSAN0 +
286 141 S421BJSAN0 +
360 182 S421BKSAN0 +

Open S421BMSAN0 +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

Recommended Wrenches: V56 Open End and V44 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Series FL-SR V2703 and V2707 – Standard Response, , K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-SR 
V2703 and V2707 
Installation-Ready™

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” (15 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice 
UL Listed for 250 psi
Refer to publication 41.51.

Upright V2703 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Pendent V2707 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Upright 
V2703

Pendent 
V2707

Recessed Pendent ‡†  
V2707

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S27JACS410 S27JBCS410 $89.00 $89.00
200 93 S27JAFS410 S27JBFS410 89.00 89.00
286 141 S27JAJS410 S27JBJS410 89.00 89.00

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S271AAS410 S271BAS410 $35.50 $35.50
155 68 S271ACS410 S271BCS410 35.50 NR 35.50 NR

175 79 S271AES410 S271BES410 35.50 35.50
200 93 S271AFS410 S271BFS410 35.50 NR 35.50 NR

286 141 S271AJS410 S271BJS410 35.50 NR 35.50 NR

360 182 S271AKS410 S271BKS410 45.50 NR 45.50 NR

Open S271AMS410 S271BMS410 + +
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S271AAS420 S271BAS420 $47.00 $40.50
155 68 S271ACS420 S271BCS420 47.00 NR 40.50 NR

175 79 S271AES420 S271BES420 47.00 40.50
200 93 S271AFS420 S271BFS420 47.00 40.50 NR

286 141 S271AJS420 S271BJS420 47.00 40.50 NR

360 182 S271AKS420 S271BKS420 59.50 55.00 NR

Open S271AMS420 S271BMS420 + +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S271AAS440 S271BAS440 $47.00 $40.50
155 68 S271ACS440 S271BCS440 47.00 40.50 NR

175 79 S271AES440 S271BES440 47.00 40.50
200 93 S271AFS440 S271BFS440 47.00 NR 40.50 NR

286 141 S271AJS440 S271BJS440 47.00 40.50
360 182 S271AKS440 S271BKS440 59.50 55.00

Open S271AMS440 S271BMS440 + +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINTED FINISH

135 57 S271AAS4W0 S271BAS4W0 $47.00 $40.50
155 68 S271ACS4W0 S271BCS4W0 47.00 40.50
175 79 S271AES4W0 S271BES4W0 47.00 40.50
200 93 S271AFS4W0 S271BFS4W0 47.00 40.50
286 141 S271AJS4W0 S271BJS4W0 47.00 40.50
360 182 S271AKS4W0 S271BKS4W0 59.50 55.00

Open S271AMS4W0 S271BMS4W0 + +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End, V27-2 Concealed Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

†  Capped packaging available. Contact Victaulic for details.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: For V2707 – ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and pricing.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SR 
V2703 and V2707 
Installation-Ready™

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” (15 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice 
UL Listed for 250 psi
Refer to publication 41.51.

Upright V2703 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Pendent V2707 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Upright 
V2703

Pendent 
V2707

Recessed Pendent ‡†  
V2707

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

Threaded Connection
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S271AAS4B0 S271BAS4B0 $49.50 $51.00
155 68 S271ACS4B0 S271BCS4B0 49.50 51.00
175 79 S271AES4B0 S271BES4B0 49.50 51.00
200 93 S271AFS4B0 S271BFS4B0 49.50 51.00
286 141 S271AJS4B0 S271BJS4B0 49.50 51.00
360 182 S271AKS4B0 S271BKS4B0 66.00 67.50

Open S271AMS4B0 S271BMS4B0 + +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S271AAS4N0 S271BAS4N0 + +
155 68 S271ACS4N0 S271BCS4N0 + +
175 79 S271AES4N0 S271BES4N0 + +
200 93 S271AFS4N0 S271BFS4N0 + +
286 141 S271AJS4N0 S271BJS4N0 + +
360 182 S271AKS4N0 S271BKS4N0 + +

Open S271AMS4N0 S271BMS4N0 + +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End, V27-2 Concealed Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

†  Capped packaging available. Contact Victaulic for details.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: For V2707 – ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and pricing.
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Series FL-SR V3401 and V3405 – Standard Response, , K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-SR 
V3401 and V3405 
Installation-Ready™

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” (20 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.51.

Upright V3401 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Pendent V3405 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Upright 
V3401

Pendent 
V3405

Recessed Pendent ‡ 
V3405

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S34KACS510 S34KBCS510 $97.50 $107.50
200 93 S34KAFS510 S34KBFS510 97.50 107.50
286 141 S34KAJS510 S34KBJS510 97.50 107.50

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S342AAS510 S342BAS510 $43.50 $43.50
155 68 S342ACS510 S342BCS510 43.50 NR 43.50 NR

175 79 S342AES510 S342BES510 43.50 NR 43.50
200 93 S342AFS510 S342BFS510 43.50 NR 43.50 NR

286 141 S342AJS510 S342BJS510 43.50 NR 43.50 NR

360 182 S342AKS510 S342BKS510 48.00 48.00
Open S342AMS510 S342BMS510 + +

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S342AAS520 S342BAS520 $55.50 $47.00
155 68 S342ACS520 S342BCS520 55.50 47.00 NR

175 79 S342AES520 S342BES520 55.50 47.00
200 93 S342AFS520 S342BFS520 55.50 47.00 NR

286 141 S342AJS520 S342BJS520 55.50 47.00 NR

360 182 S342AKS520 S342BKS520 61.50 59.50
Open S342AMS520 S342BMS520 + +

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342AAS540 S342BAS540 $55.50 $47.00
155 68 S342ACS540 S342BCS540 55.50 47.00 NR

175 79 S342AES540 S342BES540 55.50 47.00
200 93 S342AFS540 S342BFS540 55.50 47.00 NR

286 141 S342AJS540 S342BJS540 55.50 47.00
360 182 S342AKS540 S342BKS540 61.50 59.50

Open S342AMS540 S342BMS540 + +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINTED FINISH

135 57 S342AAS5W0 S342BAS5W0 + +
155 68 S342ACS5W0 S342BCS5W0 + +
175 79 S342AES5W0 S342BES5W0 + +
200 93 S342AFS5W0 S342BFS5W0 + +
286 141 S342AJS5W0 S342BJS5W0 + +
360 182 S342AKS5W0 S342BKS5W0 + +

Open S342AMS5W0 S342BMS5W0 + +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: For V3405 – ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and pricing.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SR 
V3401 and V3405 
Installation-Ready™

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” (20 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.51.

Upright V3401 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Pendent V3405 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Upright 
V3401

Pendent 
V3405

Recessed Pendent ‡ 
V3405

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

Threaded Connection
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S342AAS5B0 S342BAS5B0 $57.50 $57.50
155 68 S342ACS5B0 S342BCS5B0 57.50 57.50
175 79 S342AES5B0 S342BES5B0 57.50 57.50
200 93 S342AFS5B0 S342BFS5B0 57.50 NR 57.50
286 141 S342AJS5B0 S342BJS5B0 57.50 57.50
360 182 S342AKS5B0 S342BKS5B0 76.50 76.50

Open S342AMS5B0 S342BMS5B0 + +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S342AAS5N0 S342BAS5N0 + +
155 68 S342ACS5N0 S342BCS5N0 + +
175 79 S342AES5N0 S342BES5N0 + +
200 93 S342AFS5N0 S342BFS5N0 + +
286 141 S342AJS5N0 S342BJS5N0 + +
360 182 S342AKS5N0 S342BKS5N0 + +

Open S342AMS5N0 S342BMS5N0 + +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: For V3405 – ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and pricing.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SR/SW V2870 – Standard Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-SR/SW 
V2870

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K2.8 (4.0 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mmBPST) Thread
Refer to publication 41.52.

Horizontal Sidewall – V2870

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S281CAS110 $59.50
155 68 S281CCS110 59.50
175 79 S281CES110 59.50
200 93 S281CFS110 59.50
286 141 S281CJS110 59.50
360 182 S281CKS110 +

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S281CAS120  $66.50
155 68 S281CCS120 66.50
175 79 S281CES120 66.50
200 93 S281CFS120 66.50
286 141 S281CJS120 66.50
360 182 S281CKS120 +

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S281CAS140 $66.50
155 68 S281CCS140 66.50
175 79 S281CES140 66.50
200 93 S281CFS140 66.50
286 141 S281CJS140 66.50
360 182 S281CKS140 +

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S281CAS1W0 $66.50
155 68 S281CCS1W0 66.50
175 79 S281CES1W0 66.50
200 93 S281CFS1W0 66.50
286 141 S281CJS1W0 66.50
360 182 S281CKS1W0 +

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S281CAS1B0 $66.50
155 68 S281CCS1B0 66.50
175 79 S281CES1B0 66.50
200 93 S281CFS1B0 66.50
286 141 S281CJS1B0 66.50
360 182 S281CKS1B0 +

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S281CAS1N0 +
155 68 S281CCS1N0 +
175 79 S281CES1N0 +
200 93 S281CFS1N0 +
286 141 S281CJS1N0 +
360 182 S281CKS1N0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Series FL-SR/SW V4270 – Standard Response, K4.2/6.1 SI, Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-SR/SW 
V4270

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K4.2 (6.1 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.52.

Horizontal Sidewall – V4270

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S421CASA10 $59.50
155 68 S421CCSA10 59.50
175 79 S421CESA10 59.50
200 93 S421CFSA10 59.50
286 141 S421CJSA10 59.50
360 182 S421CKSA10 +

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S421CASA20 $66.50
155 68 S421CCSA20 66.50
175 79 S421CESA20 66.50
200 93 S421CFSA20 66.50
286 141 S421CJSA20 66.50
360 182 S421CKSA20 +

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S421CASA40 $66.50
155 68 S421CCSA40 66.50
175 79 S421CESA40 66.50
200 93 S421CFSA40 66.50
286 141 S421CJSA40 66.50
360 182 S421CKSA40 +

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S421CASAW0 $66.50
155 68 S421CCSAW0 66.50
175 79 S421CESAW0 66.50
200 93 S421CFSAW0 66.50
286 141 S421CJSAW0 66.50
360 182 S421CKSAW0 +

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S421CASAB0 $66.50
155 68 S421CCSAB0 66.50
175 79 S421CESAB0 66.50
200 93 S421CFSAB0 66.50
286 141 S421CJSAB0 66.50
360 182 S421CKSAB0 +

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S421CASAN0 +
155 68 S421CCSAN0 +
175 79 S421CESAN0 +
200 93 S421CFSAN0 +
286 141 S421CJSAN0 +
360 182 S421CKSAN0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Series FL-SR/SW V2709 – Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-SR/SW 
V2709 
Installation-Ready™

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” (15 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice 
UL Listed for 250 psi
Refer to publication 41.52.

Horizontal Sidewall V2709 
with Style V9 Sprinkler Coupling

Standard Horizontal Sidewall 
V2709

Recessed Horizontal Sidewall ‡† 
V2709

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S27JCCS410 $83.00
200 93 S27JCFS410 83.00
286 141 S27JCJS410 83.00

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S271CAS410 $43.50
155 68 S271CCS410 43.50 NR

175 79 S271CES410 43.50
200 93 S271CFS410 43.50 NR

286 141 S271CJS410 43.50 NR

360 182 S271CKS410 48.00
Open S271CMS410 +

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S271CAS420 $43.50
155 68 S271CCS420 43.50 NR

175 79 S271CES420 43.50
200 93 S271CFS420 43.50 NR

286 141 S271CJS420 43.50
360 182 S271CKS420 48.00

Open S271CMS420 +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S271CAS440 $43.50
155 68 S271CCS440 43.50 NR

175 79 S271CES440 43.50
200 93 S271CFS440 43.50
286 141 S271CJS440 43.50
360 182 S271CKS440 48.00

Open S271CMS440 +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S271CAS4W0 $44.00
155 68 S271CCS4W0 44.00
175 79 S271CES4W0 44.00
200 93 S271CFS4W0 44.00
286 141 S271CJS4W0 44.00
360 182 S271CKS4W0 48.00

Open S271CMS4W0 +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End, V27-2 Concealed Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

†  Capped packaging available. Contact Victaulic for details.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SR/SW 
V2709 
Installation-Ready™

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” (15 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice 
UL Listed for 250 psi
Refer to publication 41.52.

Horizontal Sidewall V2709 
with Style V9 Sprinkler Coupling

Standard Horizontal Sidewall 
V2709

Recessed Horizontal Sidewall ‡† 
V2709

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

Threaded Connection
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S271CAS4B0 $64.00
155 68 S271CCS4B0 64.00
175 79 S271CES4B0 64.00
200 93 S271CFS4B0 64.00
286 141 S271CJS4B0 64.00
360 182 S271CKS4B0 71.50

Open S271CMS4B0 +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S271CAS4N0 +
155 68 S271CCS4N0 +
175 79 S271CES4N0 +
200 93 S271CFS4N0 +
286 141 S271CJS4N0 +
360 182 S271CKS4N0 +

Open S271CMS4N0 +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End, V27-2 Concealed Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

†  Capped packaging available. Contact Victaulic for details.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Series FL-SR/SW V3409 – Standard Response, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-SR/SW 
V3409 
Installation-Ready™

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
³⁄₄” (20 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.52.

Horizontal Sidewall V3409 
with Style V9 Coupling

Standard Horizontal Sidewall 
V3409

Recessed Horizontal Sidewall ‡ 
V3409

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S34KCCS510 $191.00
200 93 S34KCFS510 191.00
286 141 S34KCJS510 191.00

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S342CAS510 $150.00
155 68 S342CCS510 150.00 NR

175 79 S342CES510 150.00
200 93 S342CFS510 150.00 NR

286 141 S342CJS510 150.00 NR

360 182 S342CKS510 167.50
Open S342CMS510 +

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S342CAS520 $171.00
155 68 S342CCS520 171.00
175 79 S342CES520 171.00
200 93 S342CFS520 171.00
286 141 S342CJS520 171.00
360 182 S342CKS520 176.50

Open S342CMS520 +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S342CAS540 $171.00
155 68 S342CCS540 171.00
175 79 S342CES540 171.00
200 93 S342CFS540 171.00
286 141 S342CJS540 171.00
360 182 S342CKS540 176.50

Open S342CMS540 +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINTED FINISH

135 57 S342CAS5W0 $171.00
155 68 S342CCS5W0 171.00
175 79 S342CES5W0 171.00
200 93 S342CFS5W0 171.00
286 141 S342CJS5W0 171.00
360 182 S342CKS5W0 176.50

Open S342CMS5W0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SR/SW 
V3409 
Installation-Ready™

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
³⁄₄” (20 mm) IGS™ Groove or 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.52.

Standard Horizontal Sidewall 
V3409

Recessed Horizontal Sidewall ‡ 
V3409

Horizontal Sidewall V3409 
with Style V9 Coupling

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

Threaded Connection
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S342CAS5B0 $176.50
155 68 S342CCS5B0 176.50
175 79 S342CES5B0 176.50
200 93 S342CFS5B0 176.50
286 141 S342CJS5B0 176.50
360 182 S342CKS5B0 184.50

Open S342CMS5B0 +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S342CAS5N0 +
155 68 S342CCS5N0 +
175 79 S342CES5N0 +
200 93 S342CFS5N0 +
286 141 S342CJS5N0 +
360 182 S342CKS5N0 +

Open S342CMS5N0 +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-SR/C V3807 – Standard Response, K5.6/8.1 (SI), Adjustable Concealed Standard Pendent

Series FL-SR/C 
V3807

STANDARD RESPONSE – 
ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Standard Pendent 
300 psi (2068 kPa) High 
Pressure 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.53

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Standard Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S381PAS41B Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $68.00
155 68 S381PCS41B Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 68.00

135 * 57 * S3806AS030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS0D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0G0 Cover Only Cream 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS0B0 Cover Only Black 29.00 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +
INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE

175 79 S381PES41B Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $68.00
200 93 S381PFS41B Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 68.00

165 †  74 †  S3806D0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D0040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V38-4 Socket Concealed; V38-5 Cabinet Socket. See Accessories for part number and price.

* For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 135°F/57°C or 155°F/68°C
†  For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 175°F/79°C or 200°F/93°C

‡ Customer must provide finish specification. Allow 4 weeks for samples.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SR/C V5653 – Standard Response, K5.6/8.1 (SI), Concealed Pendent

Series FL-SR/C 
V5653

STANDARD RESPONSE – 
CONCEALED PENDENT 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Concealed Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.53

 

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S561PAS410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $87.50
155 68 S561PCS410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 87.50 NR

SMALL PLATE
135 * 57 * S563PA002S Cover Only Chrome $14.50
135 * 57 * S563PA004S Cover Only White 14.50
135 * 57 * S563PA00WS Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S563PA00BS Cover Only Black 29.00
135 * 57 * S563PA00_S Cover Only Custom ‡ +

LARGE PLATE
135 * 57 * S563PA002L Cover Only Chrome $14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S563PA004L Cover Only White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S563PA00WL Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S563PA00BL Cover Only Black 29.00
135 * 57 * S563PA00_L Cover Only Custom ‡ +

SEISMIC PLATE
135 * 57 * S563PA002Q Cover Only Chrome $25.50
135 * 57 * S563PA004Q Cover Only White 25.50
135 * 57 * S563PA00WQ Cover Only Bright White 25.50
135 * 57 * S563PA00BQ Cover Only Black 37.00
135 * 57 * S563PA00_Q Cover Only Custom ‡ +

CLEAN ROOM PLATE
135 * 57 * S563PA004U Cover Only White $37.00
135 * 57 * S563PA00WU Cover Only Bright White 37.00

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE
175 79 S561PES410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $87.50
200 93 S561PFS410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 59.00

SMALL PLATE
155 68 S563PC002S Cover Only Chrome $14.50
155 68 S563PC004S Cover Only White 14.50
155 68 S563PC00WS Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

155 68 S563PC00BS Cover Only Black 29.00
155 68 S563PC00_S Cover Only Custom ‡ +

LARGE PLATE
155 68 S563PC002L Cover Only Chrome $14.50
155 68 S563PC004L Cover Only White 14.50
155 68 S563PC00WL Cover Only Bright White 14.50
155 68 S563PC00BL Cover Only Black 29.00
155 68 S563PC00_L Cover Only Custom ‡ +

SEISMIC PLATE
155 68 S563PC002Q Cover Only Chrome $25.50
155 68 S563PC004Q Cover Only White 25.50
155 68 S563PC00WQ Cover Only Bright White 25.50
155 68 S563PC00BQ Cover Only Black 37.00
155 68 S563PC00_Q Cover Only Custom ‡ +

CLEAN ROOM PLATE
155 68 S563PC004U Cover Only White $37.00
155 68 S563PC00WU Cover Only Bright White 37.00

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V56 INCH Adjustable. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Customer must provide finish specification. Allow 4 weeks for samples.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SR/C V3801 – Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Adjustable Concealed Standard Pendent

Series FL-SR/C 
V3801

STANDARD RESPONSE – 
ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Standard Pendent  
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.53.

Sprinkler and 
Cover

Sprinkler 
Cover

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Standard Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S381PAS410 Sprinkler Only Plain $87.50
155 68 S381PCS410 Sprinkler Only Plain 59.00 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS0D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0G0 Cover Only Cream 14.50
135 * 57 * S3806AS0B0 Cover Only Black 29.00 NR

135 * 57 * S3806AS0_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +
INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE

175 79 S381PES410 Sprinkler Only Plain $87.50
200 93 S381PFS410 Sprinkler Only Plain 59.00 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D0040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.50
165 †  74 †  S3806D00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00 NR

165 †  74 †  S3806D00_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V38-4 Socket Concealed; V38-5 Cabinet Socket. See Accessories for part number and price.

* For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 135°F/57°C or 155°F/68°C
†  For use with Standard or Quick Response Concealed Sprinkler 175°F/79°C or 200°F/93°C

‡ Customer must provide finish specification. Allow 4 weeks for samples.
NR Non-returnable

OPTIONAL CLEAN ROOM COVER SEAL GASKET FOR MODELS V3801 AND V3802

Victaulic Part Number Price Each Sold in Bag Quantities Of
S380P00000 $16.00 NR 10

NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SR/CNV V2725 – Standard Response, , K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Conventional

Series FL-SR/CNV 
V2725

STANDARD RESPONSE 
CONVENTIONAL (OLD STYLE) 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Standard Response 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 41.54.

Standard Response – V2725

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S271WAS410 $47.00
155 68 S271WCS410 47.00
175 79 S271WES410 47.00
200 93 S271WFS410 47.00
286 141 S271WJS410 47.00

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S271WAS420 $53.50
155 68 S271WCS420 53.50
175 79 S271WES420 53.50
200 93 S271WFS420 53.50
286 141 S271WJS420 53.50

WHITE FINISH
135 57 S271WAS440 $53.50
155 68 S271WCS440 53.50
175 79 S271WES440 53.50
200 93 S271WFS440 53.50
286 141 S271WJS440 53.50
360 182 S271WKS440 53.50

BRIGHT WHITE FINISH
135 57 S271WAS4W0 $53.50
155 68 S271WCS4W0 53.50
175 79 S271WES4W0 53.50
200 93 S271WFS4W0 53.50
286 141 S271WJS4W0 53.50
360 182 S271WKS4W0 53.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271WAS4B0 $56.00
155 68 S271WCS4B0 56.00
175 79 S271WES4B0 56.00
200 93 S271WFS4B0 56.00
286 141 S271WJS4B0 56.00
360 182 S271WKS4B0 56.00

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S271WAS4N0 +
155 68 S271WCS4N0 +
175 79 S271WES4N0 +
200 93 S271WFS4N0 +
286 141 S271WJS4N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Series FL-SR/CNV V2753 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), 300 psi, Conventional

Series FL-SR/CNV 
V2753

STANDARD RESPONSE 
CONVENTIONAL (OLD STYLE) 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Standard Response 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice 
UL Listed for 300 psi
Refer to publication 41.54.

Standard Response – V2753

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH WITH CHROME DEFLECTOR
135 57 S271WAS41B $56.50
155 68 S271WCS41B 56.50
175 79 S271WES41B 56.50
200 93 S271WFS41B 56.50
286 141 S271WJS41B 56.50
360 182 S271WKS41B 56.50

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S271WAS4NB +
155 68 S271WCS4NB +
175 79 S271WES4NB +
200 93 S271WFS4NB +
286 141 S271WJS4NB +
360 182 S271WKS4NB +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.
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Series FL-SR/CNV V8169 – Standard Response, K8.0/11.5 SI, Conventional

Series FL-SR/CNV 
V8169

STANDARD RESPONSE 
CONVENTIONAL 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 41.54.

Conventional – V8169

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Conventional

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S812WAS510 $43.50
155 68 S812WCS510 43.50
175 79 S812WES510 43.50
200 93 S812WFS510 43.50
286 141 S812WJS510 48.00
360 182 S812WKS510 48.00

Open  +
CHROME FINISH

135 57 S812WAS520 $49.00
155 68 S812WCS520 49.00
175 79 S812WES520 49.00
200 93 S812WFS520 49.00
286 141 S812WJS520 55.50
360 182 S812WKS520 55.50

Open  +
WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S812WAS540 $49.00
155 68 S812WCS540 49.00
175 79 S812WES540 49.00
200 93 S812WFS540 49.00
286 141 S812WJS540 55.50
360 182 S812WKS540 55.50

Open  +
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

135 57 S812WAS5W0 $49.00
155 68 S812WCS5W0 49.00
175 79 S812WES5W0 49.00
200 93 S812WFS5W0 49.00
286 141 S812WJS5W0 49.00
360 182 S812WKS5W0 55.50

Open  +
BLACK PAINT FINISH

135 57 S812WAS5B0 $49.00
155 68 S812WCS5B0 49.00
175 79 S812WES5B0 49.00
200 93 S812WFS5B0 49.00
286 141 S812WJS5B0 49.00
360 182 S812WKS5B0 55.50

Open  +
VC-250 COATING

135 57 S812WAS5N0 +
155 68 S812WCS5N0 +
175 79 S812WES5N0 +
200 93 S812WFS5N0 +
286 141 S812WJS5N0 +

Open  +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrench: V81 Attic. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Series FL-SC/VS2 V3202 – Quick Response, , K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Recessed Pendent

Series FL-SC/VS2 
V3202

QUICK RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.0 SI)

Recessed Pendent 
1” NPT (25 mm BSPT) Thread 
1” IGS™ Groove
Refer to publication 10.93.

Pendent V3202 with 
Style 108 Coupling

Pendent 
V3202

Length Temp. Rating
Victaulic 

Part Number Price Each Sold in Box 
Quantities ofinches °F °C Pendent

IGS™ Groove with Style 108 Coupling
CHROME PLATED

56
155 68 A32LBCQ5F3 $267.00 NR 10
200 93 A32LBFQ5F3 267.00 NR 10

68
155 68 A32LBCQ6F3 279.50 NR 10
200 93 A32LBFQ6F3 279.50 NR 10

WHITE FINISH

56
155 68 A32LBCQ5F2 $267.00 NR 10
200 93 A32LBFQ5F2 267.00 NR 10

68
155 68 A32LBCQ6F2 279.50 NR 10
200 93 A32LBFQ6F2 279.50 10

Threaded Connection
CHROME PLATED

56
155 68 A323BCQ5F1 $259.00 NR 10
200 93 A323BFQ5F1 259.00 NR 10

68
155 68 A323BCQ6F1 270.00 NR 10
200 93 A323BFQ6F1 270.00 NR 10

WHITE FINISH

56
155 68 A323BCQ5F0 $259.00 NR 10
200 93 A323BFQ5F0 259.00 10

68
155 68 A323BCQ6F0 270.00 NR 10
200 93 A323BFQ6F0 270.00 NR 10

V3202 REPLACEMENT SPRINKLER HEADS – QUICK RESPONSE – PENDENT

Temp. Rating Victaulic 
Part Number Price Each

Sold in Box 
Quantities of°F °C

CHROME PLATED
155 68 K322BCQ42F $115.00 6
200 93 K322BFQ42F 115.00 6

WHITE FINISH
155 68 K322BCQ44F $115.00 6
200 93 K322BFQ44F 115.00 6

V32 OPEN END WRENCH

Description Victaulic Part Number Price Each
V32 Open End Wrench ST32000003 $39.00 NR

NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SC/VS2 V3201 – Standard Response, , K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Recessed Pendent

Series FL-SC/VS2 
V3201

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.0 SI)

Recessed Pendent 
1” NPT (25mm BSPT) Thread 
1” IGS™ Groove
Refer to publication 10.93.

Pendent V3201 with 
Style 108 Coupling

Pendent 
V3201

Length Temp. Rating
Victaulic 

Part Number Price Each Sold in Box 
Quantities ofinches °F °C Pendent

IGS™ Groove with Style 108 Coupling
CHROME PLATED

56
155 68 A32LBCS5F3 $265.50 10
200 93 A32LBFS5F3 265.50 10

68
155 68 A32LBCS6F3 272.00 10
200 93 A32LBFS6F3 272.00 10

WHITE FINISH

56
155 68 A32LBCS5F2 $265.50 10
200 93 A32LBFS5F2 265.50 10

68
155 68 A32LBCS6F2 272.00 10
200 93 A32LBFS6F2 272.00 10

Threaded Connection
CHROME PLATED

56
155 68 A323BCS5F1 $256.50 NR 10
200 93 A323BFS5F1 256.50 NR 10

68
155 68 A323BCS6F1 268.50 NR 10
200 93 A323BFS6F1 268.50 10

WHITE FINISH

56
155 68 A323BCS5F0 $256.50 10
200 93 A323BFS5F0 256.50 10

68
155 68 A323BCS6F0 268.50 10
200 93 A323BFS6F0 268.50 10

V3201 REPLACEMENT SPRINKLER HEADS – STANDARD RESPONSE – PENDENT

Temp. Rating Victaulic 
Part Number Price Each

Sold in Box 
Quantities of°F °C

CHROME PLATED
155 68 K322BCS42F $113.00 6
200 93 K322BFS42F 113.00 6

WHITE FINISH
155 68 K322BCS44F $113.00 6
200 93 K322BFS44F 113.00 6

V32 OPEN END WRENCH

Description Victaulic Part Number Price Each
V32 Open End Wrench ST32000003 $39.00 NR

NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SC/VS2 V3204 – Quick Response, , K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Concealed Pendent

Series FL-SC/VS2 
V3204

QUICK RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.0 SI)

Concealed Pendent 
1” NPT (25 mm BSPT) Thread 
1” IGS™ Groove
Refer to publication 10.93.

Pendent V3204 with 
Style 108 Coupling

Pendent 
V3204

Series FL-SC/VS2 V3204 is 
FM Approved as a Standard 

Response sprinkler

Length Temp. Rating
Victaulic 

Part Number Price Each
Sold in Box 
Quantities of

inches °F °C Pendent

IGS™ Groove with Style 108 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS

56
155 68 A32LPCQ5F1 $261.50 NR 10
200 93 A32LPFQ5F1 261.50 10

68
155 68 A32LPCQ6F1 274.50 NR 10
200 93 A32LPFQ6F1 274.50 10

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS

56
155 68 A323PCQ5F0 $253.50 NR 10
200 93 A323PFQ5F0 253.50 NR 10

68
155 68 A323PCQ6F0 265.00 NR 10
200 93 A323PFQ6F0 265.00 NR 10

V3204 REPLACEMENT SPRINKLER HEADS – QUICK RESPONSE – CONCEALED PENDENT

Temp. Rating Victaulic 
Part Number Price Each

Sold in Box 
Quantities of°F °C

Brass
155 68 K322PCQ41F $113.50 6
200 93 K322PFQ41F 113.50 6

FL-SC/VS2 COVER PLATES

Finish
135° F/57° C 165°F/74°C

Part Code Price Part Code Price
Bright Brass S3506A0030 $48.00 NR S3506D0030 $48.00 NR

Brushed Brass S3506A00D0 48.00 NR S3506D00D0 48.00 NR

Chrome S3506A0020 48.00 NR S3506D0020 48.00 NR

Brushed Chrome S3506A00C0 48.00 NR S3506D00C0 48.00 NR

White S3506A0040 48.00 NR S3506D0040 48.00 NR

Bright White S3506A00W0 48.00 NR S3506D00W0 48.00 NR

Cream S3506A00G0 48.00 NR S3506D00G0 48.00 NR

Black S3506A00B0 48.00 NR S3506D00B0 48.00 NR

Custom S3506A00_0 + S3506D00_0 +

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

For custom finishes, contact Victaulic for details.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
NR Non-returnable

V32 OPEN END WRENCH

Description Victaulic Part Number Price Each
V32 Open End Wrench ST32000003 $39.00 NR

NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SC/VS2 V3203 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Concealed Pendent

Series FL-SC/VS2 
V3203

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.0 SI)

Concealed Pendent 
1” NPT (25 mm BSPT) Thread 
1” IGS™ Groove
Refer to publication 10.93.

Pendent V3203 with 
Style 108 Coupling

Pendent 
V3203

  

Length Temp. Rating
Victaulic 

Part Number Price Each
Sold in Box 
Quantities of

inches °F °C Pendent
IGS™ Groove with Style 108 Coupling

PLAIN BRASS

56
155 68 A32LPCS501 $260.00 10
200 93 A32LPFS501 260.00 10

68
155 68 A32LPCS601 271.00 10
200 93 A32LPFS601 271.00 10

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS

56
155 68 A323PCS500 $251.00 10
200 93 A323PFS500 251.00 10

68
155 68 A323PCS600 262.00 10
200 93 A323PFS600 262.00 10

V3203 REPLACEMENT SPRINKLER HEADS – STANDARD RESPONSE – CONCEALED PENDENT

Temp. Rating Victaulic 
Part Number Price Each

Sold in Box 
Quantities of°F °C

Brass
155 68 K322PCS41U $110.50 6
200 93 K322PFS41U 110.50 6

FL-SC/VS2 COVER PLATES

Finish
135° F/57° C 165°F/74°C

Part Code Price Part Code Price
Bright Brass S3506A0030 $48.00 NR S3506D0030 $48.00 NR

Brushed Brass S3506A00D0 48.00 NR S3506D00D0 48.00 NR

Chrome S3506A0020 48.00 NR S3506D0020 48.00 NR

Brushed Chrome S3506A00C0 48.00 NR S3506D00C0 48.00 NR

White S3506A0040 48.00 NR S3506D0040 48.00 NR

Bright White S3506A00W0 48.00 NR S3506D00W0 48.00 NR

Cream S3506A00G0 48.00 NR S3506D00G0 48.00 NR

Black S3506A00B0 48.00 NR S3506D00B0 48.00 NR

Custom S3506A00_0 + S3506D00_0 +

NOTE: Items listed in shaded areas are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

For custom finishes, contact Victaulic for details.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
NR Non-returnable

V32 OPEN END WRENCH

Description Victaulic Part Number Price Each
V32 Open End Wrench ST32000003 $39.00 NR

NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

EXTENDED COVERAGE, Series FL-ECLH V5614 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent, Extended Coverage Light Hazard

Series FL-ECLH 
V5614

QUICK RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 42.01.

Pendent – V5614

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S561GAQ410 $55.50
155 68 S561GCQ410 55.50
175 79 S561GEQ410 55.50
200 93 S561GFQ410 55.50

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S561GAQ420 $57.50
155 68 S561GCQ420 57.50
175 79 S561GEQ420 57.50
200 93 S561GFQ420 57.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S561GAQ440 $57.50
155 68 S561GCQ440 57.50 NR

175 79 S561GEQ440 57.50
200 93 S561GFQ440 57.50

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S561GAQ4W0 $57.50
155 68 S561GCQ4W0 57.50
175 79 S561GEQ4W0 57.50
200 93 S561GFQ4W0 57.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S561GAQ4B0 $64.00
155 68 S561GCQ4B0 64.00
175 79 S561GEQ4B0 64.00
200 93 S561GFQ4B0 64.00

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

Recommended Wrenches: V56 Open End and V44 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-ECLH V3428 – Quick Response – K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-ECLH 
V3428

QUICK RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 42.01.

V3428

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS
135 57 S342GAQ510 $67.50
155 68 S342GCQ510 67.50
175 79 S342GEQ510 67.50
200 93 S342GFQ510 67.50

CHROME PLATED
135 57 S342GAQ520 $143.00
155 68 S342GCQ520 143.00 NR

175 79 S342GEQ520 143.00
200 93 S342GFQ520 143.00 NR

WHITE PAINTED
135 57 S342GAQ540 $143.00
155 68 S342GCQ540 143.00 NR

175 79 S342GEQ540 143.00
200 93 S342GFQ540 143.00 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINTED
135 57 S342GAQ5W0 $143.00
155 68 S342GCQ5W0 143.00
175 79 S342GEQ5W0 143.00
200 93 S342GFQ5W0 143.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ5B0 $144.50
155 68 S342GCQ5B0 144.50
175 79 S342GEQ5B0 144.50
200 93 S342GFQ5B0 144.50

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S342GAQ5N0 +
155 68 S342GCQ5N0 +
175 79 S342GEQ5N0 +
200 93 S342GFQ5N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: 3/4” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, 3/4” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-ECLH V3412 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage/, Light Hazard (ECLH) – K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-ECLH 
V3412

QUICK RESPONSE 
K11.2 (16.2 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 42.01.

Pendent 
V3412

Recessed Pendent ‡ 
V3412

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ610 $104.50
155 68 S342GCQ610 104.50
175 79 S342GEQ610 104.50
200 93 S342GFQ610 104.50

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ620 $104.50
155 68 S342GCQ620 104.50 NR

175 79 S342GEQ620 104.50
200 93 S342GFQ620 104.50 NR

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ640 $104.50
155 68 S342GCQ640 104.50 NR

175 79 S342GEQ640 104.50
200 93 S342GFQ640 104.50 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ6W0 $104.50
155 68 S342GCQ6W0 104.50
175 79 S342GEQ6W0 104.50
200 93 S342GFQ6W0 104.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ6B0 $105.00
155 68 S342GCQ6B0 105.00
175 79 S342GEQ6B0 105.00
200 93 S342GFQ6B0 105.00

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S342GAQ6N0 +
155 68 S342GCQ6N0 +
175 79 S342GEQ6N0 +
200 93 S342GFQ6N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ (FM Approved), ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ (cULus Listed). See Accessories for part number and pricing.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-ECLH V3414 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage/, Light Hazard – K14.0/ 20.2 (SI), Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-ECLH 
V3414

QUICK RESPONSE 
K14.0 (20.2 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
³⁄₄” (19.1 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 42.01.

Pendent 
V3414

Recessed Pendent ‡ 
V3414

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ710 $114.00
155 68 S342GCQ710 114.00
175 79 S342GEQ710 114.00
200 93 S342GFQ710 114.00

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ720 $115.50
155 68 S342GCQ720 115.50 NR

175 79 S342GEQ720 115.50
200 93 S342GFQ720 115.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ740 $115.50
155 68 S342GCQ740 115.50
175 79 S342GEQ740 115.50
200 93 S342GFQ740 115.50

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ7W0 $115.50
155 68 S342GCQ7W0 115.50
175 79 S342GEQ7W0 115.50
200 93 S342GFQ7W0 115.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342GAQ7B0 $115.50
155 68 S342GCQ7B0 115.50
175 79 S342GEQ7B0 115.50
200 93 S342GFQ7B0 115.50

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S342GAQ7N0 +
155 68 S342GCQ7N0 +
175 79 S342GEQ7N0 +
200 93 S342GFQ7N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and pricing.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-ECLH/SW V2758 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage/, Light Hazard – K5.6/8.1 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-ECLH/SW 
V2758

QUICK RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (15 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 42.02.

Horizontal Sidewall 
V2758

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S271HAQ410 $62.00
155 68 S271HCQ410 62.00
175 79 S271HEQ410 62.00
200 93 S271HFQ410 62.00

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S271HAQ420 $66.00
155 68 S271HCQ420 66.00 NR

175 79 S271HEQ420 66.00
200 93 S271HFQ420 66.00

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271HAQ440 $66.00
155 68 S271HCQ440 66.00 NR

175 79 S271HEQ440 66.00
200 93 S271HFQ440 66.00

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271HAQ4W0 $66.00
155 68 S271HCQ4W0 66.00
175 79 S271HEQ4W0 66.00
200 93 S271HFQ4W0 66.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S271HAQ4B0 $68.00
155 68 S271HCQ4B0 68.00
175 79 S271HEQ4B0 68.00
200 93 S271HFQ4B0 68.00

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S271HAQ4N0 +
155 68 S271HCQ4N0 +
175 79 S271HEQ4N0 +
200 93 S271HFQ4N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open; V27-2 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ (cULus Listed, FM Approved), ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ (cULus Listed). See Accessories for part number 
and pricing.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-ECLH/SW V3416 – Quick Response –, Extended Coverage/Light Hazard – K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-ECLH/SW 
V3416

QUICK RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 42.02.

Recessed Horizontal Sidewall ‡ 
V3416

Standard 
V3416

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
135 57 S342HAQ510 $64.00
155 68 S342HCQ510 64.00 NR

175 79 S342HEQ510 64.00
200 93 S342HFQ510 64.00 NR

CHROME FINISH
135 57 S342HAQ520 $71.00
155 68 S342HCQ520 71.00 NR

175 79 S342HEQ520 71.00
200 93 S342HFQ520 71.00 NR

WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342HAQ540 $71.00
155 68 S342HCQ540 71.00 NR

175 79 S342HEQ540 71.00
200 93 S342HFQ540 71.00 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342HAQ5W0 $71.00
155 68 S342HCQ5W0 108.00
175 79 S342HEQ5W0 71.00
200 93 S342HFQ5W0 71.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342HAQ5B0 $75.00
155 68 S342HCQ5B0 75.00
175 79 S342HEQ5B0 75.00
200 93 S342HFQ5B0 75.00

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S342HAQ5N0 +
155 68 S342HCQ5N0 +
175 79 S342HEQ5N0 +
200 93 S342HFQ5N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Not all temperature ratings are listed and approved for recessed applications. Refer to product specifications for details.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ (cULus Listed and FM Approved), ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ (cULus Listed). See Accessories for part  
number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-ECLH/SWDCV5613 – Quick Response, Dome Concealed Horizontal Sidewall, Extended Coverage Light Hazard, K5.6/8.1 SI

Series FL-ECLH/SWDC 
V5613

QUICK RESPONSE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Dome Concealed Horizontal 
Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 42.03.

Dome Concealed Horizontal 
Sidewall – V5613

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Dome Concealed Finish Price Each
°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S561VAQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain $62.00
155 68 S561VCQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain 62.00
135 57 S561JA0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50
135 57 S561JA0040 Cover Only White 14.50
135 57 S561JA00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50
135 57 S561JA00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE
175 79 S561VEQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain $62.00
155 68 S561JC0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50
155 68 S561JC0040 Cover Only White 14.50
155 68 S561JC00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50
155 68 S561JC00B0 Cover Only Black 14.50

Recommended Wrench: V56 Domed Concealed. See Accessories for part number and price.

Series FL-ECLH/SWDC V8113 – Quick Response, Dome Concealed Horizontal Sidewall, Extended Coverage Light Hazard, K8.0/11.5 SI

Series FL-ECLH/SWDC 
V8113

QUICK RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Dome Concealed Horizontal 
Sidewall 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm) Thread
Refer to publication 42.03.

Horizontal Sidewall Dome 
Concealed – V8113

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Dome Concealed Finish Price Each
°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S812VAQ510 Sprinkler Only Plain $100.00
155 68 S812VCQ510 Sprinkler Only Plain 100.00
135 57 S561JA0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50
135 57 S561JA0040 Cover Only White 14.50
135 57 S561JA00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50
135 57 S561JA00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE
175 79 S812VEQ510 Sprinkler Only Plain $100.00
155 68 S561JC0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50
155 68 S561JC0040 Cover Only White 14.50
155 68 S561JC00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50
155 68 S561JC00B0 Cover Only Black 14.50

Recommended Wrench: V81 Domed Concealed. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-ECLH/SWDC V8114 – Quick Response, Dome Concealed Horizontal Sidewall, Extended Coverage Light Hazard, K8.0/11.5 SI

Series FL-ECLH/SWDC 
V8114

QUICK RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Dome Concealed Horizontal 
Sidewall 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm) Thread
Refer to publication 42.03.

Dome Concealed Horizontal 
Sidewall – V8114

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Dome Concealed Finish Price Each
°F °C Horizontal Sidewall

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S812VAQ511 Sprinkler Only Plain $108.00
135 57 S561JA0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50
135 57 S561JA0040 Cover Only White 14.50
135 57 S561JA00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50
135 57 S561JA00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00
135 57 S561JA00_0 Cover Only Custom +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrench: V81 Domed Concealed. See Accessories for part number and price.

Series FL-ECLH/C V5603 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Concealed Pendent

Series FL-ECLH/C 
V5603

QUICK RESPONSE 
INCH 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Concealed Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 42.04.

Concealed Pendent – V5603

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Concealed Finish Price Each
°F °C Concealed Pendent

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S561JAQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $87.50
155 68 S561JCQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass 87.50 NR

135 57 S110NA0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.00
135 57 S110NA00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.00
135 57 S110NA0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.00
135 57 S110NA0040 Cover Only White 14.00
135 57 S110NA00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.00
135 57 S110NA00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00
135 57 S110NA00_0 Cover Only Custom +

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE
175 79 S561JEQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $87.50
155 68 S110NC0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.00
155 68 S110NC00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.00
155 68 S110NC0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC0040 Cover Only White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.00
155 68 S110NC00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00
155 68 S110NC00_0 Cover Only Custom +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrench: V56 Concealed. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-ECLH/C V3102 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage – Light Hazard, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Concealed Pendent

Series FL-ECLH/C 
V3102

QUICK RESPONSE 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Concealed Pendent  
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 42.04.

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part 

Number

Adjustable 
Concealed 
Pendent Finish Price Each°F °C

135 57 S312JAQ510 Sprinkler Only Plain $195.00
135 57 S3306A0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 29.50
135 57 S3306A00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 29.50
135 57 S3306A0020 Cover Only Chrome 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 29.50
135 57 S3306A0040 Cover Only White 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00W0 Cover Only Bright White 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00G0 Cover Only Cream 29.50
135 57 S3306A00B0 Cover Only Black 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00_0 Cover Only Custom +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V31/V33 Concealed. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-ECLH/C V1106 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage – Light Hazard (ELOC), K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), INCH Concealed Pendent

Series FL-ECLH/C 
V1106

QUICK RESPONSE 
K11.2 (16.2 SI)

INCH Concealed Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 42.04.

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number INCH Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S112JAQ610 Sprinkler Only Plain $195.00
155 68 S112JCQ610 Sprinkler Only Plain 195.00 NR

135 57 S110NA0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.00
135 57 S110NA00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.00
135 57 S110NA0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.00
135 57 S110NA0040 Cover Only White 14.00
135 57 S110NA00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.00
135 57 S110NA00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00
135 57 S110NA00_0 Cover Only Custom +

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE
175 79 S112JEQ610 Sprinkler Only Plain $195.00
200 93 S112JFQ610 Sprinkler Only Plain 195.00 NR

155 68 S110NC0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.00
155 68 S110NC00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.00
155 68 S110NC0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC0040 Cover Only White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.00
155 68 S110NC00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00
155 68 S110NC00_0 Cover Only Custom +

Recommended Wrench: V11 Concealed. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
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Series FL-ECOH V1121 – Quick/Standard Response, K11.2/16.1 SI, Upright, Extended Coverage Ordinary Hazard

Series FL-ECOH 
V1121

QUICK/STANDARD RESPONSE 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Upright 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 42.51.

Upright – V1121

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S112ECQ610 $113.00 NR

175 79 S112EEQ610 113.00
200 93 S112EFQ610 113.00 NR

286 141 S112EJQ610 113.00
CHROME FINISH

155 68 S112ECQ620 $121.50
175 79 S112EEQ620 121.50
200 93 S112EFQ620 121.50
286 141 S112EJQ620 121.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S112ECQ640 $121.50
175 79 S112EEQ640 121.50
200 93 S112EFQ640 121.50
286 141 S112EJQ640 121.50

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S112ECQ6W0 $121.50
175 79 S112EEQ6W0 121.50
200 93 S112EFQ6W0 121.50
286 141 S112EJQ6W0 121.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
155 68 S112ECQ6B0 $124.00
175 79 S112EEQ6B0 124.00
200 93 S112EFQ6B0 124.00
286 141 S112EJQ6B0 124.00

VC-250 COATING
155 68 S112ECQ6N0 +
175 79 S112EEQ6N0 +
200 93 S112EFQ6N0 +
286 141 S112EJQ6N0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V11 Recessed or V11 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-ECOH V1113 – Quick/Standard Response, Pendent and Recessed Pendent, Extended Coverage Ordinary Hazard, K11.2/16.1 SI

Series FL-ECOH 
V1113

QUICK/STANDARD RESPONSE 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm) Thread
Refer to publication 42.51.

Pendent – V1113

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S112FCS610 $104.50
175 79 S112FES610 104.50
200 93 S112FFS610 104.50
286 141 S112FJS610 104.50

CHROME FINISH
155 68 S112FCS620 $111.00 NR

175 79 S112FES620 111.00
200 93 S112FFS620 111.00
286 141 S112FJS620 111.00

WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S112FCS640 $111.00
175 79 S112FES640 111.00
200 93 S112FFS640 111.00
286 141 S112FJS640 111.00

BRIGHT WHITE FINISH
155 68 S112FCS6W0 $111.00 NR

175 79 S112FES6W0 111.00
200 93 S112FFS6W0 111.00
286 141 S112FJS6W0 111.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
155 68 S112FCS6B0 $114.00
175 79 S112FES6B0 114.00
200 93 S112FFS6B0 114.00

VC-250 COATING
155 68 S112FCS6N0 +
175 79 S112FES6N0 +
200 93 S112FFS6N0 +
286 141 S112FJS6N0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V11 Recessed or V11 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Series FL-ECOH V3421 and V3425 – Standard Response – Extended Coverage/, Ordinary Hazard (ECOH) – K14.0/ 20.2 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-ECOH 
V3421 and V3425

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K14.0 (20.2 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
Standard Response 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
³⁄₄” (20 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 42.51.

Upright 
V3425

Pendent 
V3421

Recessed Pendent ‡ 
V3421

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S34KECS710 S34KFCS710 $153.50 $153.50
200 93 S34KEFS710 S34KFFS710 153.50 153.50
286 141 S34KEJS710 S34KFJS710 153.50 153.50

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S342ECS710 S342FCS710 $114.00 NR $114.00
175 79 S342EES710 S342FES710 114.00 NR 114.00
200 93 S342EFS710 S342FFS710 114.00 NR 114.00
286 141 S342EJS710 S342FJS710 114.00 NR 114.00

CHROME FINISH
155 68 S342ECS720 S342FCS720 $153.00 $115.50 NR

175 79 S342EES720 S342FES720 153.00 115.50
200 93 S342EFS720 S342FFS720 153.00 115.50
286 141 S342EJS720 S342FJS720 153.00 115.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S342ECS740 S342FCS740 $153.00 $115.50 NR

175 79 S342EES740 S342FES740 153.00 115.50
200 93 S342EFS740 S342FFS740 153.00 NR 115.50 NR

286 141 S342EJS740 S342FJS740 153.00 115.50
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

155 68 S342ECS7W0 S342FCS7W0 $153.00 $115.50
175 79 S342EES7W0 S342FES7W0 153.00 115.50
200 93 S342EFS7W0 S342FFS7W0 153.00 115.50
286 141 S342EJS7W0 S342FJS7W0 153.00 115.50

BLACK FINISH
155 68 S342ECS7B0 S342FCS7B0 $153.00 $115.50
175 79 S342EES7B0 S342FES7B0 153.00 115.50
200 93 S342EFS7B0 S342FFS7B0 153.00 115.50
286 141 S342EJS7B0 S342FJS7B0 153.00 115.50

VC-250 COATING
155 68 S342ECS7N0 S342FCS7N0 + +
175 79 S342EES7N0 S342FES7N0 + +
200 93 S342EFS7N0 S342FFS7N0 + +
286 141 S342EJS7N0 S342FJS7N0 + +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ For recessed pendent, order pendent unit and corresponding recessed escutcheon. Specify ¹⁄₂’’ or ³⁄₄’’ adjustment. Weather 
resistant recessed escutcheons available, see Accessories for details.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Escutcheons: For V3421 – ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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RESIDENTIAL, Series FL-RES V3010 – K3.0/4.3 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-RES 
V3010

K3.0 (4.3 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 43.01.

Pendent – V3010

Recessed Pendent – V3010

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S301KCQ210 $66.50
175 79 S301KEQ210 66.50
200 93 S301KFQ210 66.50

CHROME FINISH
155 68 S301KCQ220 $66.50 NR

175 79 S301KEQ220 66.50
200 93 S301KFQ220 66.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S301KCQ240 $66.50
175 79 S301KEQ240 66.50
200 93 S301KFQ240 66.50

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S301KCQ2W0 $66.50 NR

175 79 S301KEQ2W0 66.50 NR

200 93 S301KFQ2W0 66.50
BLACK PAINT FINISH

155 68 S301KCQ2B0 $71.00
175 79 S301KEQ2B0 71.00
200 93 S301KFQ2B0 71.00

VC-250 COATING
155 68 S301KCQ2N0 +
175 79 S301KEQ2N0 +
200 93 S301KFQ2N0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

Recommended Wrenches: V56 Open End and V44 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Series FL-RES V2740 – K4.9/ 7.1 (SI), Low Flow Pendet

Series FL-RES 
V2740

RESIDENTIAL LOW FLOW 
PENDENT 
K4.9 (7.1 SI)

¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁷⁄₁₆” (12 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 43.01.

Pendent 
V2740

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S271KCQH10 $55.00
175 79 S271KEQH10 55.00

CHROME FINISH
155 68 S271KCQH20 $55.00 NR

175 79 S271KEQH20 55.00 NR

WHITE PAINT FINISH
175 79 S271KEQH40 $55.00 NR

155 68 S271KCQH40 55.00 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S271KCQHW0 $55.00 NR

175 79 S271KEQHW0 55.00 NR

BLACK PAINT FINISH
155 68 S271KCQHB0 $57.00
175 79 S271KEQHB0 +

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End, V27-2 Concealed Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: 12’ x 12’ – 18’ x 18’ spacing: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ or ¹⁄₂” NPT. 20’ x 20’ spacing: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ. See Accessories for part 
number and price.
NR Non-returnable

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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Series FL-RES V5610 – K5.6/8.1 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-RES 
V5610

K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 43.01.

Pendent – V5610

Recessed Pendent – V5610

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S561KCQ410 $62.00

CHROME FINISH
155 68 S561KCQ420 $65.50

WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S561KCQ440 $65.50 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S561KCQ4W0 $65.50 NR

BLACK PAINT FINISH
155 68 S561KCQ4B0 $70.50

Recommended Wrenches: V56-2 Recessed or V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

Recommended Wrenches: V56 Open End and V44 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-RES V3426 – K6.9/ 9.9 (SI), Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-RES 
V3426

PENDENT AND RECESSED 
PENDENT 
K6.9 (9.9 SI)

³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁵⁄₃₂” (12 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 43.01.

Pendent 
V3426

Recessed Pendent 
V3426

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S342KCQK10 $86.00
175 79 S342KEQK10 86.00

CHROME FINISH
155 68 S342KCQK20 $91.00
175 79 S342KEQK20 91.00

WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S342KCQK40 $91.00 NR

175 79 S342KEQK40 91.00
BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH

155 68 S342KCQKW0 $91.00
175 79 S342KEQKW0 91.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
155 68 S342KCQKB0 $94.50
175 79 S342KEQKB0 94.50

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Socket. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-RES/SW V2738 – K4.2 (6.1 SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-RES/SW 
V2738

K4.2 (6.1 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁷⁄₁₆” (12 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 43.02

Horizontal Sidewall

Recessed Horizontal Sidewall ‡

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS
155 68 S271LCQA11 $68.00
175 79 S271LEQA11 68.00

CHROME PLATED
155 68 S271LCQA21 $68.00 NR

175 79 S271LEQA21 68.00
WHITE PAINT FINISH

155 68 S271LCQA41 $68.00 NR

175 79 S271LEQA41 68.00 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S271LCQAW1 $68.00
175 79 S271LEQAW1 68.00

BLACK PAINT FINISH
155 68 S271LCQAB1 $71.50
175 79 S271LEQAB1 71.50

VC-250 COATING
155 68 S271LCQAN1 +
175 79 S271LEQAN1 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End, V27-2 Concealed Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-RES/SW V4431 – K4.4 (6.3 SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-RES/SW 
V4431

K4.4 (6.3 SI)

Horizontal Sidewall and 
Recessed Horizontal Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁷⁄₁₆” (12 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 43.02

Horizontal Sidewall 
V4431

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S441LCQN10 $68.00
175 79 S441LEQN10 68.00

CHROME PLATED FINISH
155 68 S441LCQN20 $68.00
175 79 S441LEQN20 68.00

WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S441LCQN40 $68.00 NR

175 79 S441LEQN40 68.00 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINT FINISH
155 68 S441LCQNW0 $68.00 NR

175 79 S441LEQNW0 68.00 NR

BLACK PAINT FINISH
155 68 S441LCQNB0 $71.50
175 79 S441LEQNB0 71.50

VC-250 COATING
155 68 S441LCQNN0 +
175 79 S441LEQNN0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.

Recommended Wrenches: V56 Open End and V44 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-RES/SW V2744 – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-RES/SW 
V2744

RESIDENTIAL 
HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL AND 
RECESSED HORIZONTAL 
SIDEWALL 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁷⁄₁₆” (12 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 43.02.

Residential Sidewall ‡ 
V2744

  

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Price Each°F °C

PLAIN BRASS
155 68 S271LCQ410 $81.50
175 79 S271LEQ410 81.50

CHROME PLATED
155 68 S271LCQ420 $73.50
175 79 S271LEQ420 73.50

WHITE PAINTED
155 68 S271LCQ440 $73.50 NR

175 79 S271LEQ440 73.50 NR

BRIGHT WHITE PAINTED
155 68 S271LCQ4W0 $73.50
175 79 S271LEQ4W0 73.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
155 68 S271LCQ4B0 $90.50
175 79 S271LEQ4B0 90.50

VC-250 COATING
155 68 S271LCQ4N0 +
175 79 S271LEQ4N0 +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open; V27-2 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

Escutcheons: ¹⁄₂” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ, ¹⁄₂” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Series FL-RES/C V4906 – K4.9/7.0 SI, Adjustable Concealed Pendent

Series FL-RES/C 
V4906

INCH RESIDENTIAL 
K4.9 (7.0 SI)

Adjustable Concealed Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 43.03.

Adjustable Concealed Pendent – 
V4906

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part 
Number Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

155 68 S491NCQH10 Sprinkler Only Brass $76.50 NR

135 57 S110NA0030 Cover Only Bright Brass 14.00
135 57 S110NA00D0 Cover Only Brushed Brass 14.00
135 57 S110NA0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00C0 Cover Only Brushed Chrome 14.00
135 57 S110NA00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.00
135 57 S110NA0040 Cover Only White 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00G0 Cover Only Cream 14.00
135 57 S110NA00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00

Recommended Wrench: V49 Concealed. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-RES/DC V2742 – K4.9/ 7.1 (SI), Low Flow Concealed Recessed Pendent

Series FL-RES/DC 
V2742

RESIDENTIAL LOW FLOW 
CONCEALED RECESSED 
PENDENT 
K4.9 (7.1 SI)

¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁷⁄₁₆” (12 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 43.04.

Dome Cover Plate 
V2742

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part 
Number Finish

Standard 
Concealed Price Each°F °C

155 68 S271NCQH10 Plain Brass Sprinkler Only $96.50 NR

135 57 S2706A0020 Chrome Dome Cover 22.00
135 57 S2706A0040 White Dome Cover 14.50 NR

135 57 S2706A00W0 Bright White Dome Cover 14.50
135 57 S2706A00B0 Black Dome Cover 22.00
135 57 S2706A00 _ 0 Custom ‡ Dome Cover +

Recommended Wrenches: V27-2/V37-2 Concealed/Recessed Wrench. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Customer must provide finish specification. Allow 4 weeks for samples.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-RES/C V3806 – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Low Flow Adjustable Concealed Pendent

Series FL-RES/C 
V3806

RESIDENTIAL LOW FLOW 
ADJUSTABLE CONCEALED 
PENDENT 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁷⁄₁₆” (12 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 43.03.

Sprinkler and flat cover plate 
V3806

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part 
Number

Standard 
Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

155 68 S381NCQ41L Sprinkler Only Plain Brass $94.50 NR

135 57 S3806AS020 Cover Only Chrome 14.50 NR

135 57 S3806AS040 Cover Only White 14.50 NR

135 57 S3806AS0W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.50 NR

135 57 S3806A00B0 Cover Only Black 29.00 NR

135 57 S3806AS0_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V38-4 Socket Concealed; V38-5 Cabinet Socket. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Customer must provide finish specification. Allow 4 weeks for samples.
NR Non-returnable
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STORAGE, Series FL-QR/ST V3404 and V3408 – Quick Response –, K11.2/ 16.1 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST 
V3404 and V3408

QUICK RESPONSE 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.01.

Upright 
V3404

Pendent 
V3408

Upright V3404 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Pendent V3408 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

IGS Grooved with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S34KACQ610 S34KBCQ610 $99.00 NR $99.00
200 93 S34KAFQ610 S34KBFQ610 99.00 99.00
286 141 S34KAJQ610 S34KBJQ610 99.00 NR 99.00 NR

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S342AAQ610 S342BAQ610 $76.50 $76.50
155 68 S342ACQ610 S342BCQ610 76.50 NR 76.50
175 79 S342AEQ610 S342BEQ610 76.50 76.50
200 93 S342AFQ610 S342BFQ610 76.50 NR 76.50
286 141 S342AJQ610 S342BJQ610 76.50 NR 76.50

CHROME
135 57 S342AAQ620 S342BAQ620 $88.50 $88.50
155 68 S342ACQ620 S342BCQ620 88.50 88.50 NR

175 79 S342AEQ620 S342BEQ620 88.50 88.50
200 93 S342AFQ620 S342BFQ620 88.50 88.50
286 141 S342AJQ620 S342BJQ620 88.50 88.50

WHITE FINISH
135 57 S342AAQ640 S342BAQ640 $88.50 $88.50
155 68 S342ACQ640 S342BCQ640 88.50 88.50
175 79 S342AEQ640 S342BEQ640 88.50 88.50
200 93 S342AFQ640 S342BFQ640 88.50 88.50
286 141 S342AJQ640 S342BJQ640 88.50 88.50

BRIGHT WHITE FINISH
135 57 S342AAQ6W0 S342BAQ6W0 $88.50 $88.50
155 68 S342ACQ6W0 S342BCQ6W0 88.50 88.50
175 79 S342AEQ6W0 S342BEQ6W0  88.50 88.50
200 93 S342AFQ6W0 S342BFQ6W0 88.50 88.50
286 141 S342AJQ6W0 S342BJQ6W0 88.50 88.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342AAQ6B0 S342BAQ6B0 $91.50 $91.50
155 68 S342ACQ6B0 S342BCQ6B0 91.50 91.50
175 79 S342AEQ6B0 S342BEQ6B0 91.50 91.50
200 93 S342AFQ6B0 S342BFQ6B0 91.50 91.50
286 141 S342AJQ6B0 S342BJQ6B0 91.50 91.50

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S342AAQ6N0 S342BAQ6N0 + +
155 68 S342ACQ6N0 S342BCQ6N0 + +
175 79 S342AEQ6N0 S342BEQ6N0 + +
200 93 S342AFQ6N0 S342BFQ6N0 + +
286 141 S342AJQ6N0 S342BJQ6N0 + +

CUSTOM FINISH 
Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 

customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Escutcheons: ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ (cULus Listed and FM Approved), ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ (cULus Listed). See Accessories for part  
number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR V4702 – Early Suppression Fast Response – K16.8/24.25 (SI), Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR 
V4702

EARLY SUPPRESSION FAST 
RESPONSE 
K16.8 (24.25 SI)

ESFR Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread / 
IGS™ Groove 
³⁄₄” (20 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.11.

Pendent 
V4702

Pendent V4702 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

 

Temp. Rating

IGS™ Grooved with Style V9 Coupling NPT Threaded Connection
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each

°F °C
Pendent

Plain Brass Finish
155 68 S47KSCQ810 $79.50 NR S472SCQ810 $56.00 NR

200 93 S47KSFQ810 79.50 NR S472SFQ810 56.00 NR

Recommended Wrenches: V44; V47 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR V4996 – Early Suppression Fast Response – K22.4/32.0 (SI), Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR 
V4806

EARLY SUPPRESSION FAST 
RESPONSE 
K22.4 (32.0 SI)

ESFR Pendent 
1” NPT (25 mm BSPT) Thread / 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
1” (25 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.12.

Pendent 
V4806

Pendent V4806 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

  

Temp. Rating

IGS™ Grooved with Style V9 Coupling NPT Threaded Connection
Victaulic 

Part Number Price Each
Victaulic 

Part Number Price Each

°F °C
Pendent

Plain Brass Finish
165 74 S48LSDRM10 $98.50 NR S483SDRM10 $83.00 NR

212 100 S48LSGRM10 98.50 NR S483SGRM10 83.00 NR

Recommended Wrenches: V49 Open End or 3-16 Hex-Bit (V9). See Accessories for part number and price.

Recommended Wrenches: V46; V48 Open End or 3-16 Hex-Bit (V9). See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR V4808 – Early Suppression Fast Response – K22.4/32.0 (SI), Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR 
V4808

EARLY SUPPRESSION FAST 
RESPONSE 
K22.4 (32.0 SI)

ESFR Pendent 
1” NPT (25 mm BSPT) Thread 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove
Refer to publication 44.12

Pendent 
V4808

Pendent V4808 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

  

Temp. Rating

IGS™ Grooved with 
Style V9 Coupling NPT Threaded Connection

Victaulic 
Part Number Price Each

Victaulic 
Part Number Price Each

°F °C Plain Brass Finish
165 74 S48LSDRM1F $98.50 NR S483SDRM1F $83.00 NR

212 100 S48LSGRM1F 98.50 NR S483SGRM1F 83.00 NR

Recommended Wrenches: V46; V48 Open End or 3-16 Hex-Bit (V9). See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR V4804 – Early Suppression Fast Response – K25.2/36.8 (SI), Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR 
V4804

EARLY SUPPRESSION FAST 
RESPONSE 
K25.2 (36.8 SI)

ESFR Pendent 
1” NPT (25mm BSPT) Thread / 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove
Refer to publication 44.13.

Pendent 
V4804

 

Temp. Rating

IGS™ Grooved with Style V9 Coupling NPT Threaded Connection
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each

°F °C
Pendent

Plain Brass Finish
165 74 S48LSDQ910 $98.50 NR S483SDQ910 $83.00 NR

212 100 S48LSGQ910 98.00 NR S483SGQ910 82.50 NR

Recommended Wrenches: V46; V48 Open End or 3-16 Hex-Bit (V9). See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2722 – Quick Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright with Shield

Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V2704

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright with Shield 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread or 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm)
Refer to publication 44.21.

 

Temp. Rating Threaded Upright with Shield
IGS Groove with Style V9 Coupling, 

Upright with Shield

°F °C
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S271QCQ410 $66.50 S27JQCQ410 $85.50
200 93 S271QFQ410 66.50 S27JQFQ410 85.50
286 141 S271QJQ410 66.50 S27JQJQ410 85.50

Temp. Rating Threaded Upright with Shield
IGS Groove with Style V9 Coupling, 

Upright with Shield

°F °C
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S271QCQ410 $66.50 S27JQCQ410 $85.50
200 93 S271QFQ410 66.50 S27JQFQ410 85.50
286 141 S271QJQ410 66.50 S27JQJQ410 85.50
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Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2704 and V2708 – Quick Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V2704 and V2708

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.21.

Temp. Rating
Threaded

Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S271ACQ410 S271BCQ410 $40.50 NR $40.50 NR

200 93 S271AFQ410 S271BFQ410 40.50 NR 40.50 NR

286 141 S271AJQ410 S271BJQ410 40.50 NR 40.50

UPRIGHT GUARD WITH SHIELD ASSEMBLY

Upright Guard with Shield Assembly
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V27 Upright SA51Q00020 $14.50 NR

PENDENT GUARD ONLY

Pendent Guard Only
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V27 Pendent SA51000020 $13.50 NR

PENDENT INTERMEDIATE SHIELD KIT

Pendent Intermediate Shield Kit
Model Victaulic Part Number Box Quantity Box Price

V27 Pendent SD01R00410 10 $161.50 NR

NR Non-returnable

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2704 and V2708 – Quick Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V2704 and V2708

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.21.

 

Temp. Rating
IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling

Victaulic Part Number Price Each

°F °C

Upright with 
Guard and 

Shield
Pendent with 

Shield

Pendent with 
Guard and 

Shield

Upright 
with Guard 
and Shield

Pendent 
with Shield

Pendent 
with Guard 
and Shield

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S27JACQ41G S27JBCQ41S S27JBCQ41G $68.50 $66.50 $68.50
200 93 S27JAFQ41G S27JBFQ41S S27JBFQ41G 68.50 66.50 68.50
286 141 S27JAJQ41G S27JBJQ41S S27JBJQ41G 68.50 66.50 68.50

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3418 – Quick Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright with Shield
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Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V3402

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright with Shield 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
or 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.21.

 

Temp. Rating Threaded Upright with Shield
IGS Groove with Style V9 Coupling, 

Upright with Shield

°F °C
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S342QCQ510 $72.50 S34KQCQ510 $93.50
200 93 S342QFQ510 72.50 S34KQFQ510 93.50
286 141 S342QJQ510 72.50 S34KQJQ510 93.50

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3402 and V3406 – Quick Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V3402 and V3406

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.21.

Temp. Rating
Threaded

Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S342ACQ510 S342BCQ510 $62.00 NR $62.00 NR

200 93 S342AFQ510 S342BFQ510 62.00 NR 62.00 NR

286 141 S342AJQ510 S342BJQ510 62.00 NR 62.00 NR

UPRIGHT GUARD WITH SHIELD ASSEMBLY

Upright Guard with Shield Assembly
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V34 Upright SA72Q00020 $15.50

PENDENT GUARD ONLY

Pendent Guard Only
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V34 Pendent SA72000020 $14.50 NR

PENDENT INTERMEDIATE SHIELD KIT

Pendent Intermediate Shield Kit
Model Victaulic Part Number Box Quantity Box Price

V34 Pendent SD02R00510 10 $161.50 NR

NR Non-returnable

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3402 and V3406 – Quick Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright and Pendent
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Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V3402 and V3406

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.21.

Temp. Rating
IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling

Victaulic Part Number Price Each

°F °C

Upright with 
Guard and 

Shield
Pendent with 

Shield

Pendent with 
Guard and 

Shield

Upright 
with Guard 
and Shield

Pendent 
with Shield

Pendent 
with Guard 
and Shield

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S34KACQ51G S34KBCQ51S S34KBCQ51G $77.00 $97.50 $77.00
200 93 S34KAFQ51G S34KBFQ51S S34KBFQ51G 77.00 75.00 77.00
286 141 S34KAJQ51G S34KBJQ51S S34KBJQ51G 77.00 75.00 77.00

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3430 – Quick Response –, K11.1/ 16.2 (SI), Upright with Shield

Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V3404

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K11.1 (16.2 SI)

Upright with Shield 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
or 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.21.

 

Temp. Rating Threaded Upright with Shield
IGS Groove with Style V9 Coupling, 

Upright with Shield

°F °C
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S342QCQ610 $92.50 S34KQCQ610 $115.00
200 93 S342QFQ610 92.50 S34KQFQ610 115.00
286 141 S342QJQ610 92.50 S34KQJQ610 115.00
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Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3404 and V3408 – Quick Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V3404 and V3408

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
3/4” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.21.

Temp. Rating
Threaded

Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S342ACQ610 S342BCQ610 $76.50 NR $76.50
200 93 S342AFQ610 S342BFQ610 76.50 NR 76.50
286 141 S342AJQ610 S342BJQ610 76.50 NR 76.50

UPRIGHT GUARD WITH SHIELD ASSEMBLY

Upright Guard with Shield Assembly
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V34 Upright SA72Q00020 $15.50

PENDENT GUARD ONLY

Pendent Guard Only
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V34 Pendent SA72000020 $14.50 NR

PENDENT INTERMEDIATE SHIELD KIT

Pendent Intermediate Shield Kit
Model Victaulic Part Number Box Quantity Box Price

V34 Pendent SD02R00510 10 $161.50 NR

NR Non-returnable

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3404 and V3408 – Quick Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-QR/ST/INT 
V3404 and V3408

QUICK RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.21.

 

Temp. Rating
IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling

Victaulic Part Number Price Each

°F °C

Upright with 
Guard and 

Shield
Pendent with 

Shield

Pendent with 
Guard and 

Shield

Upright 
with Guard 
and Shield

Pendent 
with Shield

Pendent 
with Guard 
and Shield

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S34KACQ61G S34KBCQ61S S34KBCQ61G $106.50 $107.50 $120.00
200 93 S34KAFQ61G S34KBFQ61S S34KBFQ61G 106.50 107.50 120.00
286 141 S34KAJQ61G S34KBJQ61S S34KBJQ61G 106.50 107.50 120.00
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Series FL-SR/ST V3403 and V3407 – Standard Response –, K11.2/ 16.1 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent

Series FL-SR/ST 
V3403 and V3407

STANDARD RESPONSE 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Upright, Pendent and Recessed 
Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.51.

Upright 
V3403

Pendent 
V3407

Upright V3403 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

Pendent V3407 
with Style 
V9 Sprinkler 
Coupling

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

IGS Grooved with Style V9 Coupling
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S34KACS610 S34KBCS610 $80.50 $80.50
200 93 S34KAFS610 S34KBFS610 80.50 80.50
286 141 S34KAJS610 S34KBJS610 80.50 NR 80.50

Threaded Connection
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

135 57 S342AAS610 S342BAS610 $57.50 $57.50
155 68 S342ACS610 S342BCS610 57.50 NR 57.50
175 79 S342AES610 S342BES610 57.50 57.50
200 93 S342AFS610 S342BFS610 57.50 NR 57.50
286 141 S342AJS610 S342BJS610 57.50 NR 57.50 NR

Open Open S342AMS610 S342BMS610 + +
CHROME

135 57 S342AAS620 S342BAS620 $85.50 $85.50
155 68 S342ACS620 S342BCS620 85.50 85.50
175 79 S342AES620 S342BES620 85.50 85.50
200 93 S342AFS620 S342BFS620 85.50 85.50
286 141 S342AJS620 S342BJS620 85.50 85.50

Open Open S342AMS620 S342BMS620 + +
WHITE FINISH

135 57 S342AAS640 S342BAS640 $85.50 $85.50
155 68 S342ACS640 S342BCS640 85.50 85.50
175 79 S342AES640 S342BES640 85.50 85.50
200 93 S342AFS640 S342BFS640 85.50 85.50
286 141 S342AJS640 S342BJS640 85.50 85.50

BRIGHT WHITE FINISH
135 57 S342AAS6W0 S342BAS6W0 $85.50 $85.50
155 68 S342ACS6W0 S342BCS6W0 85.50 85.50
175 79 S342AES6W0 S342BES6W0 85.50 85.50
200 93 S342AFS6W0 S342BFS6W0 85.50 85.50
286 141 S342AJS6W0 S342BJS6W0 85.50 85.50

BLACK PAINT FINISH
135 57 S342AAS6B0 S342BAS6B0 $89.00 $89.00
155 68 S342ACS6B0 S342BCS6B0 89.00 89.00
175 79 S342AES6B0 S342BES6B0 89.00 89.00
200 93 S342AFS6B0 S342BFS6B0 89.00 89.00
286 141 S342AJS6B0 S342BJS6B0 89.00 89.00

VC-250 COATING
135 57 S342AAS6N0 S342BAS6N0 + +
155 68 S342ACS6N0 S342BCS6N0 + +
175 79 S342AES6N0 S342BES6N0 + +
200 93 S342AFS6N0 S342BFS6N0 + +
286 141 S342AJS6N0 S342BJS6N0 + +

Open Open S342AMS6N0 S342BMS6N0 + +
CUSTOM FINISH 

Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer provided finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for 
customer finish specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers at the beginning of this section.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Recommended Wrenches: V34 Open End; V34 Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: When applicable, VC-250 should be used in conjunction with stainless steel escutcheons.

* Available as spare parts only.

Escutcheons: For V3407 – ³⁄₄” NPT x ¹⁄₂” ADJ (cULus Listed and FM Approved), ³⁄₄” NPT x ³⁄₄” ADJ (cULus Listed). See Accessories 
for part number and price.
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Series FL-SR/ST/CMSA V4601 and V4603 – Standard Response, Low Pressure CMSA – K25.2, Pendent

Series FL-SR/ST/CMSA 
V4601 and V4603

LP-46 STANDARD RESPONSE 
K25.2 (36.8 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
1” NPT (25 mm) Thread / IGS™ 
Groove 
K25.2 (36.8 SI)
Refer to publication 44.61 for 
V4601. 
Refer to publication 44.62 for 
V4603.

Upright 
V4603 † 

Pendent 
V4601

Upright V4603 IGS Grooved 
without Style V9 Coupling

 

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH

IGS Grooved with Style V9 Coupling
162 72 S46L7NS910 S46L8NS910 $124.00 $115.50
212 100 S46L7GS910 S46L8GS910 124.00 115.50
286 141 S46L7JS910 S46L8JS910 124.00 115.50

Threaded Connection
162 72 S4637NS910 S4638NS910 $109.00 $96.50 NR

212 100 S4637GS910 S4638GS910 109.00 96.50
286 141 S4637JS910 S4638JS910 109.00 NR 96.50 NR

†  LP-46 Model V4603 Upright is FM approved only.

Recommended Wrench: V46 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V2721 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright with Shield

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V2703

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright with Shield 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread or 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

 

Temp. Rating Threaded Upright with Shield
IGS Groove with Style V9 Coupling, 

Upright with Shield

°F °C
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S271QCS410 $45.50 S27JQCS410 $66.50
200 93 S271QFS410 45.50 S27JQFS410 66.50
286 141 S271QJS410 45.50 S27JQJS410 66.50
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V2703 and V2707 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V2703 and V2707

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

Temp. Rating
Threaded

Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S271ACS410 S271BCS410 $35.50 NR $35.50 NR

200 93 S271AFS410 S271BFS410 35.50 NR 35.50 NR

286 141 S271AJS410 S271BJS410 35.50 NR 35.50 NR

V27 UPRIGHT GUARD WITH SHIELD ASSEMBLY

Upright Guard with Shield Assembly
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V27 Upright SA51Q00020 $14.50 NR

V27 PENDENT GUARD ONLY

Pendent Guard Only
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V27 Pendent SA51000020 $13.50 NR

V27 PENDENT INTERMEDIATE SHIELD KIT

Pendent Intermediate Shield Kit
Model Victaulic Part Number Box Quantity Box Price

V27 Pendent SD01R00410 10 $161.50 NR

NR Non-returnable

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2703 and V2707 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V2703 and V2707

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
¹⁄₂” (13 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

 

Temp. Rating
IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling

Victaulic Part Number Price Each

°F °C

Upright with 
Guard and 

Shield
Pendent with 

Shield

Pendent with 
Guard and 

Shield

Upright 
with Guard 
and Shield

Pendent 
with Shield

Pendent 
with Guard 
and Shield

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S27JACS41G S27JBCS41S S27JBCS41G $62.50 $59.00 $62.50
200 93 S27JAFS41G S27JBFS41S S27JBFS41G 62.50 59.00 62.50
286 141 S27JAJS41G S27JBJS41S S27JBJS41G 62.50 59.00 62.50

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3417 – Standard Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright with Shield

VICTAULIC.COM	 PL2026-SD3-72
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V3401

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright with Shield 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
or 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

 

Temp. Rating Threaded Upright with Shield
IGS Groove with Style V9 Coupling, 

Upright with Shield

°F °C
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S342QCS510 $58.50 S34KQCS510 $113.00
200 93 S342QFS510 58.50 S34KQFS510 113.00
286 141 S342QJS510 58.50 S34KQJS510 113.00

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3401 and V3405 – Standard Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V3401 and V3405

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

Temp. Rating
Threaded

Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S342ACS510 S342BCS510 $43.50 NR $43.50 NR

200 93 S342AFS510 S342BFS510 43.50 NR 43.50 NR

286 141 S342AJS510 S342BJS510 43.50 NR 43.50 NR

UPRIGHT GUARD WITH SHIELD ASSEMBLY

Upright Guard with Shield Assembly
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V34 Upright SA72Q00020 $15.50

PENDENT GUARD ONLY

Pendent Guard Only
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V34 Pendent SA72000020 $14.50 NR

PENDENT INTERMEDIATE SHIELD KIT

Pendent Intermediate Shield Kit
Model Victaulic Part Number Box Quantity Box Price

V34 Pendent SD02R00510 10 $161.50 NR

NR Non-returnable

Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3401 and V3405 – Standard Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright and Pendent
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V3401 and V3405

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
¹⁷⁄₃₂” (14 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

 

Temp. Rating
IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling

Victaulic Part Number Price Each

°F °C

Upright with 
Guard and 

Shield
Pendent with 

Shield

Pendent with 
Guard and 

Shield

Upright 
with Guard 
and Shield

Pendent 
with Shield

Pendent 
with Guard 
and Shield

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S34KACS51G S34KBCS51S S34KBCS51G $75.00 $72.00 $75.00
200 93 S34KAFS51G S34KBFS51S S34KBFS51G 75.00 72.00 75.00
286 141 S34KAJS51G S34KBJS51S S34KBJS51G 75.00 72.00 75.00

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3429 – Standard Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright with Shield

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V3403

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Upright with Shield 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
or 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

 

Temp. Rating Threaded Upright with Shield
IGS Groove with Style V9 Coupling, 

Upright with Shield

°F °C
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

155 68 S342QCS610 $73.00 S34KQCS610 $97.00
200 93 S342QFS610 73.00 S34KQFS610 97.00
286 141 S342QJS610 73.00 S34KQJS610 97.00
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3403 and V3407 – Standard Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V3403 and V3407

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

Temp. Rating
Threaded

Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Upright Pendent Upright Pendent

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S342ACS610 S342BCS610 $57.50 NR $57.50
200 93 S342AFS610 S342BFS610 57.50 NR 57.50
286 141 S342AJS610 S342BJS610 57.50 NR 57.50 NR

UPRIGHT GUARD WITH SHIELD ASSEMBLY

Upright Guard with Shield Assembly
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V34 Upright SA72Q00020 $15.50

PENDENT GUARD ONLY

Pendent Guard Only
Model Victaulic Part Number Price Each

V34 Pendent SA72000020 $14.50 NR

PENDENT INTERMEDIATE SHIELD KIT

Pendent Intermediate Shield Kit
Model Victaulic Part Number Box Quantity Box Price

V34 Pendent SD02R00510 10 $161.50 NR

NR Non-returnable

Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3403 and V3407 – Standard Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright and Pendent

Series FL-SR/ST/INT 
V3403 and V3407

STANDARD RESPONSE 
RACK STORAGE – 
STANDARD ORIFICE 
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 
K11.2 (16.1 SI)

Upright and Pendent 
1” (25 mm) IGS™ Groove 
⁵⁄₈” (16 mm) Orifice
Refer to publication 44.71.

 

Temp. Rating
IGS™ Groove with Style V9 Coupling

Victaulic Part Number Price Each

°F °C

Upright with 
Guard and 

Shield
Pendent with 

Shield

Pendent with 
Guard and 

Shield

Upright 
with Guard 
and Shield

Pendent 
with Shield

Pendent 
with Guard 
and Shield

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S34KACS61G S34KBCS61S S34KBCS61G $92.50 $96.50 $108.50
200 93 S34KAFS61G S34KBFS61S S34KBFS61G 92.50 96.50 108.50
286 141 S34KAJS61G S34KBJS61S S34KBJS61G 92.50 96.50 108.50
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DRY, V33 and V36 Order Form

V40 Order Form

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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V40 Order Form

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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V56 and V81 Order Form

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-QR/DRY V3602, V3604, V3614, V3616 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Upright, Pendent & Recessed Pendent

Series FL-QR/DRY 
V3602, V3604, 
V3614, V3616

DRY TYPE 
QUICK RESPONSE 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE

Upright, K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V3602 
Upright, K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V3604 
Pendent, Recessed Pendent, 
K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V3614 
Pendent, Recessed Pendent, 
K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V3616
Refer to publication 45.01. 
V3614 and V3616 available in 
Flush, Recessed, Sleeve and 
Skirt, Extended, and Plain Barrel 
(Interchangable Escutcheons) 
configurations.

   

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

5 * – 6³⁄₄ $375.00 $435.00
7 – 8³⁄₄ 398.00 457.50

9 – 12³⁄₄ 418.50 479.00
13 – 16³⁄₄ 440.00 500.00
17 – 20³⁄₄ 466.50 527.00
21 – 24³⁄₄ 491.50 550.00
25 – 26³⁄₄ 522.50 582.00
27 – 28³⁄₄ 538.50 598.50
29 – 32³⁄₄ 553.00 614.00
33 – 35³⁄₄ 583.00 644.00
36 – 36³⁄₄ 592.50 654.00
37 – 37³⁄₄ 615.50 675.50

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

38 – 38³⁄₄ $640.50 $699.50
39 – 39³⁄₄ 665.50 726.50
40 – 40³⁄₄ 689.50 748.50
41 – 41³⁄₄ 712.50 772.50
42 – 42³⁄₄ 737.00 795.50
43 – 43³⁄₄ 759.50 819.00
44 – 44³⁄₄ 784.50 844.00
45 – 45³⁄₄ 805.00 866.00
46 – 46³⁄₄ 827.00 886.00
47 – 47³⁄₄ 853.00 911.00

48 874.50 933.50

Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not cULus Listed.

Additional lengths are possible in some configurations, please contact Victaulic for details.
Lengths 48¹⁄₄” – 72” have an additional $302.50 LIST charge per unit.

Add $31.50 LIST for each additional inch on sizes 49 – 72”.

* Any pipe order lengths below 5” have an additional $127.50 LIST charge per unit. Refer to the table below for the minimum 
order lengths per escutcheon style.

NOTE: Sprinkler guard available, see Accessories for details.

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

Recommended Wrenches: V36 Dry Open End; V36 Dry Concealed/Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Custom finish also available upon request, see List Adders for Sprinklers table at the beginning of this section. Allow 4-6 
weeks for samples for customer finish specifications.

MINIMUM PIPE ORDER LENGTH BY ESCUTCHEON STYLE

Minimum Pipe Order Length by Escutcheon Style

Escutcheon Style
Threaded 

inches
Grooved 
inches

Plain Barrel 2⁷⁄₈ 4
Flush 2⁵⁄₈ 3³⁄₄

Recessed 3¹⁄₈ 4¹⁄₄
Sleeve and Skirt 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Extended 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-QR/DRY/SW V3610 & V3612 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Horizontal Sidewall & Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-QR/DRY/SW 
V3610, V3612

DRY TYPE 
QUICK RESPONSE 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE

Horizontal Sidewall, Recessed 
Horizontal Sidewall, K5.6 (8.1 
SI) - V3610 
Horizontal Sidewall, Recessed 
Horizontal Sidewall, K8.0 (11.5 
SI) - V3612
Refer to publication 45.02. 
V3610 and V3612 available in 
Flush, Recessed, Sleeve and 
Skirt, Extended, and Plain Barrel 
(Interchangeable Escutcheons) 
configurations.

Threaded

Grooved

 

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

5 * – 6³⁄₄ $402.50 $460.00
7 – 8³⁄₄ 420.00 480.00

9 – 12³⁄₄ 447.50 507.00
13 – 16³⁄₄ 476.00 534.00
17 – 20³⁄₄ 498.50 558.00
21 – 24³⁄₄ 518.00 578.50
25 – 26³⁄₄ 553.00 614.00
27 – 28³⁄₄ 584.00 644.50
29 – 32³⁄₄ 605.50 664.50
33 – 35³⁄₄ 634.00 695.00
36 – 36³⁄₄ 647.50 707.50
37 – 37³⁄₄ 674.00 732.50

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

38 – 38³⁄₄ $695.50 $754.50
39 – 39³⁄₄ 719.00 779.00
40 – 40³⁄₄ 743.00 803.00
41 – 41³⁄₄ 763.00 822.50
42 – 42³⁄₄ 787.50 846.00
43 – 43³⁄₄ 813.50 873.50
44 – 44³⁄₄ 834.50 894.50
45 – 45³⁄₄ 857.00 916.50
46 – 46³⁄₄ 879.50 940.00
47 – 47³⁄₄ 903.00 963.50

48 927.50 987.00

Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not cULus Listed.

Additional lengths are possible in some configurations, please contact Victaulic for details.
Lengths 48¹⁄₄” – 72” have an additional $302.50 LIST charge per unit.

Add $31.50 LIST for each additional inch on sizes 49 – 72”.

* Any pipe order lengths below 5” have an additional $127.50 LIST charge per unit. Refer to the table below for the minimum 
order lengths per escutcheon style.

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

Weather resistant recessed escutcheon available when used with white painted or chrome finishes.

Recommended Wrenches: V36 Dry Open End; V36 Dry Concealed/Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Custom finish also available upon request, see List Adders for Sprinklers table at the beginning of this section. Allow 4-6 
weeks for samples for customer finish specifications.

MINIMUM PIPE ORDER LENGTH BY ESCUTCHEON STYLE

Minimum Pipe Order Length by Escutcheon Style

Escutcheon Style
Threaded 

inches
Grooved 
inches

Plain Barrel 2 3¹⁄₈
Flush 1³⁄₄ 2¹⁵⁄₁₆

Recessed 2¹⁄₄ 3⁷⁄₈
Sleeve and Skirt 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Extended 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-QR/DRY/C V3302 & V3304 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Concealed Pendent

Series FL-QR/DRY/C 
V3302, V3304

DRY TYPE 
QUICK RESPONSE 
CONCEALED PENDENT 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE

K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V3302 
K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V3304
Refer to publication 45.03.

Concealed 
Pendent

  

Length Price Each §

Inches

Plain Brass, Chrome, 
White, or Black 

Finishes
Min.* – 8⁷⁄₈ $508.50

9 – 12⁷⁄₈ 523.00
13 – 16⁷⁄₈ 565.00
17 – 20⁷⁄₈ 602.00
21 – 24⁷⁄₈ 625.50
25 – 26⁷⁄₈ 635.50
27 – 28⁷⁄₈ 648.50
29 – 32⁷⁄₈ 669.00
33 – 35⁷⁄₈ 689.00
36 – 36⁷⁄₈ 758.00
37 – 37⁷⁄₈ 781.50

Length Price Each §

Inches

Plain Brass, Chrome, 
White, or Black 

Finishes
38 – 38⁷⁄₈ $803.50
39 – 39⁷⁄₈ 825.50
40 – 40⁷⁄₈ 853.00
41 – 41⁷⁄₈ 874.50
42 – 42⁷⁄₈ 899.00
43 – 43⁷⁄₈ 924.00
44 – 44⁷⁄₈ 945.00
45 – 45⁷⁄₈ 969.50
46 – 46⁷⁄₈ 991.50
47 – 47⁷⁄₈ 1013.00

48 1035.00

Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not available.

§ Price includes chrome or white painted coverplate; for custom finishes contact Victaulic for details.

* Minimum pipe order length is 4” for thread connection and 5¹⁄₄” for IGS™ groove connection.

REPLACEMENT V33 COVER PLATES (IF ADDITIONAL PLATES ARE NEEDED)

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Finish Price°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S3306A0030 Bright Brass $29.50
135 57 S3306A00D0 Brushed Brass 29.50
135 57 S3306A0020 Chrome 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00C0 Brushed Chrome 29.50
135 57 S3306A0040 White 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00W0 Bright White 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00G0 Cream 29.50
135 57 S3306A00B0 Black 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00_0 Custom ‡ +
INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE

165 74 S3306D0030 Bright Brass $29.50
165 74 S3306D00D0 Brushed Brass 29.50
165 74 S3306D0020 Chrome 54.50 NR

165 74 S3306D00C0 Brushed Chrome 29.50
165 74 S3306D0040 White 29.50
165 74 S3306D00W0 Bright White 29.50
165 74 S3306D00G0 Cream 54.50
165 74 S3306D00B0 Black 54.50
165 74 S3306D00_0 Custom ‡ +

Recommended Wrenches: V33 Dry Concealed/Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

‡  Delivery times and pricing may vary. Customer must provide paint specification.

OPTIONAL CLEAN ROOM COVER SEAL GASKET

Victaulic Part Number Price Each Sold in Bag Quantities Of
S380P00000 $16.00 NR 10

NR Non-returnable

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-QR/DRY/C V5634 & V8134 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Concealed Pendent

Series FL-QR/DRY/C 
V5634, V8134

DRY TYPE 
QUICK RESPONSE 
CONCEALED PENDENT 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE 
1” COVERPLATE ADJUSTMENT

K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V5634 
K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V8134
Refer to publication 45.03.

 

Length Price Each §

Inches

Plain Brass, Chrome, 
White, or Black 

Finishes
Min.* – 8⁷⁄₈ $506.00

9 – 12⁷⁄₈ 523.00
13 – 16⁷⁄₈ 565.00
17 – 20⁷⁄₈ 602.00
21 – 24⁷⁄₈ 625.50
25 – 26⁷⁄₈ 635.00
27 – 28⁷⁄₈ 648.50
29 – 32⁷⁄₈ 669.00
33 – 35⁷⁄₈ 689.00
36 – 36⁷⁄₈ 758.00
37 – 37⁷⁄₈ 781.50

Length Price Each §

Inches

Plain Brass, Chrome, 
White, or Black 

Finishes
38 – 38⁷⁄₈ $803.50
39 – 39⁷⁄₈ 825.50
40 – 40⁷⁄₈ 853.00
41 – 41⁷⁄₈ 874.50
42 – 42⁷⁄₈ 899.00
43 – 43⁷⁄₈ 924.00
44 – 44⁷⁄₈ 945.00
45 – 45⁷⁄₈ 969.50
46 – 46⁷⁄₈ 991.50
47 – 47⁷⁄₈ 1013.00

48 1035.00

* Minimum pipe order length is 41/4” for thread connection and 5¹⁄₄” for IGS™ groove connection.

§ Price includes coverplate as noted in the order form; for custom finishes contact Victaulic for details.

Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not available.

REPLACEMENT V56, V81 COVER PLATES (IF ADDITIONAL PLATES ARE NEEDED)

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Finish Price°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S110NA0030 Bright Brass $14.00
135 57 S110NA00D0 Brushed Brass 14.00
135 57 S110NA0020 Chrome 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00C0 Brushed Chrome 14.00
135 57 S110NA0040 White 14.00
135 57 S110NA00W0 Bright White 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00G0 Cream 14.00
135 57 S110NA00B0 Black 29.00
135 57 S110NA00_0 Custom +

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE
155 68 S110NC0030 Bright Brass $14.00
155 68 S110NC00D0 Brushed Brass 14.00
155 68 S110NC0020 Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC00C0 Brushed Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC0040 White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00W0 Bright White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00G0 Cream 14.00
155 68 S110NC00B0 Black 29.00
155 68 S110NC00_0 Custom +

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

‡  Delivery times and pricing may vary. Customer must provide paint specification.

Recommended Wrenches: V56/V81 Concealed Dry & V11 Concealed ECLH. See Accessories for part number and price.

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-QR/DRY/ST V4002 – Quick Response – K11.2/ 16.1 (SI), Dry Type Pendent

Series FL-QR/DRY/ST 
V4002

QUICK RESPONSE 
DRY TYPE 
PENDENT

1” NPT (25 mm BSPT) Thread or 
1” (DN25) IGS™ Grooved 
K11.2(16.1 SI)
Refer to publication 45.04.

  

Length Price Each

Inches Chrome or White Finishes
Victaulic Proprietary Coating 

VC-250
12 $657.00 $721.00
18 699.00 765.50
24 743.50 808.50
30 786.00 853.50
36 854.50 918.00

S – – – – – – – – – –Q 6 2 0L B40 180 17F

Class Style Thread De�ector Response K FactorTemperature Finish Sequential
Pipe Length

Inches Escutcheon

Model V4002 Figure Configuration

120 = 12"
180 = 18"
240 = 24"
300 = 30"
360 = 36"

17 = Plain Barrel
    (Interchangable Escutcheons)

3 =  1" NPT
H = 1" IGS
  without
  Coupling
L = 1" IGS with
  Coupling

C =155°F/68°C
F = 200°F/93°C
J = 286°F/141°C

2 = Chrome
4 = White Painted
N = VC-250

0 = Cold Rolled
   Steel
X = Stainless
   Steel

Q = QuickB =  Standard
  Pendent

40 = V40 6 = K11.2S

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

Recommended Wrenches: V36 Dry Open End; V36 Dry Concealed/Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Custom finish also available upon request, see List Adders for Sprinklers table at the beginning of this section. Allow 4-6 
weeks for samples for customer finish specifications.

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-QR/DRY/VSW V5643 & V8143 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Vertical Sidewall

Series FL-QR/DRY/
VSW 
V5643, V8143

DRY TYPE 
QUICK RESPONSE 
VERTICAL SIDEWALL 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE

K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V5643 
K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V8143
Refer to publication 45.05.

Vertical 
Sidewall

  

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

5 * – 6³⁄₄ $402.50 $460.00
7 – 8³⁄₄ 420.00 480.00

9 – 12³⁄₄ 447.50 507.00
13 – 16³⁄₄ 476.00 534.00
17 – 20³⁄₄ 498.50 558.00
21 – 24³⁄₄ 518.00 578.50
25 – 26³⁄₄ 553.00 614.00
27 – 28³⁄₄ 584.00 644.50
29 – 32³⁄₄ 605.50 664.50
33 – 35³⁄₄ 634.00 695.00
36 – 36³⁄₄ 647.50 707.50
37 – 37³⁄₄ 674.00 732.50

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

38 – 38³⁄₄ $695.50 $754.50
39 – 39³⁄₄ 719.00 779.00
40 – 40³⁄₄ 743.00 803.00
41 – 41³⁄₄ 763.00 822.50
42 – 42³⁄₄ 787.50 846.00
43 – 43³⁄₄ 813.50 873.50
44 – 44³⁄₄ 834.50 894.50
45 – 45³⁄₄ 857.00 916.50
46 – 46³⁄₄ 879.50 940.00
47 – 47³⁄₄ 903.00 963.50

48 927.50 987.00

Vertical Sidewall Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not available.

§ Price includes chrome or white painted coverplate; for custom finishes contact Victaulic for details.

* Any pipe order lengths below 5” have an additional $127.50 LIST charge per unit. Refer to the table below for the minimum 
order lengths per escutcheon style.

Recommended Wrenches: V56/V81 RC Dry, V11 C ECLH. See Accessories for part number and price.

MINIMUM PIPE ORDER LENGTH BY ESCUTCHEON STYLE

Minimum Pipe Order Length by Escutcheon Style

Escutcheon Style
Threaded 

inches
Grooved 
inches

Plain Barrel 2 3¹⁄₈
Flush 1³⁄₄ 2¹⁵⁄₁₆

Sleeve and Skirt 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈
Extended 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-SR/DRY V3601, V3603, V3613, V3615 – Standard Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Upright, Pendent & Recessed Pendent

Series FL-SR/DRY 
V3601, V3603, 
V3613, V3615

DRY TYPE 
STANDARD RESPONSE 
1” NPT (25 MM BSTP) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE

Upright, K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V3601 
Upright, K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V3603 
Pendent, Recessed Pendent, 
K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V3613 
Pendent, Recessed Pendent, 
K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V3615
Refer to publication 45.51. 
V3613 and V3615 available in 
Flush, Recessed, Sleeve and 
Skirt, Extended, and Plain Barrel 
(Interchangeable Escutcheons) 
configurations.

   

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

5 * – 6³⁄₄ $338.00 $397.00
7 – 8³⁄₄ 360.00 419.00

9 – 12³⁄₄ 381.50 442.50
13 – 16³⁄₄ 413.00 471.50
17 – 20³⁄₄ 432.50 490.00
21 – 24³⁄₄ 469.00 529.50
25 – 26³⁄₄ 483.00 542.00
27 – 28³⁄₄ 496.50 555.00
29 – 32³⁄₄ 514.50 574.00
33 – 35³⁄₄ 545.00 603.00
36 – 36³⁄₄ 559.00 616.50
37 – 37³⁄₄ 583.00 644.00

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

38 – 38³⁄₄ $606.00 $665.00
39 – 39³⁄₄ 628.00 689.00
40 – 40³⁄₄ 649.00 710.00
41 – 41³⁄₄ 675.00 735.00
42 – 42³⁄₄ 696.50 757.00
43 – 43³⁄₄ 720.00 780.00
44 – 44³⁄₄ 745.00 804.50
45 – 45³⁄₄ 769.00 827.50
46 – 46³⁄₄ 792.50 853.00
47 – 47³⁄₄ 816.00 875.50

48 838.00 898.50

Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not cULus Listed.

Additional lengths are possible in some configurations, please contact Victaulic for details.
Lengths 48¹⁄₄” – 72” have an additional $302.50 LIST charge per unit.

Add $31.50 LIST for each additional inch on sizes 49 – 72”.

* Any pipe order lengths below 5” have an additional $127.50 LIST charge per unit. Refer to the table below for the minimum 
order lengths per escutcheon style.

NOTE: Sprinkler guard available, see Accessories for details.

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

Recommended Wrenches: V36 Dry Open End; V36 Dry Concealed/Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Custom finish also available upon request, see List Adders for Sprinklers table at the beginning of this section. Allow 4-6 
weeks for samples for customer finish specifications.

MINIMUM PIPE ORDER LENGTH BY ESCUTCHEON STYLE

Minimum Pipe Order Length by Escutcheon Style

Escutcheon Style
Threaded 

inches
Grooved 
inches

Plain Barrel 2⁷⁄₈ 4
Flush 2⁵⁄₈ 3³⁄₄

Recessed 3¹⁄₈ 4¹⁄₄
Sleeve and Skirt 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Extended 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-SR/DRY/SW V3609 & V3611 – Standard Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Horizontal Sidewall & Recessed Horizontal Sidewall

Series FL-SR/DRY/SW 
V3609, V3611

DRY TYPE 
STANDARD RESPONSE 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE

Horizontal Sidewall, Recessed 
Horizontal Sidewall, K5.6  
(8.1 SI) - V3609 
Horizontal Sidewall, Recessed 
Horizontal Sidewall, K8.0  
(11.5 SI) - V3611
Refer to publication 45.52. 
V3609 and V3611 available in 
Flush, Recessed, Sleeve and 
Skirt, Extended, and Plain Barrel 
(Interchangeable Escutcheons) 
configurations.

Threaded

Grooved

 

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

5 * – 6³⁄₄ $325.50 $415.00
7 – 8³⁄₄ 380.00 438.50

9 – 12³⁄₄ 402.50 460.00
13 – 16³⁄₄ 423.00 483.00
17 – 20³⁄₄ 449.50 508.50
21 – 24³⁄₄ 479.00 538.00
25 – 26³⁄₄ 491.50 550.00
27 – 28³⁄₄ 506.00 565.00
29 – 32³⁄₄ 523.00 583.00
33 – 35³⁄₄ 571.00 630.00
36 – 36³⁄₄ 584.00 644.50
37 – 37³⁄₄ 607.00 665.50

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

38 – 38³⁄₄ $632.00 $691.00
39 – 39³⁄₄ 652.50 711.00
40 – 40³⁄₄ 676.50 737.00
41 – 41³⁄₄ 699.50 759.50
42 – 42³⁄₄ 721.00 781.50
43 – 43³⁄₄ 745.50 805.00
44 – 44³⁄₄ 771.00 829.50
45 – 45³⁄₄ 795.00 854.50
46 – 46³⁄₄ 816.50 876.00
47 – 47³⁄₄ 839.00 899.00

48 866.00 925.50

Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not cULus Listed.

Additional lengths are possible in some configurations, please contact Victaulic for details.
Lengths 48¹⁄₄” – 72” have an additional $302.50 LIST charge per unit.

Add $31.50 LIST for each additional inch on sizes 49 – 72”.

* Any pipe order lengths below 5” have an additional $127.50 LIST charge per unit. Refer to the table below for the minimum 
order lengths per escutcheon style.

NOTE: Sprinkler guard available, see Accessories for details.

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

Recommended Wrenches: V36 Dry Open End; V36 Dry Concealed/Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Custom finish also available upon request, see List Adders for Sprinklers table at the beginning of this section. Allow 4-6 
weeks for samples for customer finish specifications.

MINIMUM PIPE ORDER LENGTH BY ESCUTCHEON STYLE

Minimum Pipe Order Length by Escutcheon Style

Escutcheon Style
Threaded 

inches
Grooved 
inches

Plain Barrel 2 3¹⁄₈
Flush 1³⁄₄ 2¹⁵⁄₁₆

Recessed 2¹⁄₄ 3⁷⁄₈
Sleeve and Skirt 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Extended 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-SR/DRY/C V3301 & V3303 – Standard Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Concealed Pendent

Series FL-SR/DRY/C 
V3301, V3303

DRY TYPE 
STANDARD RESPONSE 
CONCEALED PENDENT 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE

K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V3301 
K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V3303
Refer to publication 45.53.

Concealed 
Pendent

  

Length Price Each §

Inches

Plain Brass, Chrome, 
White, or Black 

Finishes
Min.* – 8⁷⁄₈ $469.50

9 – 12⁷⁄₈ 487.50
13 – 16⁷⁄₈ 530.00
17 – 20⁷⁄₈ 562.50
21 – 24⁷⁄₈ 583.00
25 – 26⁷⁄₈ 590.50
27 – 28⁷⁄₈ 612.00
29 – 32⁷⁄₈ 632.00
33 – 35⁷⁄₈ 644.50
36 – 36⁷⁄₈ 704.50
37 – 37⁷⁄₈ 724.50

Length Price Each §

Inches

Plain Brass, Chrome, 
White, or Black 

Finishes
38 – 38⁷⁄₈ $754.00
39 – 39⁷⁄₈ 775.00
40 – 40⁷⁄₈ 799.50
41 – 41⁷⁄₈ 822.50
42 – 42⁷⁄₈ 845.00
43 – 43⁷⁄₈ 867.50
44 – 44⁷⁄₈ 891.50
45 – 45⁷⁄₈ 915.00
46 – 46⁷⁄₈ 937.00
47 – 47⁷⁄₈ 958.00

48 984.00

Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not available.

§ Price includes chrome or white painted coverplate; for custom finishes contact Victaulic for details.

* Minimum pipe order length is 4” for thread connection and 5¹⁄₄” for IGS™ groove connection.

REPLACEMENT V33 COVER PLATES (IF ADDITIONAL PLATES ARE NEEDED)

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Finish Price°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S3306A0030 Bright Brass $29.50
135 57 S3306A00D0 Brushed Brass 29.50
135 57 S3306A0020 Chrome 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00C0 Brushed Chrome 29.50
135 57 S3306A0040 White 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00W0 Bright White 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00G0 Cream 29.50
135 57 S3306A00B0 Black 29.50 NR

135 57 S3306A00_0 Custom ‡ +
INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE

165 74 S3306D0030 Bright Brass $29.50
165 74 S3306D00D0 Brushed Brass 29.50
165 74 S3306D0020 Chrome 54.50 NR

165 74 S3306D00C0 Brushed Chrome 29.50
165 74 S3306D0040 White 29.50
165 74 S3306D00W0 Bright White 29.50
165 74 S3306D00G0 Cream 54.50
165 74 S3306D00B0 Black 54.50
165 74 S3306D00_0 Custom ‡ +

Recommended Wrenches: V33 Dry Concealed/Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

‡  Delivery times and pricing may vary. Customer must provide paint specification.

OPTIONAL CLEAN ROOM COVER SEAL GASKET

Victaulic Part Number Price Each Sold in Bag Quantities Of
S380P00000 $16.00 NR 10

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-SR/DRY/C V5689 & V8189 – Standard Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Concealed Pendent

Series FL-SR/DRY/C 
V5689, V8189

DRY TYPE 
STANDARD RESPONSE 
CONCEALED PENDENT 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE 
1” COVERPLATE ADJUSTMENT

K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V5689 
K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V8189
Refer to publication 45.53.

  

Length Price Each §

Inches

Plain Brass, Chrome, 
White, or Black 

Finishes
Min.* – 8⁷⁄₈ $469.50

9 – 12⁷⁄₈ 487.50
13 – 16⁷⁄₈ 530.00
17 – 20⁷⁄₈ 562.50
21 – 24⁷⁄₈ 583.00
25 – 26⁷⁄₈ 590.50
27 – 28⁷⁄₈ 612.00
29 – 32⁷⁄₈ 632.00
33 – 35⁷⁄₈ 644.50
36 – 36⁷⁄₈ 704.50
37 – 37⁷⁄₈ 724.50

Length Price Each §

Inches

Plain Brass, Chrome, 
White, or Black 

Finishes
38 – 38⁷⁄₈ $754.00
39 – 39⁷⁄₈ 775.00
40 – 40⁷⁄₈ 799.00
41 – 41⁷⁄₈ 822.50
42 – 42⁷⁄₈ 845.00
43 – 43⁷⁄₈ 867.50
44 – 44⁷⁄₈ 891.50
45 – 45⁷⁄₈ 915.00
46 – 46⁷⁄₈ 937.00
47 – 47⁷⁄₈ 958.00

48 984.00

§ Price includes chrome or white painted coverplate; for custom finishes contact Victaulic for details.

* Minimum pipe order length is 41/4” for thread connection and 5¹⁄₄” for IGS™ groove connection.

§ Price includes coverplate as noted in the order form; for custom finishes contact Victaulic for details.

Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not available.

REPLACEMENT V56, V81 COVER PLATES (IF ADDITIONAL PLATES ARE NEEDED)

Temp. Rating
Victaulic Part Number Finish Price°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
135 57 S110NA0030 Bright Brass $14.00
135 57 S110NA00D0 Brushed Brass 14.00
135 57 S110NA0020 Chrome 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00C0 Brushed Chrome 14.00
135 57 S110NA0040 White 14.00
135 57 S110NA00W0 Bright White 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00G0 Cream 14.00
135 57 S110NA00B0 Black 29.00
135 57 S110NA00_0 Custom +

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE
155 68 S110NC0030 Bright Brass $14.00
155 68 S110NC00D0 Brushed Brass 14.00
155 68 S110NC0020 Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC00C0 Brushed Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC0040 White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00W0 Bright White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00G0 Cream 14.00
155 68 S110NC00B0 Black 29.00
155 68 S110NC00_0 Custom +

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

‡  Delivery times and pricing may vary. Customer must provide paint specification.

Recommended Wrenches: V56/V81 RC Dry, V11 C ECLH. See Accessories for part number and price.

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-SR/DRY/ST V4001 – Standard Response – K11.2/ 16.1 (SI), Dry Type Pendent

Series FL-SR/DRY/ST 
V4001

STANDARD RESPONSE 
DRY TYPE 
PENDENT

1” NPT (25 mm BSPT) Thread or 
1” (DN25) IGS™ Grooved 
K11.2(16.1 SI)
Refer to publication 45.54.

  

Length Price Each

Inches Chrome or White Finishes
Victaulic Proprietary Coating 

VC-250
12 $657.00 $721.00
18 699.00 765.50
24 743.50 808.50
30 786.00 853.50
36 854.50 918.00

S – – – – – – – – – –S 6 2 0L B40 180 17F

Class Style Thread De�ector Response K FactorTemperature Finish Sequential
Pipe Length

Inches Escutcheon

Model V4001 Figure Configuration

120 = 12"
180 = 18"
240 = 24"
300 = 30"
360 = 36"

17 = Plain Barrel
    (Interchangable Escutcheons)

3 =  1" NPT
8 =  1" BSPT
H = 1" IGS
  without
  Coupling
L = 1" IGS with
  Coupling

C =155°F/68°C
F = 200°F/93°C
J = 286°F/141°C

2 = Chrome
4 = White Painted
N = VC-250

0 = Cold Rolled
   Steel
X = Stainless
   Steel

S = StandardB =  Standard
  Pendent

40 = V40 6 = K11.2S

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.

Recommended Wrenches: V36 Dry Open End; V36 Dry Concealed/Recessed. See Accessories for part number and price.

‡ Custom finish also available upon request, see List Adders for Sprinklers table at the beginning of this section. Allow 4-6 
weeks for samples for customer finish specifications.

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-QR/DRY/ESFR V4102 – Fast Response –, K16.8 (24.2 SI), Pendent

Series FL-QR/DRY/
ESFR 
V4102

FAST RESPONSE 
DRY TYPE 
PENDENT

K16.8 (24.2 SI) 
1” (DN25) IGS™ Groove 
Includes Style AB6 Bracket, 36” 
Series GH1 Flexible Fitting, 
and Clamshell Escutcheons 
with screws
Refer to publication 45.11.

Pendent 
V4102

Barrel Length Temp. Rating Victaulic 
Part Number Price Each

Sold in Box 
Quantities ofinches °F °C

24
165 74 A41LUB6R01 $1279.00 5
212 100 A41LUB6R05 1279.00 5

30
165 74 A41LUB6R02 1386.00 5
212 100 A41LUB6R06 1386.00 5

36
165 74 A41LUB6R03 1492.00 5
212 100 A41LUB6R07 1492.00 5

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Series FL-SR/DRY/VSW V5687 & V8187 – Standard Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Vertical Sidewall

Series FL-SR/DRY/
VSW 
V5687, V8187

DRY TYPE 
STANDARD RESPONSE 
VERTICAL SIDEWALL 
1” NPT (25 MM BSPT) THREAD | 
1” IGS GROOVE

K5.6 (8.1 SI) - V5687 
K8.0 (11.5 SI) - V8187
Refer to publication 45.55.

Vertical 
Sidewall

  

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

5 * – 6³⁄₄ $325.50 $385.50
7 – 8³⁄₄ 380.00 438.50

9 – 12³⁄₄ 402.50 460.00
13 – 16³⁄₄ 423.00 483.00
17 – 20³⁄₄ 449.50 508.50
21 – 24³⁄₄ 479.00 538.00
25 – 26³⁄₄ 491.50 550.00
27 – 28³⁄₄ 506.00 565.00
29 – 32³⁄₄ 523.00 583.00
33 – 35³⁄₄ 571.00 630.00
36 – 36³⁄₄ 584.00 644.50
37 – 37³⁄₄ 607.00 665.50

Length Price Each

Inches

Plain Brass, 
Chrome, 

White, or Black 
Finishes ‡

Victaulic 
Proprietary 

Coating 
VC-250

38 – 38³⁄₄ $632.00 $691.00
39 – 39³⁄₄ 652.50 711.00
40 – 40³⁄₄ 676.50 737.00
41 – 41³⁄₄ 699.50 759.50
42 – 42³⁄₄ 721.00 781.50
43 – 43³⁄₄ 745.50 805.00
44 – 44³⁄₄ 771.00 829.50
45 – 45³⁄₄ 795.00 854.50
46 – 46³⁄₄ 816.50 876.00
47 – 47³⁄₄ 839.00 899.00

48 866.00 925.50

Vertical Sidewall Dry Sprinklers above 48” are not available.

§ Price includes chrome or white painted coverplate; for custom finishes contact Victaulic for details.

* Any pipe order lengths below 5” have an additional $127.50 LIST charge per unit. Refer to the table below for the minimum 
order lengths per escutcheon style.

Recommended Wrenches: V56/V81 RC Dry, V11 C ECLH. See Accessories for part number and price.

MINIMUM PIPE ORDER LENGTH BY ESCUTCHEON STYLE

Minimum Pipe Order Length by Escutcheon Style

Escutcheon Style
Threaded 

inches
Grooved 
inches

Plain Barrel 2 3¹⁄₈
Flush 1³⁄₄ 2¹⁵⁄₁₆

Recessed 2¹⁄₄ 3⁷⁄₈
Sleeve and Skirt 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Extended 1¹⁄₂ 2⁵⁄₈

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler Style VS1

VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler 
Style VS1

RECESSED OR SLEEVE AND 
SKIRT 
PENDENT OR SIDEWALL, 
CONCEALED PENDENT

1” NPT Thread 
K5.6
Refer to publication 10.91

 

Length Approx. Wgt. Ea. Price Each

Sold Only in Box 
Quantities ofinches lb

V3505, V3506, 
V3509, V3510 

Recessed or Sleeve 
and Skirt Pendent 

or Sidewall
V3517, V3518 

Concealed Pendent
38 3.9 $1011.50 $1117.50 NR 5
50 4.3 1082.50 1190.00 NR 5
58 4.6 1153.50 1262.50 NR 5

Note: Sleeve and Skirt escutcheon not compatible with Style VB2 or VB3 brackets.

NOTE: Concealed cover plates must be ordered separately.

NOTE: Use Dry Sprinkler Order Form to provide correct figure number configuration.
NR Non-returnable

Flat Plate
Concealed Pendent *

Recessed
Pendent

Sleeve and Skirt
Pendent

Recessed
Sidewall

Sleeve and Skirt
Sidewall

Style VS1 Cover Plates

VS1 COVER PLATES

Finish
135° F/57° C 165°F/74°C

Part Code Price Part Code Price
Bright Brass S3506A0030 $48.00 NR S3506D0030 $48.00 NR

Brushed Brass S3506A00D0 48.00 NR S3506D00D0 48.00 NR

Chrome S3506A0020 48.00 NR S3506D0020 48.00 NR

Brushed Chrome S3506A00C0 48.00 NR S3506D00C0 48.00 NR

White S3506A0040 48.00 NR S3506D0040 48.00 NR

Bright White S3506A00W0 48.00 NR S3506D00W0 48.00 NR

Cream S3506A00G0 48.00 NR S3506D00G0 48.00 NR

Black S3506A00B0 48.00 NR S3506D00B0 48.00 NR

Custom S3506A00_0 48.00 S3506D00_0 48.00

NR Non-returnable

For custom finishes, contact Victaulic for details.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

Clean Room Cover Seal Gasket

Clean Room Cover 
Seal Gasket
Refer to publication 40.53.

Victaulic Part Number Price Each Sold in Bag Quantities Of
S380P00000 $16.00 NR 10

NR Non-returnable

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler Brackets

VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler 
Brackets

Style VB1

Style VB2

Style VB3 Style VB4

Style VB5 Style VBBA

 

Bracket Size

Approx. 
Wgt. 
Ea. Victaulic Price 

Each

Sold Only 
in Box 

Quantities 
ofDescription inches lb Part No.

Style VB1 
For wood and metal stud or joist – 0.2 A000000SLV $77.00 NR 5

Style VB2 
Recessed pendent, suspended lay-in tile ceilings

24 1.5 A24TBAR000 220.50 NR 5
48 2.7 A48TBAR000 278.00 NR 5

Style VB3 
Concealed pendent, suspended lay-in tile ceilings

24 1.6 A240AQBVB3 220.50 NR 5
48 2.9 A480AQBVB3 278.00 NR 5

Style VB4 
Sleeve and skirt pendent, suspended lay-in tile ceilings

24 1.6 A240VB4VS1 220.50 NR 5
48 2.9 A480VB4VS1 278.00 NR 5

Style VB5 
For data center ceilings, wood and metal stud or joist

24 1.4 A240VB5001 220.50 5
48 2.1 A480VB5001 278.00 5

Style VBBA 
Sleeve and skirt pendent, suspended lay-in tile ceilings – 1.3 A000VBA001 142.00 5

NR Non-returnable

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler Style VS1 Order Form

VicFlex™ Dry Sprinkler Style VS1 Order Form

Dry sprinklers are non-cancellable and non-returnable.
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Specific Application, Series FL-SA/IC V5608 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Upright, IC Interstitial Space

Series FL-SA/IC 
V5608

QUICK RESPONSE 
IC INTERSTITIAL SPACE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.01.

Upright – V5608

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

175 79 S5615EQ410 $115.50 NR

200 93 S5615FQ410 115.50 NR

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-SA/DS V5621 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Upright, Attic DS Downslope

Series FL-SA/DS 
V5621

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC DS DOWNSLOPE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.02.

Upright – V5621

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S561YFQ411 $274.50 NR

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SA/RE V5620 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Upright, Attic RE Ridgeline

Series FL-SA/RE 
V5620

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC RE RIDGELINE 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.02.

Upright – V5620

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S561YFQ410 $274.50 NR

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-SA/GAP V5623 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Upright, Attic Gap

Series FL-SA/GAP 
V5623

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC GAP 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.03.

Upright – V5623

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S561YFQ412 $63.00

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
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Series FL-SA/BB V5618 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.0 SI, Upright, Attic Back-to-Back 4:12 Slope

Series FL-SA/BB 
V5618

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC BACK-TO-BACK 4:12 
SLOPE 
K5.6 (8.0 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.03.

Upright – V5618

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S561YFQ413 $359.00 NR

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-SA/BB V5619 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.0 SI, Upright, Attic Back-to-Back 7:12 Slope

Series FL-SA/BB 
V5619

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC BACK-TO-BACK 7:12 
SLOPE 
K5.6 (8.0 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.03.

Upright – V5619

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S561YFQ414 $359.00 NR

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SA/BB V5625 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.0 SI, Upright, Attic Back-to-Back 10:12 Slope

Series FL-SA/BB 
V5625

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC BACK-TO-BACK 10:12 
SLOPE 
K5.6 (8.0 SI)

Upright 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.03.

Upright – V5625

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S561YFQ415 $359.00 NR

Recommended Wrench: V56 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-SA/BB V8122 – Quick Response, K8.1/11.5 SI, Upright, Attic Back-to-Back 4:12 Slope

Series FL-SA/BB 
V8122

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC BACK-TO-BACK 4:12 
SLOPE 
K8.1 (11.5 SI)

Upright 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.03.

Upright – V8122

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S812YFQ510 $434.50 NR

Recommended Wrench: V81 Attic. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SA/BB V8123 – Quick Response, K8.1/11.5 SI, Upright, Attic Back-to-Back 8:12 Slope

Series FL-SA/BB 
V8123

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC BACK-TO-BACK 8:12 
SLOPE 
K8.1 (11.5 SI)

Upright 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm BSPT) Thread
Refer to publication 46.03.

Upright – V8123

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S812YFQ511 $434.50 NR

Recommended Wrench: V81 Attic. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable

Series FL-SA/BB V8124 – Quick Response, K8.1/11.5 SI, Upright, Attic Back-to-Back 12:12 Slope

Series FL-SA/BB 
V8124

QUICK RESPONSE 
ATTIC BACK-TO-BACK 12:12 
SLOPE 
K8.1 (11.5 SI)

Upright 
³⁄₄” NPT (20 mm) Thread
Refer to publication 46.03.

Upright – V8124

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number
Price Each°F °C Upright

200 93 S812YFQ512 $434.50 NR

Recommended Wrench: V81 Attic. See Accessories for part number and price.
NR Non-returnable
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Series FL-SA/WS V2752 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Vertical Sidewall, Window Sprinkler

Series FL-SA/WS 
V2752

QUICK RESPONSE 
WINDOW SPRINKLER 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Vertical Sidewall 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm) Thread
Refer to publication 46.04.

Vertical Sidewall – V2752

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
°F °C Threaded Connection

PLAIN BRASS FINISH
155 68 S2711CQ41I $984.50
200 93 S2711FQ41I 984.50

CHROME
155 68 S2711CQ42I $984.50
200 93 S2711FQ42I 984.50

WHITE FINISH
155 68 S2711CQ44I $984.50
200 93 S2711FQ44I 984.50

BRIGHT WHITE FINISH
155 68 S2711CQ4WI $984.50
200 93 S2711FQ4WI 984.50

Recommended Wrenches: V27 Open End. See Accessories for part number and price.

Series FL-SA/WS V5648 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Concealed Pendent, Window Sprinkler

Series FL-SA/WS 
V5648

QUICK RESPONSE 
WINDOW SPRINKLER 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)

Concealed Pendent 
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm) Thread
Refer to publication 46.04.

  

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part 
Number

Standard 
Concealed Finish Price Each°F °C

ORDINARY TEMPERATURE
155 68 S5611CQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain $1426.00
135 57 S110NA0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA0040 Cover Only White 14.00
135 57 S110NA00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.00 NR

135 57 S110NA00_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +
INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE

200 93 S5611FQ410 Sprinkler Only Plain $1426.00
155 68 S110NC0020 Cover Only Chrome 14.00
155 68 S110NC0040 Cover Only White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00W0 Cover Only Bright White 14.00
155 68 S110NC00_0 Cover Only Custom ‡ +

Recommended Wrenches: V49/V56 1” ADJ Concealed Wrench. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
NR Non-returnable
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V56 OPTIONAL UMBRELLA

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Bright Brass SE40P00030 $21.00

Brushed Brass SE40P000D0 21.00
Chrome SE40P00020 21.00

Brushed Chrome SE40P000C0 21.00
White SE40P00040 21.00

Bright White SE40P000W0 21.00
Cream SE40P000G0 21.00
Black SE40P000B0 21.00

Custom SE40P000_0 +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
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WINDOW NOZZLES

Series FL-SA/NZ – Window Sprinklers
Available in plain brass, chrome, Victaulic proprietary coatings 
or customer to provide finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for 
samples for customer finish specifications. See List Adders for 
Sprinklers table at the beginning of this section.

    

Series FL-SA/NZ V1001

Series FL-SA/NZ – V1001
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
K1.4 (2.0 SI)
Refer to publication 47.01.

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

Open Only S1011M0G10 $165.00
CHROME FINISH

Open Only S1011M0G20 $170.50

Series FL-SA/NZ V1003

Series FL-SA/NZ – V1003
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
K2.0 (2.9 SI)
Refer to publication 47.01.

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

Open Only S1011M0F10 $165.00
CHROME FINISH

Open Only S1011M0F20 $170.50

Series FL-SA/NZ V1005

Series FL-SA/NZ – V1005
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
K2.8 (4.0 SI)
Refer to publication 47.01.

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

Open Only S1011M0110 $165.00
CHROME FINISH

Open Only S1011M0120 $170.50

Series FL-SA/NZ V1007

Series FL-SA/NZ – V1007
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT Thread 
K4.2 (5.9 SI)
Refer to publication 47.01.

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

Open Only S1011M0A10 $165.00
CHROME FINISH

Open Only S1011M0A20 $170.50

Series FL-SA/NZ V1009

Series FL-SA/NZ – V1009
¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
K5.6 (8.1 SI)
Refer to publication 47.01.

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

Open Only S1011M0410 $189.00
CHROME FINISH

Open Only S1011M0420 $193.50

Series FL-SA/NZ V1011

Series FL-SA/NZ – V1011
³⁄₄” NPT (19 mm BSPT) Thread 
K8.0 (11.5 SI)
Refer to publication 47.01.

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

Open Only S1021M0510 $201.50
CHROME FINISH

Open Only S1021M0520 $204.00

Series FL-SA/NZ V1013

Series FL-SA/NZ – V1013
³⁄₄” NPT (19 mm BSPT) Thread 
K11.2 (16.3 SI)
Refer to publication 47.01.

Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
PLAIN BRASS FINISH

Open Only S1021M0610 $201.50
CHROME FINISH

Open Only S1021M0620 $204.00

Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.
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Series FL-SA/NZ V2601 and V2603, Open Foam Nozzle for Deluge Systems

Series FL-SA/NZ 
V2601 & V2603

OPEN FOAM NOZZLE 
FOR DELUGE SYSTEMS 
K2.8 (3.9 SI)/K5.6 (8.1 SI)

¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT) Thread 
K2.8 (3.9 SI)/K5.6 (8.1 SI)
Refer to publication 47.02.

  

K Factor Temp. Rating Victaulic Part Number Price Each
2.8 Open S2612M0110 $165.00
5.6 Open S2612M0410 144.50

Recommended Wrenches: V26 Foam Nozzle. See Accessories for part number and price.

Series FL-SA/NZ V12 Open Spray Nozzles

Series FL-SA/NZ 
V12

OPEN SPRAY NOZZLES

¹⁄₂” NPT (15 mm BSPT)
Refer to publication 47.03.

V1268, 165° 
shown

  

Nominal 
KFactor

Available Deflector Angles

Model/Degrees
1.2

1.7 metric
V1201
(180°)

V1202
(160°)

V1203
(140°)

V1204
(125°)

V1205
(110°)

V1206
(95°)

V1207
(80°)

V1208
(65°)

1.8
2.6 metric

V1211
(180°)

V1212
(160°)

V1213
(140°)

V1214
(125°)

V1215
(110°)

V1216
(95°)

V1217
(80°)

V1218
(65°)

2.3
3.3 metric

V1221
(180°)

V1222
(160°)

V1223
(140°)

V1224
(125°)

V1225
(110°)

V1226
(95°)

V1227
(80°)

V1228
(65°)

3.2
4.6 metric

V1231
(180°)

V1232
(160°)

V1233
(140°)

V1234
(125°)

V1235
(110°)

V1236
(95°)

V1237
(80°)

V1238
(65°)

4.1
5.9 metric

V1241
(180°)

V1242
(160°)

V1243
(140°)

V1244
(125°)

V1245
(110°)

V1246
(95°)

V1247
(80°)

V1248
(65°)

4.9
7.1 metric

V1251
(180°)

V1252
(160°)

V1253
(140°)

V1254
(125°)

V1255
(110°)

V1256
(95°)

V1257
(80°)

V1258
(65°)

5.6
8.1 metric

V1261
(180°)

V1262
(160°)

V1263
(140°)

V1264
(125°)

V1265
(110°)

V1266
(95°)

V1267
(80°)

V1268
(65°)

7.2
10.4 metric

V1271
(180°)

V1272
(160°)

V1273
(140°)

V1274
(125°)

V1275
(110°)

V1276
(95°)

V1277
(80°)

V1278
(65°)

Victaulic V12 Spray Nozzles are available in multiple orifice sizes and spray angles to meet various design application  
requirements.
For nozzles having nominal U.S. K-Factors of 1.2, 1.8, 2.3, and 3.2, a bushing is used, whereas nozzles with K-Factors of 4.1, 4.9, 5.6, 
and 7.2 are machined orifices.

K Factor Deflector Angle Finish Price Each
ALL ALL Plain Brass $305.50
ALL ALL Victaulic Proprietary coating or custom finish ‡ +

Recommended Wrenches: V26 Foam Nozzle. See Accessories for part number and price.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.

‡ Victaulic proprietary coatings or customer to provide finish specification. Allow 4-6 weeks for samples for customer finish 
specifications. See List Adders for Sprinklers table at the beginning of this section.
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ACCESSORIESAutomatic Sprinkler Wrenches

FireLock™ Automatic 
Sprinkler Wrenches
Refer to publication 40.80.

Model V26 
Foam Nozzle

Model V27 
Open End

Model V272 
Concealed/Recessed 

Socket Wrench

Models V34 
& V36 

Open End

Model V34 
Recessed

Model V36 
Recessed/ 
Concealed

Model V384 
Socket 

Concealed

Model V385 
Cabinet Socket 

Wrench

   
Model V39 
Concealed

   

Description
Victaulic Part 

Number Price Each
V25 Open End Wrench ST01500000 $518.50
V26 Foam Nozzle Wrench ST71000000 518.50
V27 Open End Wrench ST01000000 170.50 NR

V27-2 Concealed/Recessed ST12000002 269.50 NR

V33 Dry Concealed Wrench ST33P00000 220.00 NR

V34 Open End Wrench ST02000000 170.50 NR

V34 Recessed Wrench ST22000000 250.50 NR

V36 Dry Open End Wrench ST73000000 170.50 NR

V36 Dry Recessed and Concealed Wrench ST43P00000 313.00 NR

V38-4 Socket Concealed Wrench ST21N00000 250.50 NR

V38-5 Cabinet Socket Wrench ST61000000 133.50 NR

V39 Concealed Wrench ST62J00000 269.50 NR

V46/V48 Open End Wrench ST93000900 170.50 NR

V44/V47 Open End Wrench ST92000800 170.50 NR

V9 Coupling Bit J000V09000 19.50
V49/V56 1” ADJ Concealed Wrench S332765000 119.00 NR

V56 Open End Wrench S325390000 85.50 NR

V56 Domed Concealed Wrench S329678000 119.00 NR

V56-2 Recessed Wrench S325391000 119.00 NR

V44 Recessed Wrench ST42060000 119.00 NR

V81 Domed Concealed Wrench S329679000 119.00 NR

³⁄₄” NPT Large Orifice Recessed Wrench S325401000 119.00 NR

V81 Attic/Conventional Wrench S312366000 85.50 NR

V56/V81 Concealed Dry & V11 Concealed ECLH S337014000 119.00 NR

V11 Recessed Wrench S333011000 119.00 NR

V11 Open End Wrench S333010000 85.50 NR

Inch Adjustable Cover Plate Installation Tool with Handle R000GLBHHT 38.00
Inch Adjustable Cover Plate Installation Tool for Extension R000GLBTLP 38.00
Installation Tool for Escutchean ST13000000 35.50

NR Non-returnable
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Sprinkler Storage Cabinets

Sprinkler Storage 
Cabinets
Refer to publication 40.81.

Description Victaulic Part Number Price Each
For 12 Sprinklers (V10, V26, V27, V29, V34, except V3403 
and V3404) SA10000000 $83.00 NR

For 6 Sprinklers (V27, V3403, V3404, V34) SA20000000 83.00 NR

For 3 Sprinklers (V27, V29 Residential) SA30000000 51.00 NR

For 6 Large Sprinklers (V40, V38, V39 Concealed, K1 ESFR, 
All Intermediate Level Sprinklers, All Guards) SA40000000 125.00 NR

NR Non-returnable

Sprinkler Boxes

Sprinkler Boxes Sprinkler Head Count Victaulic Part Number Price Each
25 S000BOX025 $16.50
50 S000BOX050 24.00

100 S000BOX100 38.50

Paint Shield

FireLock™ Paint 
Shield

Description Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Paint Shield – Orange – For Any Pendent Style SM20000000 $4.50 NR

Paint Shield – V27, V36, V39 Concealed Sprinklers SM20P00000 4.50

NR Non-returnable

Upright Sprinkler Guards and Intermediate Shields

FireLock™ Upright 
Sprinkler Guards and 
Intermediate Shields
Refer to publication 40.83.

Model Fits Models Listed Below
Victaulic Part 

Number

Guard 
Only 
Price 
Each

Victaulic Part 
Number

Guard with 
Shield Assy. 
Price Each

V27 Upright V2703, V2704 SA51000020 $13.50 NR SA51Q00020 $14.50 NR

V34/V36
Upright

3401, V3402, V3403, V3404,
V3601, V3602, V3603, V3604 SA72000020 14.50 NR SA72Q00020 15.50

* For standard and quick response heads.
NR Non-returnable

Pendent Sprinkler Guards and Intermediate Shield Kits

FireLock™ Pendent 
Sprinkler Guards and 
Intermediate Shield 
Kits
Refer to publication 40.83.

Model Fits Models Listed Below
Victaulic Part 

Number

Guard 
Only 
Price 
Each

Victaulic Part 
Number

Pendent 
Intermediate 
Shield Kit *

V27 Pendent V2707, V2708 SA51000020 $13.50 NR SD01R00410 $161.50 NR

V34/V36
Pendent

V3405, V3406, V3407, V3408,
V3613, V3614, V3615, V3616 SA72000020 14.50 NR SD02R00510 161.50 NR

* Intermediate Shield Kit contains 10 units.
NR Non-returnable
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Expansion Plate

FireLock™ Expansion 
Plate
Refer to publication 40.84.

V27, V34, V36

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Chrome SE10000020 $19.00

White SE10000040 19.00 NR

Bright White SE100000W0 17.00
Black SE100000B0 19.00

Custom SE100000_0 +

V33

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Chrome SE30P00020 $21.00

White SE30P00040 21.00
Bright White SE30P000W0 +

Black SE30P000B0 21.00
Custom SE30P000_0 +

V38

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Chrome SE20P00020 $21.00

White SE20P00040 21.00 NR

Bright White SE20P000W0 21.00
Black SE20P000B0 21.00

Custom SE20P000_0 +

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
NR Non-returnable

V36/V56/V81 Replacement Escutcheons

Replacement 
Escutcheons

V36/V56/V81 DRY HEAD OUTER 
RINGS

V36/V56/V81 DRY HEAD OUTER RINGS

Escutcheon Type Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each

Skirt

Stainless Steel SEC000001X $25.00 NR

White SEC0000040 24.50
White Stainless Steel SEC000004X 25.00

Brass SEC0000010 24.50

Recessed

Stainless Steel SEB000001X 24.00
White SEB0000040 24.50

White Stainless Steel SEB000004X 24.00
Brass SEB0000010 19.00

Extended

Stainless Steel SED000001X 25.00
White SED0000040 24.50

White Stainless Steel SED000004X 25.00
Brass SED0000010 24.50

NR Non-returnable

Flush Escutcheon

Flush Escutcheon Victaulic Part 
Number Size Description Finish Price Each

SE21000020

¹⁄₂” NPT

V27 Flush Type Escutcheon, Push On Chrome $4.50
SE21000040 V27 Flush Type Escutcheon, Push On White 4.50
SE210000W0 V27 Flush Type Escutcheon, Push On Bright White 4.50
SE210000B0 V27 Flush Type Escutcheon, Push On Black 4.50
SE22000020

³⁄₄” NPT

V34 Flush Type Escutcheon, Push On Chrome 4.50
SE22000040 V34 Flush Type Escutcheon, Push On White 4.50
SE220000W0 V34 Flush Type Escutcheon, Push On Bright White 4.50
SE220000B0 V34 Flush Type Escutcheon, Push On Black 4.50
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Items listed in shaded areas and custom finishes are non-cancellable and non-returnable. 
Unopened, full boxes of standard product less than two years old will be accepted for return.

Weather Resistant Recessed Escutcheons

Weather Resistant 
Recessed 
Escutcheons

V27 – ¹⁄₂” NPT X ³⁄₄” ADJUSTMENT – WEATHER RESISTANT RECESSED ESCUTCHEON

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Chrome Plated Brass SE1100002C $25.00
White Painted Brass SE1100004C 25.00

Stainless Steel SE1100001X 16.50 NR

White Painted SS SE1100004X 24.00

V34 – ³⁄₄” NPT X ³⁄₄” ADJUSTMENT – WEATHER RESISTANT RECESSED ESCUTCHEON

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Stainless Steel SE1200001X $16.50

White Painted SS SE1200004X 24.00

NR Non-returnable

Standard Recessed Escutcheons

Standard Recessed 
Escutcheons

¹⁄₂” NPT X ¹⁄₂” ADJUSTMENT – STANDARD RECESSED ESCUTCHEON

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Sold in Box Quantities 

Only of
Chrome SE01000020 $4.50 NR 50

White SE01000040 4.50 NR 50
Bright White SE010000W0 4.50 50

Black SE010000B0 11.50 NR –
Custom SE010000_0 + –

¹⁄₂” NPT X ³⁄₄” ADJUSTMENT – STANDARD RECESSED ESCUTCHEON

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Sold in Box Quantities 

Only of
Chrome SE11000020 $4.50 NR 50

White SE11000040 4.50 NR 50
Bright White SE110000W0 4.50 50

Black SE110000B0 11.50 NR –
Custom SE110000_0 + –

³⁄₄” NPT X ¹⁄₂” ADJUSTMENT – STANDARD RECESSED ESCUTCHEON

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Sold in Box Quantities 

Only of
Chrome SE02000020 $4.50 NR 50

White SE02000040 4.50 NR 50
Bright White SE020000W0 4.50 50

Black SE020000B0 11.50 –
Custom SE020000_0 + –

³⁄₄” NPT X ³⁄₄” ADJUSTMENT – STANDARD RECESSED ESCUTCHEON

Finish Type Victaulic Part Number Price Each
Sold in Box Quantities 

Only of
Chrome SE12000020 $4.50 NR 50

White SE12000040 4.50 NR 50
Bright White SE120000W0 4.50 50

Black SE120000B0 11.50 NR –
Custom SE120000_0 + –

For flat escutcheons, refer to Accessories.
NOTE: Expansion plates for all recessed escutcheons and all finishes are available. Contact Victaulic for details.

+ Quoted on application. Contact Victaulic for pricing and availability.
NR Non-returnable
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Terms and Conditions of Sale

1.0 TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
CONTROLLING PROVISIONS: These terms and conditions shall control with respect to any purchase order or sale of Victaulic products.

No alteration, modification or waiver of these terms and conditions whether on Customer’s purchase order or otherwise shall be valid unless the 
alteration, modification or waiver is specifically accepted in writing by an authorized representative of Victaulic.

Prices, Designs and Terms and Conditions of Sale are subject to change without notice.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: As stated on invoice. Maximum legal interest rate charged thereafter.

MINIMUM INVOICE CHARGES: $500 net for any single order.

SHIPPING TERMS: F.O.B. shipping point (our option) freight prepaid and allowed on single orders (excluding No. 26/No. W26 Outlet Fittings, No. 826 Steam Outlet 
Fittings, Series 387 Inline/Series 388 End Suction Pump Skids, Customer Specified Flat Beds, Style W257 Dynamic Movement Joints, Bend Elbows – 3D/5D/6D, 
Victaulic Bolted Split-Sleeve Products and Victaulic Vortex™ Products) having a net price value of $15000 and over for shipment at one time to one destination into 
distributor stock or direct ship to a project, as determined by Victaulic within the continental United States, excluding Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico and U.S. possessions.

Shipping and handling charges on orders less than net price value of $15000, F.O.B. shipping point (our option) will be paid by the customer. The most economical 
routing to recognized delivery points will be used, at our discretion. The cost of any special routing, packaging or handling that has been requested by the customer, 
and is a deviation to our normal handling methods, will be added to the order and paid by the customer.

Shipments beyond the borders of the United States are prepaid and chargeable or collectable to final destination.

Orders are accepted subject to approval of our General Office and Credit Department at Easton, Pennsylvania, and contingent upon acts of God, war, civil 
disturbance, strikes, labor difficulties, delays of carriers, inability to obtain materials, accidents or any other cause beyond our control.

Victaulic will endeavor to ship by the requested ship date, but reserves the right to ship within a reasonable period thereafter. Under no circumstances shall 
Victaulic be liable for damages of any kind, including but not limited to incidental or consequential damages for lost profits or lost sales or 
liquidated damages, directly or indirectly arising from delays or failure to meet shipping dates.

Orders, when accepted, cannot be cancelled without our written consent. No material will be taken back without our written consent. Orders for non-standard 
(i.e. non-cancellable/non-returnable) material may not be cancelled nor will Victaulic accept return of such material for credit. Victaulic reserves the 
right to change the designation of products from standard to non-standard and vice versa. This may be done at any time without notice, and 
without incurring obligation. For further information contact Victaulic.

All material is carefully examined, counted and packed by experienced employees. Claims for corrections must be made within 10 days of receipt of goods to the 
Customer Care center in Easton, PA (1-800-PICK VIC). We prove our count by weight. Claims for shortages are subject to that test. Our responsibility ceases when goods 
are delivered to carrier in good condition and its receipt obtained. Carriers are responsible for goods lost, damaged or delayed in transit. For your own protection, have 
transportation company’s agent verify damages, shortages or delays and note them on freight bill over his signature.

WEIGHTS: All weights are approximate shipping weights and subject to change without notice.

Victaulic maintains a continual policy of product improvement and, therefore, reserves the right to change product specifications, designs, and standard equipment 
without notice and without incurring obligation.

Warranty, Victaulic Contact Information

2.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
What is Covered: This warranty covers any defects in materials or workmanship in products sold by Victaulic occurring under normal 
conditions of use and service with the exceptions stated below.

How Long Coverage Lasts: This warranty runs for one year from the date of delivery to the original buyer.

What is Not Covered: This warranty shall not apply to any product which has been subject to misuse, negligence, or accident (such as, without limitation, 
exposure to incompatible chemical or corrosive agents including microbial corrosion), which has been repaired or altered in any manner outside of Victaulic’s factory, 
or which has been used in a manner contrary to Victaulic’s instructions or recommendations. This warranty shall not apply to any Victaulic products utilizing 
proprietary grooves (such as, but not limited to, the Victaulic AGS™, IGS™, or PGS-300™ grooves) which have been used on pipe that has been grooved to ANSI/AWWA 
C-606 standards or which was grooved using tools not supplied by Victaulic or its licensees. Victaulic shall not be responsible for design errors due to 
inaccurate or incomplete information supplied by Buyer or its representatives.

What Victaulic will do: Victaulic will repair or replace, at its option, any product that proves to be defective in materials or workmanship following an examination by 
Victaulic that shows to its satisfaction the product was defective in materials or workmanship.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND MADE EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE BUYER’S SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY SHALL BE FOR THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE 
PRODUCTS AS PROVIDED HEREIN. THE BUYER AGREES THAT NO OTHER REMEDY (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES FOR 
LOST PROFITS, LOST SALES, INJURY TO PERSON OR PROPERTY OR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS) SHALL BE AVAILABLE.

Victaulic neither assumes nor authorizes any person to assume for it any other liability in connection with the sale of products.

Items purchased by Victaulic and resold will have the original equipment manufacturer’s warranty extended to Victaulic customers.

How to Get Service: Contact Victaulic at 610-559-3300 within one year after delivery to the original buyer to arrange for an examination of the product. You will be 
asked to ship the product to Victaulic’s factory, postage and transportation charges prepaid, for examination. There is no charge for examination. Victaulic will examine 
the product and contact you within a reasonable time regarding the results of that examination and to arrange for repair or replacement of any product determined 
to be defective in materials or workmanship.

EFFECTIVE JUNE 24, 2022



U.S./World Headquarters
4901 Kesslersville Road 
Easton, PA 18040 USA

EMEAI
Prijkelstraat 36 
9810 Nazareth, Belgium

Asia Pacific
Unit 808, Building B 
Hongwell International Plaza 
No.1602 West Zhongshan Road 
Shanghai, China 200235victauliclocations.com

FIRELOCK™ DEVICES & SPRINKLERS

FIRE PROTECTION 
PRICE LIST

PL2026-SD  22496 REV A   01/2026
Victaulic and all other Victaulic marks are the trademarks or registered trademarks of Victaulic Company, and/or  
its affiliated entities, in the U.S. and/or other countries. All other trademarks listed herein are the property of their  
respective holders, in the U.S. and/or other countries. The terms “Patented” or “Patent Pending” refer to design or  
utility patents or patent applications for articles and/or methods of use in the United States and/or other countries.

© 2026 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.


	Fire Protection Valves and Devices
	Series UMC Universal Manifold Check Assembly
	Series UM Universal Manifold Check Assembly with Auto Test Switch
	Series UM Universal Manifold Assembly
	Series UM Universal Manifold Assembly with Auto Test Switch
	Series UTD Universal Test and Drain
	Series ARV Adjustable Relief Valve
	Series FTV Flow Test Valve
	Series ABV Auxiliary Ball Valve
	Series GFHA Groove x Female Hose Thread Adapter
	Series 751 Alarm Check Valve
	Series 717HR FireLock™ Check Valve
	Series 717R FireLock™ Check Valve
	Series 768N FireLock NXT™ Dry Valve
	Series 769N FireLock NXT™ Deluge Valve
	Series 769N FireLock NXT™ Preaction Valve
	Trim Accessories
	For FireLock™ Devices
	For Series ACV, Series RCV, Series UMC and Series RCW Re-build Kits
	Kits for Series UMC with Grooved Drain Port￼
	Kits for Series UMC with Threaded Drain Port

	Compressor Packages and Components
	Series 7C7 Compressor Package for FireLock NXT™ Devices

	Series 745 FireLock™Fire-Pac Packaged Systems
	Fire-Pac for Wet Systems
	Fire-Pac for Dry Systems with Dry Valve Series 768N
	Fire-Pac for Deluge Systems with Actuated Valve Series 769N
	Fire-Pac Options
	Fire-Pac Order


	Victaulic® Hydraulic Control Valves
	Series 869Y-2D Electrically Operated Remote Operation On/Off
	Series 869Y-2DC Electrical Pressure Control On/Off Deluge Valve
	Series 869Y-2M Classic Electric Release Deluge

	Automatic Sprinklers
	How to Order FireLock™ Series Sprinklers
	Net Adders for Sprinklers
	Net Adders for Vic Shield
	STANDARD COVERAGE, Series FL-QR V2815 and V2801 – Quick Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-QR V4215 and V4201 – Quick Response, K4.2/6.0 SI, Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-QR - V2704 and V2708 – Quick Response –, K5.6 (8.1 SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-QR V3402 and V3406 – Quick Response,, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-QR/SW V2826 – Quick Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-QR/SW V4226 – Quick Response, K4.2/6.1 SI, Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-QR/SW V2710 – Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-QR/SW V3410 – Quick Response, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-QR/C V5606 – Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-QR/C V3802 – Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Adjustable Concealed Standard Pendent
	Series FL-QR/C V3808 – Quick Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Adjustable Concealed Standard Pendent
	Series FL-QR/CNV V2726 – Quick Response,, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Conventional
	Series FL-QR/CNV V2754 – Quick Response, , K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), 300 psi, Conventional
	Series FL-QR/CNV V8125 – Quick Response –, K8.0/11.5 (SI), Conventional
	Series FL-SR V2861 – Standard Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Upright
	Series FL-SR V2851 – Standard Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-SR V4261 – Standard Response, K4.2/6.0 SI, Upright
	Series FL-SR V4251 – Standard Response, K4.2/6.0 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-SR V2703 and V2707 – Standard Response, , K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-SR V3401 and V3405 – Standard Response, , K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-SR/SW V2870 – Standard Response, K2.8/4.0 SI, Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-SR/SW V4270 – Standard Response, K4.2/6.1 SI, Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-SR/SW V2709 – Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-SR/SW V3409 – Standard Response, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-SR/C V3807 – Standard Response, K5.6/8.1 (SI), Adjustable Concealed Standard Pendent
	Series FL-SR/C V5653 – Standard Response, K5.6/8.1 (SI), Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-SR/C V3801 – Standard Response, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Adjustable Concealed Standard Pendent
	Series FL-SR/CNV V2725 – Standard Response, , K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Conventional
	Series FL-SR/CNV V2753 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), 300 psi, Conventional
	Series FL-SR/CNV V8169 – Standard Response, K8.0/11.5 SI, Conventional
	Series FL-SC/VS2 V3202 – Quick Response, , K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-SC/VS2 V3201 – Standard Response, , K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-SC/VS2 V3204 – Quick Response, , K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-SC/VS2 V3203 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.0 (SI), Concealed Pendent
	EXTENDED COVERAGE, Series FL-ECLH V5614 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent, Extended Coverage Light Hazard
	Series FL-ECLH V3428 – Quick Response – K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-ECLH V3412 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage/, Light Hazard (ECLH) – K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-ECLH V3414 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage/, Light Hazard – K14.0/ 20.2 (SI), Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-ECLH/SW V2758 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage/, Light Hazard – K5.6/8.1 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-ECLH/SW V3416 – Quick Response –, Extended Coverage/Light Hazard – K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-ECLH/SWDCV5613 – Quick Response, Dome Concealed Horizontal Sidewall, Extended Coverage Light Hazard, K5.6/8.1 SI
	Series FL-ECLH/SWDC V8113 – Quick Response, Dome Concealed Horizontal Sidewall, Extended Coverage Light Hazard, K8.0/11.5 SI
	Series FL-ECLH/SWDC V8114 – Quick Response, Dome Concealed Horizontal Sidewall, Extended Coverage Light Hazard, K8.0/11.5 SI
	Series FL-ECLH/C V5603 – Quick Response, K5.6/8.1 SI, Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-ECLH/C V3102 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage – Light Hazard, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-ECLH/C V1106 – Quick Response – Extended Coverage – Light Hazard (ELOC), K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), INCH Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-ECOH V1121 – Quick/Standard Response, K11.2/16.1 SI, Upright, Extended Coverage Ordinary Hazard
	Series FL-ECOH V1113 – Quick/Standard Response, Pendent and Recessed Pendent, Extended Coverage Ordinary Hazard, K11.2/16.1 SI
	Series FL-ECOH V3421 and V3425 – Standard Response – Extended Coverage/, Ordinary Hazard (ECOH) – K14.0/ 20.2 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	RESIDENTIAL, Series FL-RES V3010 – K3.0/4.3 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-RES V2740 – K4.9/ 7.1 (SI), Low Flow Pendet
	Series FL-RES V5610 – K5.6/8.1 SI, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-RES V3426 – K6.9/ 9.9 (SI), Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-RES/SW V2738 – K4.2 (6.1 SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-RES/SW V4431 – K4.4 (6.3 SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-RES/SW V2744 – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Horizontal Sidewall and Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-RES/C V4906 – K4.9/7.0 SI, Adjustable Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-RES/DC V2742 – K4.9/ 7.1 (SI), Low Flow Concealed Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-RES/C V3806 – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Low Flow Adjustable Concealed Pendent
	STORAGE, Series FL-QR/ST V3404 and V3408 – Quick Response –, K11.2/ 16.1 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR V4702 – Early Suppression Fast Response – K16.8/24.25 (SI), Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR V4996 – Early Suppression Fast Response – K22.4/32.0 (SI), Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR V4808 – Early Suppression Fast Response – K22.4/32.0 (SI), Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/ESFR V4804 – Early Suppression Fast Response – K25.2/36.8 (SI), Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2722 – Quick Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright with Shield
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2704 and V2708 – Quick Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2704 and V2708 – Quick Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3418 – Quick Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright with Shield
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3402 and V3406 – Quick Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3402 and V3406 – Quick Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3430 – Quick Response –, K11.1/ 16.2 (SI), Upright with Shield
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3404 and V3408 – Quick Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3404 and V3408 – Quick Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-SR/ST V3403 and V3407 – Standard Response –, K11.2/ 16.1 (SI), Upright, Pendent and Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-SR/ST/CMSA V4601 and V4603 – Standard Response, Low Pressure CMSA – K25.2, Pendent
	Series FL-SR/ST/INT V2721 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright with Shield
	Series FL-SR/ST/INT V2703 and V2707 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V2703 and V2707 – Standard Response –, K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3417 – Standard Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright with Shield
	Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3401 and V3405 – Standard Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-QR/ST/INT V3401 and V3405 – Standard Response –, K8.0/ 11.5 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3429 – Standard Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright with Shield
	Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3403 and V3407 – Standard Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	Series FL-SR/ST/INT V3403 and V3407 – Standard Response –, K11.2/ 16.2 (SI), Upright and Pendent
	DRY, V33 and V36 Order Form
	Series FL-QR/DRY V3602, V3604, V3614, V3616 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Upright, Pendent & Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-QR/DRY/SW V3610 & V3612 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Horizontal Sidewall & Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-QR/DRY/C V3302 & V3304 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-QR/DRY/C V5634 & V8134 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Concealed Pendent
	Series FL-QR/DRY/ST V4002 – Quick Response – K11.2/ 16.1 (SI), Dry Type Pendent
	Series FL-QR/DRY/VSW V5643 & V8143 – Quick Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Vertical Sidewall
	Series FL-SR/DRY V3601, V3603, V3613, V3615 – Standard Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Upright, Pendent & Recessed Pendent
	Series FL-SR/DRY/SW V3609 & V3611 – Standard Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Horizontal Sidewall & Recessed Horizontal Sidewall
	Series FL-SR/DRY/C V3301 & V3303 – Standard Response – K5.6/ 8.1 (SI), K8.0 (11.5 SI), Dry Type Concealed Pendent
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